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RACE #NAME#RACENAME

ALPHABETICAL HORSE LISTING

3 2 4 5LAFERRARIDMANCHE S ALRITEALRITEALRITE 
4 2 8 2LONG SHOT BUCKETS AQUARIUS FACE S 
6 7 3 6LOUS THE ATTITUDE BAR KEEP DE VIE 
6 5 6 4LOVE THIS BAR BARN CREDIT 
2 3 4 3MA ISABELLE BAY BREEZE HANOVER 
8 8 2 5MAHONE SEELSTER BETTOR BY SEASIDE 
4 1 9 8MAJOR POCKET A BRONZER 
5 2 1 5MC ANGEL BUSY MAKING MONI 
2 1 1 7MIKI THE CLOWN CANTSTOP YANKEE 
8 4 3 5MINOTAUR CAVIART SARGENT 
7 7 7 6MISSISSIPPI STORM CECIL HANOVER 
9 6 5 8MON AMOUR COLD CREEK FELIPE 
1 1 9 5MOONLIGHT SHADOW CREME DELIGHT 
9 4 6 3MR CONTESTANT DANCE ON THE BEACH 
3 1 6 2MUSCLE DAN DANCININTHEFIRE 
9 3 3 8OVER THE HORIZON DEETZY 
8 5 2 8P L OSCAR DONTTELLMENOW 
7 3 4 6PEDAL ON METAL DRIBBLING BI 
7 1 8 3POP IT DW'S POINT MAN 
1 4 2 2PREMIER VICTOR EBONY LADY 
2 7 7 2QUEEN OF ALL ENERGY KING 
5 6 3 4ROSE RUN ASTRO ENERGYSOURCE 
5 5 1 8SEA STORM FOR A DREAMER 
9 7 9 1SHINE A LIGHT FULL SUPPORT 
8 7 6 8SOUTHWIND MAC FUNATTHEBEACH N 
9 2 5 7SWISS HOUSE ONFIRE GOTHIC ROCK 
6 1 7 5TAKE ALL COMERS ÞHALOA 
4 4 7 4THE HAZELTON HOT FLASH KIMMY Þ
8 6 1 2UNCONTROLLED HP MOMENTUM 
1 6 2 4WARRAWEE WHISPER I LOVED HER FIRST 
5 3 5 1WAVERLY HANOVER I'M OUT 
2 6 3 7WELL THAT'S MARKY ICE BREAKERS K 
6 6 5 4WHEELZABLAZIN IMA STANDUP GUY 
3 3 1 3YOU BEDA ROCK J B GRAM 
8 1  KOURAGEOUS KEY 

10987654321
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 41  18  9  46  15 -44 -64 -69  0  0

 9  7  1  15  5 -17 -10 -31 -69 -69

 54 -1  50  21 -30 -23 -59 -43  0  0

 8 -1  49  17 -21  13 -18 -16  6 -69

 2  37  32  28 -14 -22  4 -24 -999 -999

 47  51  18  32 -5 -51 -55 -67  0  0

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUDRNAME

TOP 20 DRIVERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

HOLLAND, BRENT .279 1646 14 16 15 45 -8

BRENNAN, GEORGE .251 1609 13 14 13 40 -33

GINGRAS, YANNICK .306 1006 17 16 14 47 -21

KELLY, COLIN .259 1068 12 16 15 43 -29

SIEGELMAN, AUSTIN .190 1393 8 12 13 33 -38

MAROHN, JIM JR .191 1068 9 11 12 32 -17

BUTER, TYLER .228 782 12 11 14 37 -39

LACHANCE, PAT .217 877 10 12 15 37 -45

SHERIDAN, N. (YOGI) .393 32 28 9 19 56 -2

BONGIORNO, JOE .159 126 7 10 10 27 -72

CALABRESE, JOHN .268 24 21 8 4 33 +152

BECKWITH, BRETT .240 48 8 21 13 42 -71

LEE, JOSEPH .166 23 13 4 4 21 -15

BELTRAMI, TONY .244 34 6 26 12 44 -82

CIUFFETELLI, TONY .311 13 8 23 31 62 -76

FRANCO, REY(P) .500 2 50 0 0 50 +56

ANDERSON, DAWN .089 10 0 10 10 20 -100

ENGBLOM, HELENE(P) .000 4 0 0 0 0 -100

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUTRNAME

TOP 20 TRAINERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

-28521415241118.370ENGBLOM, PER

-41441416141044.276STRATTON, CORY

-1348131817741.313ALEXANDER, TRAVIS

-1452161720572.348ADAMCZYK, ANDREW

-2644121517617.293BURKE, RON

-2857161823450.383DILLOIAN, DOUG JR

-1741131314668.256LATERZA, DENNIS J

-2843151513691.263DI DOMENICO, SCOTT

-4040161211671.230LACHANCE, PAT

-147101918378.319BAKO, JARED

-4642141216378.273BONGIORNO, JOE

-4235131210564.210BUCCI, RICKY

-3638111413403.244DAGUET, DEBORAH

-2344171512302.260HUDSON, LANCE

+839111413275.244ESTRADA, IZZY

-2750171023155.342BLACKLER, SCOTT

-463311129395.193STAFFORD, PAUL

+540141512253.250FANNING, TOM

+10343101517138.287ALVAREZ, MARIA

-283110119239.184HEIGHT, CHRIS
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Top Power Rated Horse in Race

4-Star Power Play

Superior Post Posistion Statistic

Horse Moving Up/Down in Class

Top 3 Ranked Horses
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 5, 2026 PURSE $14,000
$1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 

EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
F& M CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Red1 POST - 6:45  CR 81

~~136~~~21~~ ~26~~~166/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

$24,000

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Susan M Zammit,ON, CA

b m 7 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Creme Fraiche(ON)-Western HanoverCREME DELIGHT Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,780

Life  $328,588

2025
Off

   $5,980
  $55,495
  $49,283 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (*St 2880 W 20% P 17% S 13% UDR .338)  CORY STRATTON (St 1044 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

79.6
80.0 81

80 150

1553

4

YR½

MeaÁ
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4¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~36~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~7~~~~1

2026

L5

2

FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½226Feb26 282 457 4126 156 79 76 8L36.3 4129 1157 Stratton, Jordan77 McAngel, SeaStorm, IrisSeelster8 6¼ 5¾784½76½º 7
FM20000CLM1400038gdYR½218Feb26 273 157 1126 156 80 82 7L3.6 6329 1156 Stratton, Jordan23 Yuengling, CremeDelight, MikiTheClown2 1½ ¾22¾22 2
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½111Feb26 29 458 3127 157 79 72 8L8.7 6129 1158 Stratton, Jordan77 Yuengling, Uncontrolled, CoalfordsnshineGb7½ 9 6764½67º 6
FM25000CLM1500023ftYR½103Feb26 284 159 128 157 82 77 7L37.7 7228 2157 Stratton, Jordan77 MalukaMissN, RacinForRoyalty, Nuttinbuthebest9 9 2½774¾75½ 7
FM30000CLM1600016ftYR½327Jan26 284 358 4127 3155 83 81 6L25.2 13328 3157 Stratton, Jordan55 BriExpressN, IdealSkies, Vibrance6½ 7½ 10½44856½ 3
FM25000CLM1500017ftYR½820Jan26 28 259 4129 3158 81 73 8L14.3 11428 4158 Stratton, Jordan33 StormySerena, DistantLover, Uncontrolled1¼ 1½ 1½431¾41½ 2
FM25000CLM1500030ftYR½316Dec25 284 458 3127 156 82 82 6L13.2 7128 2156 Stratton, Cory44 StormySerena, Uncontrolled, DistantLover4¾ 4½ 1¾442¼42¾ 4
FM25000CLM1500030ftYR½709Dec25 281 258 4127 2157 83 77 7L6.2 9329 3157 Stratton, Jordan55 StormySerena, DistantLover, Uncontrolled6 6¼ 1¼43141¼º 3
FM25000CLM1500037gdYR½502Dec25 281 257 126 3155 80 80 7L47.0 2329 4155 Stratton, Jordan22 DistantLover, CremeDelight, Uncontrolled1½ 1½ 1221½21½ 6
FMNW9500L51450044ftStga½825Nov25 28 258 4126 156 82 76 8L69.2 4428 157 Cutting, Jacob77 ShesEpic, PerfectQueen, SsSuperstar13 8¾º 5½77777¼º 7
FMNW9500L51450033ftStga½211Nov25 271 57 1125 2155 82 83 7L52.5 7329 156 Stratton, Cory55 IslandBouhiniaA, ShesEpic, Truly9½ 6¾ 3¼56655¾º 5
FMNW7500L51600052ftYR½224Oct25 27 455 2123 1153 84 87 6L37.8 -2428 3153 Stratton, Jordan66 LuckyArtistA, JiveDancingA, IdealCover9¾ 9½ 2454¾67½ 6

~~113~~~12~~ ~17~~~164/1 Owner - Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI

$24,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Howard A Taylor,PA;Thomas W Fanning,NJ

br m 6 Control The Moment(ON®)[$6,000]-Scarlett O Terror(ON)-Western TerrorUNCONTROLLED Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,420

Life  $167,620

2025
Off

  $16,220
  $57,940
  $13,068 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1068 W 12% P 16% S 15% UDR .259)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 572 W 20% P 17% S 16% UTR .348)

78.2
78.0 80
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1533

3
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~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~7
~~~13~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

3

FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½526Feb26 284 158 4126 3156 79 77 8L4.4 4329 3156 Kelly, Colin33 Uncontrolled, DisaronnoHill, Yuengling1¾ 3¼ 111 hd21½º 5
FM20000CLM1400038gdYR½218Feb26 273 157 1126 156 80 78 7L13.4 6329 1157 Kelly, Colin77 Yuengling, CremeDelight, MikiTheClown9 7¾ 6½476¾67¼º 7
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½111Feb26 29 458 3127 157 79 76 8L2.9 6129 1157 Kelly, Colin44 Yuengling, Uncontrolled, CoalfordsnshineGb3 4½ ¾22 hd32º 3
FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½203Feb26 292 159 1128 2157 79 75 8L3.4 7228 3157 Kelly, Colin55 DwsDarlene, Yuengling, Uncontrolled6 6 ¾364¾54¾º 5
FM20000CLM1400016ftYR½127Jan26 29 59 2128 158 79 76 8L*1.4 13428 2158 Kelly, Colin66 StonecoldGirl, McAngel, MikiTheClown7 7½ 2½466½66½ 1
FM25000CLM1500017ftYR½820Jan26 28 259 4129 3158 81 73 8L5.9 11328 4158 Kelly, Colin66 StormySerena, DistantLover, Uncontrolled4¾ 4½ 1¼34252½ºº 5
FM25000CLM1500030ftYR½316Dec25 284 458 3127 156 82 83 6L5.5 7128 1156 Kelly, Colin33 StormySerena, Uncontrolled, DistantLover3¼ 3 ¾231¾32º 3
FM25000CLM1500030ftYR½709Dec25 281 258 4127 2157 83 78 7L7.3 9229 3157 Kelly, Colin66 StormySerena, DistantLover, Uncontrolled7½ 7¾ ¾352½62½º 4
FM25000CLM1500037gdYR½502Dec25 281 257 126 3155 80 78 7L12.8 2329 156 Buter, Tyler33 DistantLover, CremeDelight, Uncontrolled3 3¼ 2331½32¼º 2
FM25000CLM1500040ftYR½618Nov25 273 457 1126 3154 81 78 8L74.5 0128 156 Buter, Tyler88 Kat, StormySerena, CoalfordsnshineGb10 10 7¼787¼88¼ 8
FM25000CLM1500037ftYR½411Nov25 28 457 2126 1155 81 78 8L*2.3 0328 3155 Buter, Tyler55 StormySerena, Uncontrolled, KissinJoe6 6 2¼232½33º 4
FM30000CLM1600049ftYR½104Nov25 273 456 126 3154 83 77 8L4.4 -3428 155 Buter, Tyler32 AtreacherousA, TobagoTime, Onederfulbeach1 1½ 2¼521½31¼ 1

~~172~~~26~~ ~22~~~215/1 Owner - Lester Gelardi Jr,Goldens Bridge,NY

$24,000

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Eugene W Landy,NJ

br m 9 Rock N Roll Heaven(NJ®)[$6,500]-Beda Hanover(NJ)-Cam's Card SharkYOU BEDA ROCK Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,980

Life  $229,063

2025
Off

  $14,980
  $78,040
  $33,289 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1393 W 8% P 12% S 13% UDR .190)  JOHN GRASSO (St 100 W 10% P 9% S 14% UTR .197)
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~~~38~~~~8~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~16~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½226Feb26 282 457 4126 156 79 76 8L4.7 4229 4156 Siegelman, Austi65 McAngel, SeaStorm, IrisSeelster5 4¾º 3¾432¾53½º 3
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½119Feb26 283 158 2127 4155 79 82 8L10.7 7428 2156 Siegelman, Austi21 SeaStorm, YouBedaRock, StayHappy¾ 1½ 322321½ 6
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½412Feb26 291 159 128 1157 79 82 8L*0.9 1329 2157 Siegelman, Austi33 SeaStorm, BoutDamnTimeA, YouBedaRock3 3 1¼332¼21¾º 4
FM20000CLM1400020ftYR½104Feb26 281 457 4126 2156 78 79 8L1.9 6129 2156 Siegelman, Austi33 YouBedaRock, BluebirdCrush, ILovedHerFirst3¼ 3½ 311121¾º 1
FM20000CLM1400013ftYR½128Jan26 283 257 3127 158 80 76 8L37.9 930 158 Siegelman, Austi77 DisaronnoHill, SpDancinwithstarz, YouBedaRck8½ 8¾ ½341¾52½ºº 7
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½920Jan26 29 159 2128 4157 79 74 8L42.4 11129 159 Siegelman, Austi88 Yuengling, PinkRuby, RacinForRoyalty10 10 6675½86¾º 8

Trainer change from  Michael Forte  (St 397 W 12% P 10% S 14% UTR .235)  after 18Dec25
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½118Dec25 274 356 2125 4155 80 70 8L2.9 2131 158 Holland, Brent22 FightNotFlight, DelitfulcatherinN, ILovedHerFrst½º 1¼º 1188887¼º 8
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½1111Dec25 274 457 1127 3156 79 81 8L*0.6 8229 3156 Holland, Brent11 YouBedaRock, IrisSeelster, WhosPerfect1½ 1½ 4¾113½11¾ 3
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½904Dec25 28 457 1127 3156 78 81 8L*1.0 7229 3156 Holland, Brent12 YouBedaRock, ShangriLaHanover, WhosPerfecthdº 1½ 5¾11412 3
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½719Nov25 282 357 1126 2155 79 74 8L36.5 -3128 1156 Holland, Brent88 BigCityDaisy, ChillinBythePool, HarperSeelster12 10 4¼676½88¾º 8
FM20000CLM1400044ftYR½612Nov25 273 157 1125 2154 80 76 8L47.7 -1428 1156 Siegelman, Austi88 DistantLover, IrisSeelster, DwsDarlene11 10 8¾7816811 8
FM20000CLM1400049ftYR½604Nov25 273 456 2125 2154 81 75 8L23.5 -3129 3155 Siegelman, Austi66 DistantLover, QuickMenu, FightNotFlight6¾ 7½ 6¼568¼65¼º 4

~~~91~~~12~~ ~12~~~~98/1 Owner - C Fabrizi,NY;Mr V Rocco Caraccio,NY;C Fabrizi,NY

$24,000

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Robert W Burgess,ON, CA

br m 6 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Kays Dragon Lady(ON)-Dragon AgainEBONY LADY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,520

Life  $160,458

2025
Off

   $3,020
  $79,580
  $22,423 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 782 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  SCOTT BLACKLER (St 155 W 23% P 10% S 17% UTR .342)

77.0
76.0 79

76 152

1541 YR½

M1

5

4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½226Feb26 282 457 4126 156 79 76 8L13.5 429 4156 Gingras, Yannick54 McAngel, SeaStorm, IrisSeelster3½ 4½ 4564¼65 2
FM20000CLM1400020ftYR½104Feb26 281 457 4126 2156 78 73 8L*1.8 6230 4157 Bartlett, Jason22 YouBedaRock, BluebirdCrush, ILovedHerFirst1¾ 2 6¾452¼32¾ 4
FM25000CLM1500016ftYR½627Jan26 292 100 2129 4157 82 77 7L7.3 13128 3158 Bartlett, Jason55 IllusionSeelster, StormySerena, KissinJoe6 6 4455¾55 6
FM25000CLM1500017ftYR½820Jan26 28 259 4129 3158 81 63 8L9.2 1131 201 Kakaley, Matthew22 StormySerena, DistantLover, Uncontrolled½º 1½º 12885¾3¾º 3

Trainer change from  Michael Forte  (St 397 W 12% P 10% S 14% UTR .235)  after 18Dec25
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½918Dec25 283 58 4126 2156 78 76 8L8.4 2129 2156 Marohn, Jim Jr22 BigCityDaisy, EbonyLady, PinkRuby½ 1½ ns221¼21¾ 5
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½811Dec25 282 358 1128 2157 78 7L5.8 8Dube, Daniel7be4 Yuengling, BigCityDaisy, PrincessArona7º 21- dnf747pu 2
FM20000CLM1400037gdYR½102Dec25 274 257 126 4154 79 67 8L19.3 2230 3158 Dube, Daniel88 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, BoutDamnTimeA13 12 198815811º 8
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½118Nov25 27 257 1126 1156 77 75 8L4.1 030 1156 Siegelman, Austi11 EbonyLady, PineBushMaga, CanneryRow1½ 1½ ¾111½11½ 4
FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½206Nov25 28 357 1126 1155 79 75 8L12.1 -129 1156 Siegelman, Austi55 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, HarperSeelster6 6 4¾754½54¾º 5
FM20000CLM1500061gdYR½630Oct25 293 458 127 4155 79 69 8L3.6 -3229 157 Siegelman, Austi55 ILovedHerFirst, LinemupKnockmbck, DltflcthrnN6¼ 6½ 5¾43443¼º 5
FM20000CLM1500054ftYR½222Oct25 281 58 3126 3155 78 75 8L6.1 -329 3155 Siegelman, Austi11 EbonyLady, ILovedHerFirst, DefiningtheMoment1½ 1½ 1¼111½11½ 4
FM20000CLM1500059ftYR½414Oct25 273 58 3126 4155 78 72 8L3.3 -2329 3156 Siegelman, Austi22 RacinForRoyalty, WhosPerfect, QuickMenu¾ 1½ 3¾442¼31¾ 4

~~124~~~27~~ ~24~~~125/2 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY

$24,000

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Lawrence J Crawford,GA

b m 7 McArdle(OH®)[$6,000]-Denyittotheend(OH)-Tell AllMC ANGEL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $18,620

Life  $343,639

2025
Off

  $20,300
  $22,565
  $30,667 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1646 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 668 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .256)

80.7
80.0 79

80 152
156
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2

YR½
YR½
YR½

6Q
7
5¹ ~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~23~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1 20

FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½226Feb26 282 457 4126 156 79 80 8L10.9 429 156 Holland, Brent22 McAngel, SeaStorm, IrisSeelster½ 1½ ns121½31½ 4
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½319Feb26 282 357 3126 4156 79 79 7L4.1 7130 4156 Holland, Brent11 McAngel, IrisSeelster, PineBushMaga1½ 1½ 1¾111½11½ 5
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½412Feb26 291 159 128 1157 79 81 8L12.3 13229 4157 Holland, Brent55 SeaStorm, BoutDamnTimeA, YouBedaRock6 6 2¾444¼42½ 5
FM20000CLM1400020ftYR½104Feb26 281 457 4126 2156 78 69 8L4.5 6431 3158 Holland, Brent11 YouBedaRock, BluebirdCrush, ILovedHerFirst1¾ 2 1162111¾ 5
FM20000CLM1400016ftYR½127Jan26 29 59 2128 158 79 80 8L34.4 13329 1158 Buter, Tyler22 StonecoldGirl, McAngel, MikiTheClown¾ 1½ 1¼221½21½ 7
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½220Jan26 28 457 1127 4156 79 82 8L4.5 1129 157 Holland, Brent44 StonecoldGirl, DwsDarlene, McAngel4½ 4½ 1½343¼44º 3
FMNW5000L51300030ftYR½212Dec25 282 358 3126 2156 79 79 7L9.3 5129 2156 Holland, Brent33 McAngel, OverIce, HuntsFlower2¼ 4 ¾121½23½º 2
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½504Dec25 28 59 3128 158 80 71 6L24.5 7328 4158 Holland, Brent66 BigCityDaisy, PinkRuby, DelitfulcatherinN7¾ 7½ 3¾457¾68º 6
FM20000CLM1400037ftYR½1011Nov25 281 58 127 1156 79 69 7L26.1 0129 4157 Holland, Brent77 BigCityDaisy, DefiningtheMmnt, LnmpKnckmbck8 9¼ 8776¼78 7
FM20000CLM1500053ftYR½629Oct25 28 158 2126 3154 79 77 8L8.7 -129 3155 Holland, Brent22 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, McAngel1½ 1½ 4¾33221½ 2
FMNW5476L51400055ftYR½117Oct25 271 456 2124 154 80 80 8L52.5 2229 156 Cushing, Ronald88 JiveDancingA, CremeDelight, StayHappy10 13 10¼669½611 8
FM20000CLM1500060ftYR½208Oct25 273 57 1125 3153 80 75 8L11.7 -6129 155 Holland, Brent33 FightNotFlight, DisaronnoHill, OkinawaBeachA3 3½ 6¾543¾33¼ 3
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~~~87~~~22~~ ~10~~~1520/1 Owner - Brian& Ira Wallach Racing,Closter,NJ

$24,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Mike Michael Timpano,ON;Seaspray Stables LTD,BC

bl m 6 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Black Widow Baby(ON)-Major In ArtI LOVED HER FIRST Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,080

Life  $155,214

2025
Off

   $4,760
  $68,707
  $21,573 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 126 W 7% P 10% S 10% UDR .159) DOUG DILLOIAN JR (St 450 W 23% P 18% S 16% UTR .383)

75.8
78.0 79

79 153

1552 YR½

PcDÁ

5

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~33~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~9~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½226Feb26 282 457 4126 156 79 77 8L60.9 4328 157 Bongiorno, Joe88 McAngel, SeaStorm, IrisSeelster9½ 7¾ 5674¼88 8
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½119Feb26 283 158 2127 4155 79 80 8L61.6 7228 157 Bongiorno, Joe88 SeaStorm, YouBedaRock, StayHappy9¾ 10 6¼556¼76½ 8
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½112Feb26 274 58 2127 1158 79 80 8L28.5 17330 159 Kelly, Colin88 DisaronnoHill, HoliStarzzzA, HuntsFlower9½ 11 4½683½85¼ºº 8
FM20000CLM1400020ftYR½104Feb26 281 457 4126 2156 78 76 8L9.8 6329 1157 Kelly, Colin66 YouBedaRock, BluebirdCrush, ILovedHerFirst7¾ 8 4½341½64½ºº 6
FM20000CLM1400013ftYR½128Jan26 283 257 3127 158 80 74 8L1.5 930 1158 Bartlett, Jason44 DisaronnoHill, SpDancinwithstarz, YouBedaRck3½ 3¼ 153162¾ 2
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½520Jan26 293 1100 1129 4157 79 78 8L5.0 11228 158 Bartlett, Jason44 Kat, Nuttinbuthebest, ILovedHerFirst4½ 4½ 1¼331¾42½ 6
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½118Dec25 274 356 2125 4155 80 78 8L4.2 2229 156 Gingras, Yannick55 FightNotFlight, DelitfulcatherinN, ILovedHerFrst4¾ 5¼ 1¼33356º 5
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½211Dec25 283 258 1127 2156 80 77 8L2.3 8229 2157 Kelly, Colin44 KissinJoe, FightNotFlight, SpDancinwithstarz4½ 4½ 5663¼54 4
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½204Dec25 274 159 128 4157 79 75 7L2.7 7429 4157 Gingras, Yannick11 ILovedHerFirst-, RacinForRoyalty+, DwsDarlen+1½ 1½ nsÓ411 hdip1 hd 6
FM20000CLM1400039ftYR½320Nov25 273 256 2125 3155 79 79 7L*0.8 1130 3155 Kelly, Colin11 PinkRuby, ILovedHerFirst, IrisSeelster1½ 1½ nk211¼11½ 1

Claimed from  Amanda Fine  (St 132 W 22% P 12% S 14% UTR .342)  for $24,000 on 11Nov25
©FM20000CLM1400037ftYR½1011Nov25 281 58 127 1156 79 72 7L2.8 0429 157 Kelly, Colin21 BigCityDaisy, DefiningtheMmnt, LnmpKnckmbck¼ 1½ 4¼621¾21½ 6
FM20000CLM1500061gdYR½630Oct25 293 458 127 4155 79 74 8L*1.9 -3428 4155 Kelly, Colin11 ILovedHerFirst, LinemupKnockmbck, DltflcthrnN1½ 1½ 3¼112¼12¼ 3

~~149~~~18~~ ~24~~~1520/1 Owner - Anthony N Ventriglio,Manalapan,NJ

$24,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Roger S Welch,IL

b m 8 Always B Miki(PA®)-Giggles The Clown(IN)-SportsmasterMIKI THE CLOWN Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,600

Life  $240,308

2025
Off

   $7,963
  $32,405
  $33,529 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1006 W 17% P 16% S 14% UDR .306)  EDWIN QUEVEDO (St 107 W 7% P 12% S 13% UTR .180)

74.9
79.0 79

80 151

1543 YR½

MeaÁ

7

6
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~5

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½526Feb26 284 158 4126 3156 79 76 8L12.3 4129 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr55 Uncontrolled, DisaronnoHill, Yuengling4¾ 6½ 1½442¾54½º 3
FM20000CLM1400038gdYR½218Feb26 273 157 1126 156 80 82 7L15.2 6129 1156 Kakaley, Matthew55 Yuengling, CremeDelight, MikiTheClown5½ 4¾ ¾332¼34º 4
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½111Feb26 29 458 3127 157 79 72 8L10.4 6229 158 Kakaley, Matthew66 Yuengling, Uncontrolled, CoalfordsnshineGb6 7½ 4¾453½55½ 5
FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½203Feb26 292 159 1128 2157 79 74 8L30.8 7328 158 Kakaley, Matthew77 DwsDarlene, Yuengling, Uncontrolled9 9¼ 3½78676¼º 7
FM20000CLM1400016ftYR½127Jan26 29 59 2128 158 79 78 8L12.6 13428 1158 Kakaley, Matthew44 StonecoldGirl, McAngel, MikiTheClown3¾ 4½ 1½354¾54¾ 4
OPEN F&M750034ftMR½612Jan26 291 58 127 4156 79 86 7L20.4 8229 2157 Quevedo, Bryan55 SweetHayleyJaneA, MikiTheClwn, WshIHdThym-6 5¼º 325755º 6
FM10000CLO610028snMR½205Jan26 282 158 128 4158 79 77 7L5.4 9230 1159 Quevedo, Bryan66 ForeverAFlirt, SugarBritches, MaidsweetIr8½ 6º 2465¾64½ºº 7
FM10000CLO610040syMR½1129Dec25 292 359 3129 2159 78 77 8L2.0 12429 4159 Quevedo, Bryan22 Thundra, MikiTheClown, DontChipMe1½ 2 2½232¼31¾ 1
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½318Dec25 284 458 2127 3156 77 72 7L6.7 2328 2157 Holland, Brent77 Yuengling, BoutDamnTimeA, CanneryRow9¾ 9 4665¼66¾º 7
FM15000CLO1250020ftStga½409Dec25 282 459 3128 4157 81 72 8L4.3 7129 4157 Huckabone, Justi11 LadyHamish, MikiTheClown, LadySaturn1½ ½ ½21¼11 1
FM15000CLO1250029gdStga½502Dec25 273 456 126 1156 79 82 6L16.9 1030 3156 Huckabone, Justi44 CycloneSister, DeltaThreeN, MissIdahoA3½ 3 2¼453½53 3
FMNW6000L51250041ftStga½618Nov25 264 356 1126 4155 81 78 8L46.0 4129 2156 Huckabone, Justi77 Discoveringthehunt, CycloneSister, Celcius9½ 4½ 3¼453¼74¾ 8

~~~73~~~13~~ ~11~~~~99/2 Owner - Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ

$24,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-69)

Breeder -  Seaspray Stables LTD,BC, CA

gr m 6 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Preference(BC)-Admirals GalleySEA STORM Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $22,120

Life  $100,370

2025
Off

  $26,758
  $38,957
  $11,432 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1609 W 13% P 14% S 13% UDR .251)  IZZY ESTRADA (St 275 W 13% P 14% S 11% UTR .244)

74.7
83.0 80

83 153
155
1531

4
PhlÁ
YR½
MeaÁ

5
6
4

~~~~8~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~32~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½226Feb26 282 457 4126 156 79 80 8L*0.5 4129 156 Bartlett, Jason11 McAngel, SeaStorm, IrisSeelster½º 1½ ns211½11½ 5
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½119Feb26 283 158 2127 4155 79 84 8L*0.4 7228 4155 Bartlett, Jason12 SeaStorm, YouBedaRock, StayHappy¾º 1½ 311311½ 2
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½412Feb26 291 159 128 1157 79 83 8L2.3 13129 1157 Bartlett, Jason11 SeaStorm, BoutDamnTimeA, YouBedaRock1½ 1½ 1111½11¾ 1
FM20000CLM1400022ftYR½405Feb26 283 458 4127 3157 79 75 8L3.1 8229 4157 Stratton, Jordan55 DisaronnoHill, SeaStorm, HuntsFlower6 6 1¼242½53¼ 5
FM20000CLM1400013ftYR½1029Jan26 273 257 4126 1157 79 75 8L19.7 830 158 Engblom, Petter77 FightNotFlight, PinkRuby, HuntsFlower6 5 4453½56¼ 6

Trainer change from  Jose Castillo  (St 369 W 10% P 13% S 12% UTR .222)  after 20Jan26
15000CL OP720018ftMR½1020Jan26 283 358 1127 4156 82 81 6L22.3 6329 4157 Aldrich, B Jr66 BetterBeGouda, OstroHanover, KjHunter8¼ 5¾ 5¼544¾65 6
12500CL OP690044ftMR½1014Jan26 274 456 4126 4156 81 80 7L15.1 0429 4156 Merton, Michael56 SeaStorm, HarambeDeo, JBGram8¾ 5º nk131¼21º 5
12500CL OP690038syMR½207Jan26 29 100 2129 1158 81 76 7L7.2 8229 2159 Merton, Michael55 HarambeDeo, OstroHanover, SeaStorm5 4¾º 6344¼42¾ºbe 5
12500CL OP690022ftMR½630Dec25 29 259 4127 2157 81 88 8L12.6 13329 4157 Merton, Gregory22 Transparency, SeaStorm, Loulouameri¾º 1 2½222½21¾ 6

Trainer change from  Izzy Estrada  (St 539 W 18% P 14% S 11% UTR .307)  after 12Dec25
FM10000CLH800035ftPhlÁ112Dec25 271 157 4125 1155 76 71 7L*0.7 7129 4155 Beyer, Troy55 BamaBreeze, WayTooSweet, SeaStorm4 4 3¼365¾64 1
FM10000CLH800030ftPhlÁ305Dec25 27 57 4126 2156 76 71 8L*0.5 10329 3156 Beyer, Troy22 Chickaboo, SeaStorm, KatieCanWish1½ 1½ ¾23141 7
10CL SER C1000041ftPhlÁ430Nov25 264 58 2126 4154 78 74 8L*1.5 5228 4154 Beyer, Troy11 SeaStorm, Idiosyncratic, SocialDrinker2 1¾ 1¼111½12½ 1

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

I LOVED HER FIRST - 25%
MC ANGEL - 80

YOU BEDA ROCK
SEA STORM

SEA STORM
MC ANGEL - $2,771
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 5, 2026 PURSE $18,000
$1 PICK 3 (2-3-4) 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 

EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $40,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Blue2 POST - 7:05  CR 87

~~104~~~14~~ ~23~~~177/2 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY

$40,000

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Kapildeo Singh,NY

br g 7 Whataworkout(NY®)[$3,000]-Cantstopwontstop(NY)-Credit WinnerCANTSTOP YANKEE® †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,460

Life  $322,417

2025
Off

   $9,900
 $120,305
  $57,065 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1646 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 668 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .256)

83.8
86.0 86

87 154

1553

2

YR½

YR½

6

5¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~35~~~~3~~ ~11~~~~7
~~~16~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

2

40000CLM1800035ftYR½926Feb26 281 257 2126 3156 85 91 7†L4.6 4229 3156 Holland, Brent55 PLOscar, CantstopYankee, MahoneSeelster6 7½ ½233½53¾º 5
40000CLM1800035ftYR½819Feb26 291 59 128 1158 86 84 8†L21.0 7229 4158 Holland, Brent66 EnergyKing, SkyBox, WarraweeWhisper7½ 7½ 2¾566¼67º 6
40000CLM1800030ftYR½612Feb26 29 459 2129 3159 86 80 8†L4.9 10230 1200 Holland, Brent32 PremierVictor, FatherMike, CantstopYankee1½ 2 2¾331½32 2
40000CLM1800022ftYR½605Feb26 283 159 3128 4158 85 82 8†L7.1 830 2159 Holland, Brent44 Wheelzablazin, WillyWalton, BellissimoFaceS15 4½ 3563½54½ 5
40000CLM1800013ftYR½229Jan26 291 59 3127 2157 85 61 8broken equip†L19.6 83203 Holland, Brent8x8 MahoneSlstr, Whlzblzn, ShkNBk24 ds 31½78ds8ds 7
40000CLM1800036ftYR½822Jan26 29 458 3127 2157 86 83 8†L20.4 4130 2158 Holland, Brent33 EnergyKing, BNicking, PedalOnMetal3 3 5½43333 6
40000CLM1800042ftYR½618Dec25 284 259 1128 3157 86 85 8†L17.7 2129 3157 Holland, Brent22 ChipperDale, CantstopYankee, PedalOnMetal1½ 1½ ½23¾31½ 7
40000CLM1800029ftYR½1011Dec25 291 259 4128 3159 86 79 7†L1.9 830 4159 Holland, Brent44 BluebirdBishop, CantstopYankee, CrownMonrch4¾ 5¼ 1½232¾35½ 4
40000CLM1800027ftYR½804Dec25 283 159 128 2158 86 86 7†L6.4 7330 3158 Holland, Brent11 ChipperDale, MrKnowitall, Wheelzablazin1½ 1½ 1½41¾11½ 7
40000CLM1800039ftYR½820Nov25 29 159 3127 4156 84 87 8†L3.7 1129 4156 Holland, Brent11 JasBluestone, CantstopYankee, HatTrickMarlea1½ 1½ nk211½11½ 4
40000CLM1800043ftYR½406Nov25 282 158 4126 2157 85 81 7†L*0.9 -1330 4157 Holland, Brent33 ChipperDale, PembrokeRegal, PLOscar3 3 1¾631½32º 4
40000CLM2000061gdYR½230Oct25 274 57 3125 4155 86 88 7†L*1.0 -3130 4155 Holland, Brent11 ChipperDale, CantstopYankee, MahoneSeelster1½ 1½ ½21112½ 5

~~~70~~~15~~ ~~7~~~138/1 Owner - Thomas G Milici,Montgomery,NY;John Urbanowicz,Hopewell Jct,NY

$40,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Dennis L Bontrager,IN

b g 5 Pilot Discretion(IN®)[$3,500]-Doveroto(IN)-Andover HallPREMIER VICTOR †Â $27,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $21,670

Life  $126,091

2025
Off

  $22,945
  $59,651
  $18,420 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1609 W 13% P 14% S 13% UDR .251)  KEN KOCH (*St 236 W 34% P 14% S 14% UTR .464)

81.2
83.0 84

83 157
159
1571

3
1

YR½
YR½
YR½

4
5
4

~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~27~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~11~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

40000CLM1800035ftYR½619Feb26 282 58 3127 4158 83 82 8†L2.1 7429 159 Brennan, George55 Vlahos, ForADreamer, PLOscar5¼ 6 1½564¼78 5
40000CLM1800030ftYR½612Feb26 29 459 2129 3159 86 83 8†L16.4 10130 3159 Brennan, George11 PremierVictor, FatherMike, CantstopYankee1½ 1 211 hd11½ 3
NW15000L51900024ftYR½806Feb26 30 459 129 3158 87 83 8†L30.8 8229 159 Brennan, George33 TheBrodster, DiamanteTrioIt, BlackTieBash3 3½ 2½43433 2
NW7500L5150009ftYR½630Jan26 292 1100 2129 4159 86 83 7†L3.4 12230 4159 Brennan, George11 RogerRabbit, PremierVictor, HatTrickMarleau1¼º 1½ nk211¼11¼ 2
NW5000L51300025ftYR½123Jan26 292 3100 3129 2200 83 81 8†L1.7 12430 2200 Brennan, George11 PremierVictor, PcFreeWheeling, MazeppaN1½ 1½ 1¼111¾11¾ 2
OPEN ONE750044ftMR½514Jan26 29 459 3128 2158 83 83 8†L*1.5 0429 4158 Devaux, James22 AcklesHanover, ShakeNBake, PremierVictor1¼ 1¼ 1¾331¼31¾ 2
OPEN ONE750038syMR½507Jan26 29 259 1129 3200 83 83 8†L3.1 9430 4200 Devaux, James64 DoverGlide, TheLastChapter, MakinMagicTonite2½ 4¼ 1½55374 3
NW600PSL5600032gdMR½824Dec25 284 359 1129 2200 79 83 7†L*1.2 7230 2200 Devaux, James66 PremierVictor, PatrickHanover^, SdEliminator8½ 7¼º 4141½54½º 6
OPEN750040ftMR½817Dec25 283 258 128 1158 83 82 7†L*2.4 3430 3159 Merton, Gregory44 DooWopKid, TheLastChapter, WoodsideGenius5 4¼º 7½674½64½º 4

Trainer change from  Thomas Milici  (St 17 W 0% P 5% S 29% UTR .130)  after 05Dec25
NW11601L51700031ftYR½605Dec25 281 158 3126 2156 88 84 7†L18.9 1229 2157 Zeron, Scott55 BestfriendVolo, HandDoverDan, FullOfMuscles6¾ 7½ 5½668½67½ 4
NW10000L51700049ftYR½421Nov25 282 58 1127 157 87 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 70 Torrone, BestfriendVolo, Ritson-  
NW7500L51500054ftYR½507Nov25 284 158 1128 158 85 79 8†L16.1 -2229 158 Stratton, Jordan33 KindaLuckyLindy, LuckyMumN, PremierVictor3½ 3½ nk332¼32¼ 6

~~~40~~~~8~~ ~12~~~104/1 Owner - Friendship Stables LLC,NJ;Rotiboy4Eva Racing Stable,PA

$58,000

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 4 Bar Hopping(PA®)-Bernis Hanover(PA)-Cantab HallBAY BREEZE HANOVER Â $97,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,990

Life  $154,427

2025
Off

  $18,590
  $89,163
  $30,200 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 782 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 138 W 17% P 15% S 10% UTR .287)

85.0
87.0 85

87 154
158
1542

2

PhlÁ
YR½
PhlÁ

3
4
3¹ ~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~8~~~~6
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

1

NW15251L51900036gdYR½320Feb26 284 58 2128 4157 86 87 6L30.6 9229 4158 Marohn, Jim Jrx66 ZenmeisterS, LaferraridmancheS, Enola9¼ 15 4¾554½55¼ 6
NW10000L51700032ftYR½513Feb26 29 258 128 158 88 82 8L6.3 4229 2158 Marohn, Jim Jr66 LaferraridmancheS, Ritson, BayBreezeHanover8½ 9½ 2½352¾64¾º 5
NW8524L51500024ftYR½906Feb26 293 459 2129 4158 85 84 8L*0.9 8229 4158 Marohn, Jim Jr13 BayBreezeHanover, StreetGossip, Chapheart1¼º 1¼º ns11½11 1
NW5774L5130009ftYR½1030Jan26 284 100 129 158 83 93 7L2.6 1229 158 Kakaley, Matthew11 BayBreezeHanover, ImOut, IceBreakersK1½ 1½ 2112½11½ 5
W5BNMT72000032ftYR½721Jan26 283 357 3126 3156 84 82 7L9.3 230 158 Kakaley, Matthew66 TopGunHanover, GreenMel, BourbonistaS6 5¾ 7¼55656¾º 4
6U W4-NW82000044ftM1511Jan26 282 256 125 2154 89 86 10L127.8 7129 2155 Chisholm, Bradle89 Bronzer, ClearForLanding, Diplomacy7¾ 6 4¾544½76ºº 9
W4-81400033ftPhlÁ1131Dec25 273 57 4124 4155 85 79 8L9.5 4431 3156 Miller, Tyler11 HonoluluHanover, KewpieDoll, KovuAs1¾ 2 4½511½12 1
W5BNMT72000038ftYR½617Dec25 284 259 2128 3157 84 80 6L20.3 129 2158 Marohn, Jim Jr66 FirstClassRule, SundaysBrunch, MadeOfDreams8½ 7¼ 4½663¼65½º 6
W5BNMT72000034ftYR½1103Dec25 28 58 1127 4156 83 86 8L47.8 2428 3157 Stratton, Jordan88 Misspanzee, DuranteHanover, TheThingIs15 12 4½77578 8
W4-6PM1750046hyPcDÁ522Nov25 284 458 3127 157 83 85 8L2.1 12229 157 Kelly, Colin11 BayBreezeHanover, KovuAs, TeAmoLindy1¼ 1¼ hd111¼11¼ 5

Trainer change from  Michael Seddon  (St 196 W 11% P 9% S 8% UTR .192)  after 31Oct25
L BELL 3FT3000057ftPhlÁ731Oct25 28 356 3124 2154 80 90 5L2.5 4329 2154 Mccarthy, Andrew22 BayBreezeHanover, PaybackMoni, ShesAShoeIn2 1¾ ¾13121½ 1
SIMPSON3000052syPcDÁ1020Oct25 273 58 3127 1157 83 80 7L22.0 14230 2158 Buter, Tyler33 Hangover, BayBreezeHanover, MadeOfDreams2¾ 2½ 5¾252¼42½ 6

~~149~~~25~~ ~23~~~213/1 Owner - William A Hartt,Carmel,ME

$40,000

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Warrawee Farm,ON, CA

b g 8 Trixton(NJ®)[$12,000]-Karoon(ON)-Yankee GlideWARRAWEE WHISPER Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $31,660

Life  $403,699

2025
Off

  $31,660
  $45,063
  $54,288 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 126 W 7% P 10% S 10% UDR .159)  LANCE HUDSON (St 302 W 12% P 15% S 17% UTR .260)

83.7
86.0 85

87 152
158
1552

3
2

YR½
YR½
MeaÁ

7
8
4¹ ~~~~5~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~26~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

3

Claimed from Doug Dilloian Jr  (St 508 W 22% P 17% S 16% UTR .382)  for $40,000 on 26Feb26
©40000CLM1800035ftYR½426Feb26 292 458 2128 4157 85 84 7L*0.6 4229 158 Bartlett, Jason22 EnergyKing, WarraweeWhisper, ImOut1½ 1½ 1231½21½ 3
40000CLM1800035ftYR½819Feb26 291 59 128 1158 86 87 8L2.1 7230 2158 Bartlett, Jason11 EnergyKing, SkyBox, WarraweeWhisper1½ 1½ 1311½11½ 7
40000CLM1800030ftYR½1012Feb26 283 59 1128 3158 84 83 7L*1.4 5130 3158 Buter, Tyler22 WarraweeWhisper, BNicking, ForADreamer1½ 1½ 212¾21½ 4
NW10000L5170009ftYR½430Jan26 292 459 3129 3158 87 89 5L*0.7 1229 3158 Bartlett, Jason11 WarraweeWhisper, QueenOfAll, DrawTheLine1½ 1½ hd111½11½ 2
NW7500L51500025ftYR½623Jan26 30 3100 1130 1159 85 87 8L3.5 1229 1159 Bartlett, Jason11 WarraweeWhisper, BeDifferent, IceBreakersK1½ 2 5½113½12 5
NW5000L51900050wfYR½519Dec25 30 3130 1200 3230 84 85 102nd tierL2.3 83*29 231 Bartlett, Jason55 BlackTieBash, SeaCan, WarraweWhspr6 6 2343¾56 101¼
NW5000L51300030ftYR½112Dec25 284 459 3129 2159 82 79 8L*0.6 5429 3159 Bartlett, Jason45 MysticalWynn, WarraweeWhisper, Internatinlcrz5º 4¼º ¾21 ns31ºº 7
NW7500L5CD1250038ftM1528Nov25 273 356 126 4155 83 81 10L9.1 930 2156 Ginsburg, Vincen45 Sainthood, FirstClassRule, AardiebythehillN4¼º 4º 3673¼52¼º 6
NW15301L51900049ftYR½621Nov25 281 258 3127 2157 86 61 8L28.2 0130 202 Zeron, Scott8x8 BNicking, Sforza, LuckyMumN28 22 22¾8822821 5
NW17741L51900044ftYR½814Nov25 274 457 2126 4155 88 86 8L19.8 0229 4156 Gingras, Yannick55 AquariusFaceS, DwsPointMan, BeDifferent7¼ 6½ 4¾55454¾º 2
40000CLM1800043ftYR½606Nov25 281 457 1127 1157 84 81 7L15.4 -1429 4157 Brennan, George55 JasBluestone, BluebirdBishop, Crazyland5 6 2¾652½54¼ 3
40000CLM2000061gdYR½230Oct25 274 57 3125 4155 86 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 7-3 ChipperDale, CantstopYankee, MahoneSeelster-  

~~102~~~16~~ ~26~~~119/2 Owner - Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Michael G Ferriero,Harrison,NJ

$40,000

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Seelster Farms Inc & Daylon Farms LTD,ON, CA

b g 8 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$7,500]-Daylon Melody(ON)-Pegasus SpurMAHONE SEELSTER Â $58,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $27,060

Life  $230,013

2025
Off

  $32,415
  $78,330
  $25,500JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1068 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 691 W 13% P 15% S 15% UTR .263)

82.3
91.0 86

91 154
154
157

4
4

YR½
M1
WbsbÂ

7
8
4

~~~~7~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~29~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~3
~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

40000CLM1800035ftYR½926Feb26 281 257 2126 3156 85 91 7L*0.6 4429 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr44 PLOscar, CantstopYankee, MahoneSeelster4½ 6 ¾32243ºº 3
60000CL OP2300030ftYR½812Feb26 284 358 2127 157 89 89 8L12.3 8129 158 Marohn, Jim Jr66 PedalOnMetal, KewpieDoll, DwsPointMan7½ 7½ 5¼56767¼º 6
60000CL OP2300022ftYR½505Feb26 284 158 2126 2155 90 95 8L7.1 8329 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr33 UltionFaceS, MahoneSeelster, AustralHanover3 3 6¾235¼34 4
40000CLM1800013ftYR½229Jan26 291 59 3127 2157 85 91 8L*0.3 8429 2157 Marohn, Jim Jr11 MahoneSeelster, Wheelzablazin, ShakeNBake1½ 1½ 1½11311½ 1
40000CLM1800036ftYR½522Jan26 29 258 1127 4156 85 91 8L2.1 4329 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr11 MahoneSeelster, ForADreamer, Wheelzablazin1½ 2 3¾112½11½ 2
NW12500L51750030ftM1816Jan26 271 256 126 153 88 86 9L60.6 3227 3154 Marohn, Jim Jr89 SuperDuperCooper, InterviewFraA, HighSpdSwn11 9 8¼688½86 9
NW5000L5CD1050026ftM1402Jan26 274 156 2125 4154 84 87 10L*1.5 429 4154 Marohn, Jim Jr66 MahoneSeelster, StampedByLindy, Cactstthclds4½ 4¾ 2¼12¾42½º 10
NW7500L4950048ftPhlÁ1124Dec25 28 257 126 2156 84 84 7L3.9 8229 2156 Pelling, Jack77 Ritson, MahoneSeelster, Sapphirerainstar8¼ 8¼º ½242¼65ºº 6
40000CLM1800042ftYR½1118Dec25 283 258 1127 2155 85 88 8L6.5 2428 157 Marohn, Jim Jr66 TillICollapseAs, BarnHall, EnergyKing7½ 7½ 8¼56865¼ 6
40000CLM1800029ftYR½711Dec25 284 458 1128 158 85 82 8L9.9 8429 1159 Marohn, Jim Jr77 WillyWalton, PedalOnMetal, ChipperDale7½ 7½ 6686¼76½ºº 5
40000CLM1800027ftYR½704Dec25 29 259 2128 158 84 86 7L14.2 7129 2158 Marohn, Jim Jr66 EyesOfJustice, HatTrickMarleau, VossBlueChip7¾ 7½ 2¼552½53¾º 6
40000CLM1800039ftYR½820Nov25 29 159 3127 4156 84 83 8L3.2 1229 3157 Marohn, Jim Jr44 JasBluestone, CantstopYankee, HatTrickMarlea4½ 4½ 4553¼43½º 3
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~~154~~~18~~ ~28~~~2820/1 Owner - David A Dobbelmann,Forest Lake,MN

$40,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Robert J Key,PA

br g 7 Winning Mister(PA®)[$6,000]-Winter Star(PA)-Star ChallengeICE BREAKERS K †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,800

Life  $246,846

2025
Off

   $7,320
  $56,757
  $23,245 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1068 W 12% P 16% S 15% UDR .259)  EDWIN QUEVEDO (St 107 W 7% P 12% S 13% UTR .180)

75.9
82.0 83

82 154

156

3

AcesÁ

PcDÁ

6

5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~40~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

16

40000CLM1800035ftYR½426Feb26 292 458 2128 4157 85 83 7†L38.1 4129 1158 Marohn, Jim Jr33 EnergyKing, WarraweeWhisper, ImOut3 3½ 2¼421½33º 1
40000CLM1800035ftYR½619Feb26 282 58 3127 4158 83 77 8†L56.5 7331 200 Marohn, Jim Jr66 Vlahos, ForADreamer, PLOscar6¾ 7½ 6842¾44½º 4
NW8524L51500024ftYR½906Feb26 293 459 2129 4158 85 76 8†L74.9 8429 4200 Holland, Brent88 BayBreezeHanover, StreetGossip, Chapheart11 10 9¾779½78½ 7
NW5774L5130009ftYR½1030Jan26 284 100 129 158 83 86 7†L18.7 12329 3159 Holland, Brent56 BayBreezeHanover, ImOut, IceBreakersK8½ 6¼ 8347½55½º 6
NW7500L51500025ftYR½623Jan26 30 3100 1130 1159 85 79 8†L13.1 1230 4200 Holland, Brent44 WarraweeWhisper, BeDifferent, IceBreakersK4½ 5 8333½43½º 3
NW5000L5CD1050030ftM1216Jan26 28 256 1126 155 84 82 10†L32.1 3328 1155 Kelly, Colin44 Enola, IceBreakersK, LoveThisBar2 4 122242½ 2
NW5000L5CD1050026ftM1402Jan26 274 156 2125 4154 84 81 10†L8.0 4329 3155 Herschberger, Ma21 MahoneSeelster, StampedByLindy, Cactstthclds¼ 1¼ 4¼652¼53 5
NW7500L5CD1325022ftStga½415Dec25 29 359 2129 3159 80 72 8†L64.2 2429 3200 Huckabone, Justi88 IkonVangDk, LairOfTheeagleA, WoodsideGabe13 13 4¾786¾87½ 8
NW7500L5CD1325020ftStga½808Dec25 29 1100 1129 3158 80 62 7†L9.0 4430 2202 Huckabone, Justi77 OceanviewMassey, StarPilot, YucatanPartyMan20 11 19½7715712x x3
NW5000 DDE920033ftStga½101Dec25 282 58 2128 1159 80 78 7†L11.7 4430 1159 Huckabone, Justi11 IceBreakersK, MakinNoBakin, FreeWillyHanoverhd hd 111111½ 2
N10000L5CD1500038ftStga½517Nov25 274 357 2126 157 83 73 8†L14.8 2232 200 Huckabone, Justi33 DukeLavictoire, ImAnAndover, Staghouse1¾ 3 14¾888½66 2
NW5000L5CD1050055ftM1408Nov25 272 156 2125 2154 84 80 9†L9.6 1428 155 Bartlett, Jason76 FirstClassRule, MedleySeelster, PrinceArchie6¾ 6½º 3¼863¼64º 4

~~101~~~12~~ ~19~~~166/1 Owner - Fac Racing LLC,NY;Joseph Di Scala Jr,NY;Yannick Gingras,NJ

$40,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Marlin E Eash,IN

br g 6 Swan For All(IN®)[$6,000]-Ajessia(IN)-Jailhouse JesseENERGY KING Â $48,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $27,000

Life  $239,263

2025
Off

  $36,000
  $68,150
   $8,630 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1006 W 17% P 16% S 14% UDR .306)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 572 W 20% P 17% S 16% UTR .348)

81.0
87.0 85

88 156
157
1562

2
2

YR½
YR½
YR½

5
6
5

~~~~6~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~38~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

10

40000CLM1800035ftYR½426Feb26 292 458 2128 4157 85 85 7L1.8 4229 4157 Gingras, Yannick11 EnergyKing, WarraweeWhisper, ImOut1½ 1½ 1111½11½ 2
40000CLM1800035ftYR½819Feb26 291 59 128 1158 86 86 8L*1.3 730 1158 Gingras, Yannick22 EnergyKing, SkyBox, WarraweeWhisper1½ 1½ ½121½21½ 4
40000CLM1800030ftYR½612Feb26 29 459 2129 3159 86 80 8L23.5 10330 3200 Marohn, Jim Jr23 PremierVictor, FatherMike, CantstopYankee3º 1º 4¾784¾43º 8
40000CLM1800022ftYR½205Feb26 29 359 2128 158 85 88 8L*1.3 8329 158 Gingras, Yannick11 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni1½ 1½ ½21½11 1

Claimed from  Lance Hudson  (St 377 W 10% P 13% S 15% UTR .230)  for $40,000 on 29Jan26
©40000CLM1800013ftYR½529Jan26 282 158 1127 158 85 88 7L1.7 831 1158 Bartlett, Jason11 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni1½ 1½ ¾211¼11½ 5
40000CLM1800036ftYR½822Jan26 29 458 3127 2157 86 88 8L6.4 4329 2157 Bartlett, Jason22 EnergyKing, BNicking, PedalOnMetal1½ 1½ 1½121½21½ 5
40000CLM1800042ftYR½1118Dec25 283 258 1127 2155 85 89 8L3.7 2229 3156 Siegelman, Austi11 TillICollapseAs, BarnHall, EnergyKing1½ 1½ 63242 hd 4
40000CLM1800029ftYR½711Dec25 284 458 1128 158 85 86 8L103.1 8229 159 Dube, Daniel88 WillyWalton, PedalOnMetal, ChipperDale10 9 4¾564¾86¾ 8
40000CLM1800027ftYR½1104Dec25 284 458 3128 2159 84 80 5L7.9 7430 3159 Siegelman, Austi22 ForADreamer, EnergyKing, WillyWalton1½ 1½ 1231½31 4
NW5000L51300044ftYR½914Nov25 29 259 4128 3157 83 81 8L2.8 0328 4157 Siegelman, Austi33 Wheelzablazin, EnergyKing, DrawTheLine3¾ 4 1½221¼32½º 2
NW7500L51500054ftYR½507Nov25 284 158 1128 158 85 78 8L81.2 -2129 1158 Siegelman, Austi67 KindaLuckyLindy, LuckyMumN, PremierVictor10 9 1½443¾54 7
W5BNMT72200053ftYR½729Oct25 272 456 125 4155 82 89 7L16.8 -1130 156 Siegelman, Austi34 Incantation, DuranteHanover, MadeOfDreams5½ 2¼º 1½443½43¾º 2

~~157~~~20~~ ~23~~~2510/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

$40,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-69)

Breeder -  Prince Lee Acres,ON, CA

br g 8 Archangel(ON®)[$5,000]-Corinas Mission(ON)-Mr LavecP L OSCAR †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,220

Life  $372,885

2025
Off

  $12,060
  $46,240
  $46,481 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1393 W 8% P 12% S 13% UDR .190)  RICKY BUCCI (St 564 W 10% P 12% S 13% UTR .210)

75.8
85.0 85

85 155
156
1563

3
2

YR½
YR½
YR½

7Q
8
6

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

40000CLM1800035ftYR½926Feb26 281 257 2126 3156 85 91 7†L4.4 4130 3156 Siegelman, Austi11 PLOscar, CantstopYankee, MahoneSeelster1½ 3 ½11212 4
40000CLM1800035ftYR½619Feb26 282 58 3127 4158 83 84 8†L45.4 7231 159 Siegelman, Austi22 Vlahos, ForADreamer, PLOscar½º 1½ ¾32½2 hdº 7
40000CLM1800030ftYR½1012Feb26 283 59 1128 3158 84 79 7†L13.0 5230 2159 Stratton, Jordan55 WarraweeWhisper, BNicking, ForADreamer6 6 3¾54454¼º 5
QUA T&P22ftYR½205Feb26 281 357 4126 4156 6†L30 1157 Stratton, Jordan22 NightHawk, PLOscar, LuckyMumN1¼ 1½-- 1¾221½21¾ 4

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 04Dec25
40000CLM1800027ftYR½804Dec25 283 159 128 2158 86 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 77 ChipperDale, MrKnowitall, Wheelzablazin-  

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 708 W 11% P 12% S 11% UTR .216)  after 20Nov25
40000CLM1800039ftYR½820Nov25 29 159 3127 4156 84 82 8†L61.9 1129 1158 Kelly, Colin88 JasBluestone, CantstopYankee, HatTrickMarlea10 10 7786¾87½º 8
40000CLM1800043ftYR½406Nov25 282 158 4126 2157 85 83 7†L19.8 -1429 3157 Smith, Stephen66 ChipperDale, PembrokeRegal, PLOscar7½ 7½ 135565¼ 6
NW15201L52100048ftYR½831Oct25 28 357 126 156 87 85 8†L15.2 1330 2157 Buter, Tyler22 MyManPeter, HatTrickMarleau, PLOscar1½ 2 732724 5
40000CLM2000053ftYR½423Oct25 282 358 2127 3156 86 83 8†L7.5 -2428 2157 Siegelman, Austi88 ChefRocco, CantstopYankee, Crazyland11 10º 4½884½85¾º 7
NW17601L52100057ftYR½210Oct25 284 59 4126 4156 87 82 6†L12.0 -430 4156 Siegelman, Austi11 SouthwindArturo, PLOscar, OverAndBack1¼ ½ nk211½11¼ 3
NW15000L52100066ftYR½403Oct25 282 457 4126 155 88 83 6†L12.4 -6228 1156 Holland, Brent55 AustralHanover, WarraweeWhisper, PChico7 6 6½656½54¾º 5
NW7500L51600077ftYR½619Sep25 28 58 2127 2157 85 82 8†L2.7 -230 2157 Holland, Brent22 PLOscar, BlackTieBash, WindsongPioneer1 1½ ½11211¼º 4

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

PREMIER VICTOR - 21%
CANTSTOP YANKEE - 91

ENERGY KING
BAY BREEZE HANOVER

WARRAWEE WHISPER, MAHONE SEELSTER
BAY BREEZE HANOVER - $3,861
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 5, 2026 PURSE $14,000
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $1 

PICK 3 (3-4-5)
3-6 YEAR OLD CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - White3 POST - 7:25  CR 83

~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~29/2 Owner - David C Kryway,Amherstburg,ON

$25,000

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  David C Kryway,ON, CA

b g 4 Dancin Lou(ON®)[$5,000]-Firebby A(ON)-Courage Under FireDANCININTHEFIRE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,180

Life   $40,400

2025
Off

   $5,180
  $29,380

       $0 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1068 W 12% P 16% S 15% UDR .259)  JARED BAKO (St 378 W 18% P 19% S 10% UTR .319)

79.1
83.0 82

84 150

1503

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½626Feb26 274 57 4125 1154 82 83 8L12.3 4428 4155 Kelly, Colin88 WellThatsMarky, JBGram, LousTheAttitude9¼ 11 8¼767¼86¼º 8
3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½719Feb26 274 256 1125 3155 81 84 8L30.8 731 1156 Kelly, Colin11 OverTheHorizon, LindyTheBrave, Dancininthefir½ºº 1½ 2¾311½11½ 8
3-6YO20CLM1400036ftYR½422Jan26 291 158 2126 1155 81 83 77.2 4428 2155 Kelly, Colin21 LousTheAttitude, Dancininthefire, RoseRunAstro½ 1½ 1¼221½21½ 4
3-6YO20CLM1400038ftYR½817Dec25 272 157 1125 1155 83 79 829.8 1429 4155 Kelly, Colin66 ShakeIt, TopvilleSomebeach, HesSpecial7½ 7¾ 3664½64½ 6
QUA31ftYR½205Dec25 301 2100 3130 2159 6428 3200 Kelly, Colin55 NilaMareeN, AlwaysRockin, Dancininthefire7¾ 8-- 6355½56º 2
3-6YO20CLM1500053ftYR½1123Oct25 274 457 3125 155 82 66 86.3 -2231 3157 Kelly, Colin55 MyPlaymateGb, LousBeach, CaptainTHanover6 4¼ 13¼86463½º 3
HGW2BN4PM1900059ftYR½314Oct25 274 357 2125 154 82 80 83.7 -229 4154 Kelly, Colin33 AlwaysBEliteN, CurrysFlurry, BookemDanno3 3 4541¾32¼º 2
HGW2BN4PM1900071ftYR½107Oct25 282 157 2125 4152 82 82 829.6 -5327 1154 Kelly, Colin77 RenaldoN, WarNoMore, WhiteLotus8 10 6¾676¼76¼ 8
HGW2BN4PM1900071ftYR½230Sep25 272 56 1123 1152 85 83 78.8 -8229 153 Kelly, Colin22 InflationProof, TwinFury, CollectiveWorksA1¾ 1¾ 3¾431¾22½ 1

Trainer change from  Ashley Bako  (St 36 W 22% P 22% S 11% UTR .382)  after 20Sep25
NW4PM CG1550076ftPcDÁ920Sep25 271 156 3123 3150 81 86 839.0 -2426 3150 Kelly, Colin22 Dancininthefire, GoGoGrasshopper, ChiefBogo1¼be 1¼ nk121½21¼ 5

Trainer change from  Jared Bako  (St 536 W 16% P 15% S 12% UTR .295)  after 16Sep25
CHGNW2PM1700069ftYR½316Sep25 28 257 2125 154 80 81 712.6 -2328 3154 Kelly, Colin44 VictoryJoe, Dancininthefire, Furneaux5¾ 4¾ 322233½º 3

Trainer change from  Ashley Bako  (St 34 W 23% P 23% S 8% UTR .395)  after 31Aug25
NW2PM CG1400069ftPcDÁ831Aug25 28 157 126 2153 78 70 88.8 -2227 1154 Kelly, Colin44 MeltdownMonte, ReallyBright, Dancininthefire3¾ 3¾ 4353¾43¾ 8

~~~52~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~85/1 Owner - Karen E Carroll,Shedden,ON

$20,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Karen E Carroll,ON, CA

b h 5 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Hot Spot Hanover(ON)-Well SaidALRITEALRITEALRITE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,330

Life  $161,208

2025
Off

   $3,330
  $21,575
  $13,506 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1006 W 17% P 16% S 14% UDR .306)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 741 W 17% P 18% S 13% UTR .313)

80.3
83.0 83

83 152

155 FlmD½

WbsbÂ

4

3¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

1

3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½626Feb26 274 57 4125 1154 82 82 815.0 4129 2155 Gingras, Yannick33 WellThatsMarky, JBGram, LousTheAttitude1¾ 3 6½43552 1
HGW2BN4PM1700040ftYR½517Feb26 291 258 1126 1154 82 68 73.2 -1130 3157 Kakaley, Matthew55 TitoNCheddar, WarNoMore, TotallyToxic6¾ 8½ 17661356º 4
HGW2BN4PM1700029ftYR½510Feb26 274 157 4125 3154 82 85 836.1 4228 1155 Kakaley, Matthew55 OnefortheroadGb, ItsElectrifyingN, BettorNot7½ 6½ 2¾55455¼ 3
HGW2BN4PM1700023ftYR½1003Feb26 283 358 2127 2155 84 80 713.7 7128 2156 Kakaley, Matthew44 BookemDanno, BettorNot, ThisJkRocks4½ 4½ 5½446½44½ 1
HGW2BN4PM1700016ftYR½827Jan26 284 458 4127 2156 83 75 832.2 13229 1159 Kakaley, Matthew88 BettorNot, TheWickedOne, ThisJkRocks12 11 13¾8810810 8
HGW2BN4PM1700030ftYR½516Dec25 29 59 1127 1156 84 76 78.6 7428 2157 Kakaley, Matthew44 BoxerSeelster, TheWickedOne, LennonHanover4½ 5¼ 6¼45647 4
HGW5BNM72000037gdYR½902Dec25 282 58 4125 2154 86 83 718.6 2428 155 Kakaley, Matthew22 SterlingChoice, Alritealritealrite, MataiPhilN1½ 1½ 2¾223½21¾ 1
HGW5BNM72000051gdYR½325Nov25 284 58 3126 1154 87 85 636.9 3427 4154 Kakaley, Matthew22 SterlingChoice, Alritealritealrite, BoxerSeelstr2 2½ 3¼22422 2
HGW2BN4PM1700040ftYR½1018Nov25 282 458 127 3155 82 76 87.3 0128 156 Buter, Tyler55 MataiPhilN, AlabamaLucky, Alritealritealrite6 6¼ 2¼353¼54º 4

Trainer change from  Zachary Carroll  (St 100 W 20% P 7% S 16% UTR .292)  after 02Nov25
NW5R50000LCD674544ftFlmD½702Nov25 274 456 125 3154 76 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 6-5 GetWings, HonoluluVacation, Trinidad-  
NW5R50000L674541ftFlmD½526Oct25 28 356 125 4154 76 73 812.7 -3229 1155 Ryan, Jason55 CenturyLucifer, Trinidad, DevilsWish5¾ 7¼º 2453¼44º 3
NW5R50000L674559ftFlmD½912Oct25 291 358 127 2155 74 67 84.7 -2428 3156 Ryan, Jason44 DevilsWish, ReigningCaptain, YankeeClout7½ 5½ 5¾44554½i 1

~~~93~~~13~~ ~16~~~1110/1 Owner - George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL

$20,000

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Frontier Farms,IL

b g 6 Tellitlikeitis(IN®)[$3,000]-Faith Leigh(IN)-Incredible FinaleJ B GRAM Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,120

Life  $290,459

2025
Off

  $12,293
  $26,810
  $19,742 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1393 W 8% P 12% S 13% UDR .190)  MARK FORD (St 296 W 7% P 7% S 12% UTR .149)

79.1
81.0 80

81 150

1541

1

YR½

HoPÂ

5

2¹ ~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~28~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

3

3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½626Feb26 274 57 4125 1154 82 86 8L35.8 4428 4154 Siegelman, Austi21 WellThatsMarky, JBGram, LousTheAttitude½ 1½ 3¼221½31¼ 2
3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½719Feb26 274 256 1125 3155 81 77 8L3.1 7431 1157 Bartlett, Jason22 OverTheHorizon, LindyTheBrave, Dancininthefir½º 1½ 8¼831½21½ 5
3-6YO20CLM1400030ftYR½712Feb26 291 259 128 3157 78 77 8L*0.6 9329 3157 Bartlett, Jason11 LindyTheBrave, JBGram, OnDayboo1½ 1½ hd21512½ 1
3-6YO20CLM1400022ftYR½705Feb26 281 458 1128 159 78 68 8L8.7 8430 1159 Bongiorno, Joe22 Enforcer, RoseRunAstro, StareMeDownhd 1½ 1¼452¼41¼ 3
15000CLM1200013ftYR½629Jan26 283 59 4127 1157 80 42 8L*1.0 82204 Bartlett, Jason7ix7 DanceOnTheBeach, ShineALight, Rocknbllysdrmdsx ds 36¼67ds7ds 4
15000CLM1200036ftYR½222Jan26 284 457 2126 4154 80 84 6L3.2 4228 1155 Kelly, Colin22 WellThatsMarky, JBGram, ShineALight1½ 2 2¼221½22 1
NW750PSL5690044ftMR½1014Jan26 274 456 4126 4156 81 79 7L5.1 030 157 Devaux, James21 SeaStorm, HarambeDeo, JBGram¼ 1¼ 1321¼31¼ 6
15000CLHC1150029ftM1403Jan26 271 455 2124 2152 81 79 10L28.4 4427 2153 Kelly, Colin910 RockmeRollme, PeterPetrifyN, LyonsMusic9¾ 6º 5¼774¼86ºº 9
NW2500L5CD950035ftM11420Dec25 273 56 4124 4153 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 97 JahanHanover, BlackEditionN, GallieGetaway-  
NW5312L51300030ftYR½1112Dec25 281 58 4126 2156 83 74 8L58.2 529 4157 Lachance, Pat88 Fortify, MrProfeta, TheMikiTakerA14 13 7½889¾89¾ 8
QUA T&P31ftYR½105Dec25 283 258 2127 3157 6L230 158 Cushing, Ronald44 Ameritric, MikkiSixx, JBGram6 4º-- 1¾331½31½º 5
QUA48ftMR½226Nov25 294 359 129 1158 6L229 3158 Harp, Richard55 Transparency, JBGram, Vinovio9¾º 9½º-- 2½221¼31½º x5

~~~41~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~812/1 Owner - Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ

$25,000

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Rose Run Farm,OH

b g 4 Mcwicked(ON®)[$6,500]-Jet Wash(OH)-Jereme's JetROSE RUN ASTRO $13,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,000

Life   $56,044

2025
Off

   $8,680
  $47,364
  $10,690 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 126 W 7% P 10% S 10% UDR .159)  IZZY ESTRADA (St 275 W 13% P 14% S 11% UTR .244)

78.1
78.0 80

79 153

1532

2

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~35~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½626Feb26 274 57 4125 1154 82 80 818.7 430 156 Bongiorno, Joe44 WellThatsMarky, JBGram, LousTheAttitude3¼º 4¾ 9½855¾2¾º 4
3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½719Feb26 274 256 1125 3155 81 81 814.5 7230 2156 Bongiorno, Joe77 OverTheHorizon, LindyTheBrave, Dancininthefir5¼ 6¾º 4¼44354¼ºº 3
3-6YO20CLM1400030ftYR½712Feb26 291 259 128 3157 78 72 817.2 9228 4158 Stratton, Jordan77 LindyTheBrave, JBGram, OnDayboo10 10 6¼5611712 7
3-6YO20CLM1400022ftYR½705Feb26 281 458 1128 159 78 69 85.7 8230 159 Stratton, Jordan55 Enforcer, RoseRunAstro, StareMeDown4½ 6 nk242¼52º 4
3-6YO20CLM1400013ftYR½429Jan26 29 359 3128 1158 78 72 62.9 8229 2158 Stratton, Jordan45 Enforcer, OnDayboo, RoseRunAstro6 3½º 1331½42½º 3
3-6YO20CLM1400036ftYR½422Jan26 291 158 2126 1155 81 76 713.7 4328 4156 Stratton, Jordan55 LousTheAttitude, Dancininthefire, RoseRunAstro4¼ 8¼ 8½349½49º 5
15000 CL900043ftPhlÁ321Dec25 273 57 4124 2154 80 77 83.0 6229 2154 Miller, Tyler44 BenSolo, RoseRunAstro, Palomar4½ 5¼ ½22½21½º 4
15000 CL900040ftPhlÁ107Dec25 263 56 4123 2153 81 79 82.6 8329 2154 Beyer, Troy66 BenSolo, JohnnyFreight, OhCoffeeBean8½ 7¾º 5¼57675½º 5
15000 CL900050ftPhlÁ223Nov25 271 57 3124 4152 80 77 824.8 2327 4153 Beyer, Troy77 ColignyHanover, Granite, AllstarCheddar9¼ 9½ 4¾755½78 7
15000CL1100048ftPcDÁ415Nov25 263 454 4122 4151 81 77 813.4 2230 3153 Boyd, Braxten45 Granite, BallardEinstein, TruBluHypnotic2½º 2½º 9773½52¼º 8
15000CL1100058ftPcDÁ608Nov25 262 355 3122 1151 81 82 67.2 -1128 3151 Boyd, Braxten44 BenSolo, RoseRunAstro, TruBluHypnotic3¾ 3¾ 2½233¾43¾º 1
15000CL1100052ftPcDÁ901Nov25 274 456 3124 2153 81 79 826.1 4428 2153 Boyd, Braxten34 RoseRunAstro, Puzzling, BullvilleFrank2¼ 2º nk111¼1 hdº 6

~~~71~~~10~~ ~11~~~186/1 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ;Stratton Stable Inc,Goshen,NY

$20,000

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  S H Stewart & T H Stewart,KY;Black Creek Fm,IN

b g 5 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$20,000]-Mythical(KY)-ArtsplaceMINOTAUR Â $105,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,182

Life   $85,759

2025
Off

  $10,182
  $53,110
  $12,345 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (*St 2880 W 20% P 17% S 13% UDR .338)  CORY STRATTON (St 1044 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

77.9
82.0 81

82 154
155
1542

3
2

RcRÁ
PcDÁ
RcRÁ

4
5
4

~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~38~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~10
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½626Feb26 274 57 4125 1154 82 83 8L39.5 429 4155 Stratton, Jordan77 WellThatsMarky, JBGram, LousTheAttitude7¾ 9¾ 7¾68974¾ 7
15000CL1100040gdPcDÁ716Feb26 284 157 1126 3155 81 79 8L2.2 1629 3155 Boyd, Braxten55 Minotaur, OlliesZtam, FinalCheeserecipe5 5¼ 3¼11 hd42½º 3
NW500PSL5560030ftMR½210Feb26 273 456 4126 2156 79 88 7L*0.9 7329 2156 Stratton, Cory13 Minotaur, ChoiceIsYours, Yellowjerseyrichie1½º 1¼ 1011512¾ 1
NW400PSL5460016ftMR½328Jan26 28 357 4127 4157 78 83 7L1.5 9130 158 Stratton, Cory13 Levi, Minotaur, FunatthebeachN1¼º 1¼ ¾2111½ 1
NW600PSL5610018ftMR½820Jan26 281 257 1127 2158 81 78 8L4.1 6131 2158 Stratton, Cory23 Hypnoticdream, ParklaneOdds, Minotaur1º ¾º hd32¼2 hdº 5
NW900PSL5720036ftMR½206Jan26 30 2100 1129 2158 83 74 7L39.2 529 1159 Stratton, Cory77 AirGuitar, HuntingForKisses, VelLetsrollSouth9¼ 9 4766¾74¾ 7
15000CL OP720022ftMR½1230Dec25 282 358 3128 4158 82 78 7L20.3 13230 4159 Stratton, Cory77 PlayingThrough, WellThatsMarky, ImAPowrplyA8¾ 5¼ 5554¾74¼º 6
15000CLM1200042ftYR½218Dec25 281 357 126 155 80 75 8L46.2 2228 4156 Stratton, Cory88 Americagreatagain, MajorPocketA, MuscleBartA11 11 9788812 7
15000CLM1200029ftYR½411Dec25 282 59 2128 3157 79 75 7L14.4 8328 4157 Stratton, Jordan55 FullSupport, OverTheHorizon, MyCarbonCopyN6½ 6 1½554¼54 3
3-6YO20CLM1400034ftYR½703Dec25 274 257 4125 155 81 74 8L82.2 2128 157 Stratton, Jordan88 Cellmate, ShakeIt, TwinBRisenshine13 12 10¼8811815 8
NW750PSL5690034ftMR½318Nov25 28 258 4126 2156 80 82 8L2.7 0329 2156 Stratton, Cory23 Minotaur, LifeInColor, EminemHanover2¾ 1º ¾1112 hdº 3
3-6YO20CLM1400044ftYR½112Nov25 272 257 3126 2155 82 75 8L72.7 -1328 2156 Stratton, Jordan88 Cellmate, LousBeach, KourageousKey12 10 4¾685¾86¼ 8
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~~101~~~19~~ ~15~~~138/1 Owner - Mason Gordon Racing,Livingston,NJ

$20,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Anvil& Lace Farm & Steve R Thoke,KY

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Cams Macharena(KY)-Mach ThreeLOUS THE ATTITUDE Â $32,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,580

Life  $263,307

2025
Off

  $11,580
  $43,684
  $16,552 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1609 W 13% P 14% S 13% UDR .251)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 572 W 20% P 17% S 16% UTR .348)

77.6
83.0 85

84 152
155
1522

1
1

TgDnÁ
YR½
PhlÁ

5
6
3

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~37~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½626Feb26 274 57 4125 1154 82 83 8L*0.8 4229 2155 Bartlett, Jason55 WellThatsMarky, JBGram, LousTheAttitude4¾ 6¼ 6½34541¼º 5
3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½719Feb26 274 256 1125 3155 81 82 8L8.3 7330 2156 Brennan, George34 OverTheHorizon, LindyTheBrave, Dancininthefir2 2º 4¼553¼43º 7
NW8601L51500022ftYR½509Feb26 274 57 4125 1155 87 83 8L4.3 5129 3155 Kelly, Colin44 BitcoinHanover, Overthinking, LousTheAttitude3¼ 3¼ 2332¼33º 2
3-6YO30CLM1600022ftYR½302Feb26 283 259 128 4156 86 78 7L35.9 10328 4157 Kelly, Colin77 WarriorForTruth, PerfectPromiss, Alwyscttnschl10 11 5½Ò576½i76½ 7
3-6YO20CLM1400036ftYR½422Jan26 291 158 2126 1155 81 84 7L*0.4 4428 1155 Bartlett, Jason12 LousTheAttitude, Dancininthefire, RoseRunAstro½º 1½ 1¼111½11½ 1
30000CLM1600024ftYR½215Dec25 284 59 1127 1156 86 73 8L56.2 7129 1158 Siegelman, Austi88 JustEnuffStuff, WalkinshawN, SouthwindPetyr12 13 10½781189¼ 8
NW7500L51500040ftYR½918Nov25 272 56 2124 3153 84 86 8L16.7 0428 2154 Gingras, Yannick77 AirGuitar, PopIt, SurfsideBeach9¾ 9¼ 4¼764¼76¼º 7
NW7500L51500037ftYR½311Nov25 273 57 2125 4154 86 81 8L12.2 0228 1155 Buter, Tyler66 PeaceOutPosse, PineBushItaliano, JimmyCnnrB8¼ 7¾ 2½45457¼º 7
3-6YO30CLM1600052ftYR½203Nov25 281 157 1125 3153 86 83 7L12.9 -3427 154 Brennan, George55 Alwayscuttinschool, WarriorForTruth, LsThAtttd6¼ 7 2¼33444¾º 4
NW5000L51400060ftYR½1021Oct25 272 256 2124 2153 87 80 8L18.1 -229 4154 Kelly, Colin55 Hickfromfrenchlick, OutlawManN, MarlbankRoad6¼ 6 6¾45757½º 2
NW7500L51600059ftYR½514Oct25 28 58 1126 4154 86 75 8L47.2 -2328 1156 Kelly, Colin77 IDraintheswampA, Aladdin, OutlawManN9½ 7¼ 7577¼77 7
3-6YO30CLM1800070ftYR½606Oct25 272 156 125 2153 85 77 8L25.9 -529 4154 Dube, Daniel66 Alwayscuttinschool, LyonsBenjamin, HardTCtch6¼ 6½ 754663¾ºº 5

~~~60~~~14~~ ~12~~~~58/5 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY

$20,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Matt E Rowe,OH

b g 5 Well Said(OH®)[$5,000]-Ridge Jumper(OH)-IronridgeWELL THAT'S MARKY  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $24,400

Life  $201,990

2025
Off

  $19,000
  $90,180
  $10,210 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1646 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 668 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .256)

80.3
86.0 81

86 152
154
1542

1
1

YR½
YR½
Nfld½

4
5
2¹ ~~~~3~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~37~~~~6~~ ~~9~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1

3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½626Feb26 274 57 4125 1154 82 89 81.6 4228 1154 Holland, Brent12 WellThatsMarky, JBGram, LousTheAttitude½º 1½ 3¼111½1¾ 3
Claimed from  Jared Bako  (St 516 W 17% P 18% S 11% UTR .317)  for $15,000 on 16Feb26

©15000CLM1200033ftYR½116Feb26 284 57 4125 3154 82 87 7*1.0 3428 3154 Bartlett, Jason11 WellThatsMarky, ImSomeGraduate, BlowinSmok2 2¼ nk112½12 6
15000CLM1200036ftYR½222Jan26 284 457 2126 4154 80 87 6*0.5 4228 4154 Bartlett, Jason11 WellThatsMarky, JBGram, ShineALight1½ 2 2¼111½12 3
15000CL OP720022ftMR½1230Dec25 282 358 3128 4158 82 83 72.9 1330 4158 Devaux, James21 PlayingThrough, WellThatsMarky, ImAPowrplyA1º 1¼ ½221¼21¼ 7
15000CL OP720030snMR½1223Dec25 282 59 1128 3157 82 83 6*1.2 6229 3157 Devaux, James11 WellThatsMarky, ImAPowerplayA, ImaHppyFllGb1½º 1¼ 1½111½11½ 1
15000CLM1200024ftYR½115Dec25 282 358 127 3156 80 80 8*1.1 7329 3156 Gingras, Yannick11 WellThatsMarky, CheckonwillimGb, Pnbshdrgnlf2º 2 211¾12 4
15000CLM1200027ftYR½304Dec25 272 357 126 3155 79 86 8*1.3 7329 3155 Gingras, Yannick11 WellThatsMarky, FullSupport, EverM1¾ 1¾ 2111¾11½ 3
3-6YO20CLM1400040ftYR½119Nov25 273 455 1124 153 81 83 811.1 -3129 154 Gingras, Yannick44 PiratesCode, Foxhunt, ImThePrince2½ 2¼ 5¼653¼43 1
3-6YO20CLM1400044ftYR½112Nov25 272 257 3126 2155 82 73 824.4 -1428 2156 Kakaley, Matthew66 Cellmate, LousBeach, KourageousKey8 7½ 5764¼64¾ 5
3-6YO20CLM1500053ftYR½129Oct25 272 356 3124 4152 81 SCRATCHED - SICK 6-1 TopvilleSomebeach, LuxuryVirgin, ContactZone-  
3-6YO20CLM1500051ftYR½216Oct25 271 156 125 4154 83 76 8broken equip5.9 031 1156 Brennan, George22 TpvllSmbch, AssHnvr, TwnBRsns1½ 1½ 6¾74221½ 2
3-6YO30CLM1800071ftYR½129Sep25 272 356 1124 152 85 72 825.4 -330 2156 Siegelman, Austi77 JustEnuffStuff, AllAlone, CBetHanover10 9¼º 228814811 7

~~~98~~~21~~ ~16~~~1320/1 Owner - Maria G Alvarez,Wind Gap,PA

$20,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-69)

Breeder -  J M Rhodes,AB;A B Neurauter & K C Neurauter,BC

b g 6 Vertical Horizon(AB®)[$1,250]-Contesta Hanover(AB)-Yankee CruiserOVER THE HORIZON Â $19,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,220

Life  $240,764

2025
Off

  $10,220
  $61,942
  $17,763JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1068 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 138 W 17% P 15% S 10% UTR .287)

74.9
82.0 81

82 152
155
1532

3
1

AcesÁ
YR½
PRcÁ

5
6
4

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½626Feb26 274 57 4125 1154 82 83 8L45.9 4129 3155 Marohn, Jim Jr66 WellThatsMarky, JBGram, LousTheAttitude6¼ 8 7½577½63¼º 6
3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½719Feb26 274 256 1125 3155 81 85 8L25.6 7429 3155 Marohn, Jim Jr43 OverTheHorizon, LindyTheBrave, Dancininthefir½ 3½ 2¼121½33 4
15000CLM1200022ftYR½109Feb26 273 158 4126 4155 80 73 8L4.7 5429 2157 Marohn, Jim Jr33 TinRoofRaiderA, TakeACloserLook, MuscleBrtA3 2¾º 8½55644¼º 1
15000CLM1200022ftYR½402Feb26 274 58 2126 2156 80 74 8L3.0 10330 2158 Marohn, Jim Jr44 BlackHawkJoeA, Ulysses, SawyersDesire4½ 4½ 10¼451047 4
15000CLM1200029ftYR½1019Jan26 284 358 1127 156 79 76 8L6.1 6129 1157 Marohn, Jim Jr44 Neyreit, MajorPocketA, CheckonwilliamGb4½ 4½ 6444¼43¾ 5
15000 CL900036syPhlÁ228Dec25 271 355 1124 1154 81 SCRATCHED - SICK 79 BenSolo, SquadronSeelster, MuscleBartA-  
15000CLHC1250035ftM11220Dec25 273 56 125 2153 83 81 10L8.8 7128 2153 Marohn, Jim Jr32 OverTheHorizon, FourByFour, BettingOnCaesar½ 1 ns14½31 4
15000CLM1200029ftYR½411Dec25 282 59 2128 3157 79 76 7L*1.5 8328 3157 Kelly, Colin44 FullSupport, OverTheHorizon, MyCarbonCopyN4¾ 4½ ns242¾43º 2
15000CLM1200027ftYR½604Dec25 281 59 1127 1157 80 78 8L*1.5 7429 1157 Kelly, Colin33 OverTheHorizon, ImAPowerplayA, KilowattKidN3 3º nk12 hd21½º 4
3-6YO20CLM1400040ftYR½119Nov25 273 455 1124 153 81 84 8L57.1 -3228 154 Kelly, Colin77 PiratesCode, Foxhunt, ImThePrince7¼ 7¼ 5564¼67º 6
15000CLM1200043ftYR½706Nov25 272 356 2125 2155 80 79 8L9.6 -1229 2155 Kelly, Colin66 OverTheHorizon, MuscleBartA, KilowattKidN5 6¼º nk13353¼ºº 5
15000CLM1300053ftYR½329Oct25 28 57 4125 2155 81 78 8L*1.3 -1229 2155 Holland, Brent22 OverTheHorizon, MajorPocketA, MedolandBosa1º 1½ hd121½21½ 5

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

WELL THAT'S MARKY - 23%
WELL THAT'S MARKY - 89

WELL THAT'S MARKY
ALRITEALRITEALRITE

LOUS THE ATTITUDE
WELL THAT'S MARKY - $3,366
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 5, 2026 PURSE $23,000
$1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
NW $20,376 IN LAST 5 STARTS. AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $15,000 L5. AE: NW 10 P-M 
RACES LT. AE: OPT. CLM. ALLOW. $60,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Green4 POST - 7:45  CR 91

~~~47~~~11~~ ~~7~~~104/1 Owner - Amanda M Fine,Pine Bush,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Robert J Key,PA

b h 5 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-Win Missy B(PA)-Conway HallBRONZER †Â $75,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,250

Life  $158,652

2025
Off

  $24,450
  $89,506
   $6,250 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1393 W 8% P 12% S 13% UDR .190)  AMANDA FINE (St 89 W 16% P 15% S 11% UTR .280)

84.3
89.0 91

89 153
154
154

2
4

TgDnÁ
M1
WbsbÂ

4
5
3

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~27~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

INVITATION3500035ftYR½826Feb26 274 257 2126 4155 94 88 5†L31.0 4329 1157 Siegelman, Austi55 MississippiStorm, CecilHanover, TakeAllComrs6¼ 6¼ 7554½56¼ 2
W/O2500031ftM1813Feb26 271 454 3123 3152 92 86 9†L31.7 2229 2154 Boyd, Braxten99 HighSpeedSwan, SuperDuperCooper, AquarsFcS11 8½ 9Ô6779¼i97½ºº 8
INVITATION3500022ftYR½305Feb26 281 257 4126 1156 93 92 6†L14.2 830 1157 Siegelman, Austi44 TakeAllComers, CecilHanover, HotFlashKimmy4 4½ 5432½32½º 2
INVITATION3500013ftYR½729Jan26 291 100 4128 158 92 86 7†L13.0 829 3158 Siegelman, Austi55 CecilHanover, TheHazelton, Bronzer6 6 2¾33354½º 2
NW22801L52300036ftYR½722Jan26 30 459 2128 2157 90 86 7†L2.6 4428 3157 Siegelman, Austi33 BestfriendVolo, Bronzer, DiamanteTrioIt3 4¼ 1½22122º 2
6U W4-NW82000044ftM1511Jan26 282 256 125 2154 89 89 10†L11.6 7129 2154 Siegelman, Austi32 Bronzer, ClearForLanding, Diplomacyns 1¼ 2¼12 ns21¼ 2
NW15000L52500050gdYR½919Dec25 293 2130 200 3231 87 83 10†L18.3 13*31 4231 Siegelman, Austi43 TheHazelton, Bronzer, AlwaysAStory2¾ 4¼ 1½24343¾ 61¼
NW24901L52300029ftYR½911Dec25 282 59 2128 2158 90 84 7†L15.5 8230 4158 Holland, Brent33 AustralHanover, SouthwindArturo, Bronzer2¼ 3¼ 1¾31 ns2 hdº 2
NW20000L52300039ftYR½720Nov25 281 358 2127 2156 89 71 8L5.5 1232 200 Siegelman, Austi22 AustralHanover, DoroteaTrioIt, SouthwindArturo1½ 1½ 18¼7xi31½21½ 1
NW32491L52700043ftYR½413Nov25 28 457 4125 4154 90 90 7L22.3 0329 156 Siegelman, Austi33 MyManPeter, Escaper, KegStand3 3 645343 2
NW30000L53000061gdYR½1030Oct25 274 57 125 3153 90 SCRATCHED - SICK 5-3 TakeAllComers, UltionFaceS, KegStand-  
NW20000L52500053ftYR½623Oct25 284 358 4126 1155 88 87 8L5.8 -229 2156 Lachance, Pat33 AustralHanover, Ritson, Bronzer3 3 5¾333¼33 2

~~~78~~~14~~ ~~7~~~135/1 Owner - Engblom Farm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ;Ellerstromgruppen Ab,Trelleborg,SD

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Lutfi Kolgjini Ab & Anna Svensson,SD

br g 8 Mosaique Face-Babsane Face(SWE)-Look De StarAQUARIUS FACE S †  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,300

Life  $343,371

2025
Off

   $3,000
 $100,625
  $15,000 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1006 W 17% P 16% S 14% UDR .306)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1118 W 24% P 15% S 14% UTR .370)

84.5
90.0 90

90 155

1552

2

YR½

YR½

7

7¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~28~~~~8~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

3

W/O2500031ftM1813Feb26 271 454 3123 3152 92 88 9†76.6 2428 3153 Chisholm, Bradle88 HighSpeedSwan, SuperDuperCooper, AquarsFcS9¼ 7¼ 5¼357¾76½ 5
W/O2500023ftM11023Jan26 274 156 2125 1154 94 86 8†118.3 12329 4155 Chisholm, Bradle56 TakeAllComers, SuperDuperCooper, ResolvTWn6¼ 5 8½66654½ 3
NW20000L52300042ftYR½418Dec25 283 258 1127 156 88 92 6†2.8 2428 156 Holland, Brent22 AquariusFaceS, HandDoverDan, Misspanzee1½ 1½ 5¾1122 hdº 2
NW24901L52300029ftYR½911Dec25 282 59 2128 2158 90 83 7†8.2 8129 2159 Stratton, Jordan77 AustralHanover, SouthwindArturo, Bronzer9¼ 9¼ 577979¼ 7
W/O 10K1600041ftPhlÁ1030Nov25 274 357 125 4153 91 87 6†21.9 5428 1155 Allard, Simon44 LittleExpensive, MyManPeter, LeftiesRighties4¾ 5½ 7¼54647 3
NW17741L51900044ftYR½814Nov25 274 457 2126 4155 88 92 8†2.4 0428 4155 Bartlett, Jason44 AquariusFaceS, DwsPointMan, BeDifferent5½ 5º 312 ns32¾º 6
NW15461L51900054ftYR½607Nov25 281 158 4126 3155 88 40 8†*1.7 -24205 Buter, Tyler8x8 DoroteaTrioIt, MaIsabelle, BeDifferent22x ds 5188ds8ds 6
NW21001L52500061gdYR½430Oct25 28 357 127 3155 87 89 6†2.8 -3228 3155 Buter, Tyler22 Escaper, AquariusFaceS, PChico1½ 1½ nk22 hd2¾º 4
INVITATION3900051ftYR½816Oct25 28 58 127 4155 93 86 8†32.3 0428 4156 Buter, Tyler66 Ferretti, AntognoniS, DribblingBi7½ 7½ 5½566¾65½ 1
NW30000L53000051ftYR½309Oct25 274 157 2125 3154 90 88 6†18.2 -7428 155 Buter, Tyler33 Asteroid, MississippiStorm, EteriaIt3 3 2433½43¾ 2
NW30000L53000061ftYR½302Oct25 273 57 2125 3153 89 91 6†25.2 -6428 4154 Buter, Tyler44 DribblingBi, Asteroid, AquariusFaceS4½ 4½ 5¾343¼42¾ 2
NW30000L53000078ftYR½818Sep25 281 458 3127 3156 90 84 8†50.1 -3228 1157 Kelly, Colin77 TheHazelton, HotFlashKimmy, KegStand9¾ 9 2¾874¾76 8

~~~60~~~~9~~ ~13~~~1010/1 Owner - Thomas A Rankin,St Catharines,ON;Elizabeth C Rankin,St. Catherine,ON

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Thomas A Rankin & Elizabeth C Rankin,ON, CA

b m 5 Alarm Detector(ON®)[$5,500]-Fiery Manes(ON)-Angus HallMA ISABELLE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $19,200

Life  $151,232

2025
Off

  $17,160
  $92,933
  $17,088 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 877 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 671 W 11% P 12% S 16% UTR .230)

81.2
87.0 87

87 155
200
155

3
PcDÁ
YR½
PcDÁ

4
5
4

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~35~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~8
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

NW20000L52300035ftYR½726Feb26 284 158 3126 4156 90 87 8L11.5 4229 2157 Lachance, Pat44 QueenOfAll, HotFlashKimmy, MaIsabelle4½ 4¾ 3343½57 2
NW20000L52300035ftYR½419Feb26 29 358 127 1157 89 89 7L61.4 729 158 Lachance, Pat66 KewpieDoll, HotFlashKimmy, PedalOnMetal12 7½ 4¼568½610º 7
NW15000L5190009ftYR½330Jan26 283 359 4128 4158 86 88 6L8.5 12229 4158 Lachance, Pat33 GreenMel, MaIsabelle, AlwaysAStory-3¼ 2½ ns233½33¼ 2
NW10191L51700025ftYR½823Jan26 283 1100 1130 3200 87 79 7L3.8 12130 3200 Lachance, Pat33 MaIsabelle, GoHaveFun, KaysInCharge1½ 3 1¼12½21½º 1
NW10000L51700050wfYR½119Dec25 29 258 4127 4156 86 84 7L15.2 0428 2157 Lachance, Pat33 TheBrodster, Ritson, MaIsabelle3¼ 4 3½335½43¾ 2
NW10000L41100039ftPhlÁ904Dec25 282 457 3126 2155 86 79 8L163.6 329 3156 Smith, Stephen88 CassiusHanover, SinatraDeVie, ArrowheadHnvr11 11 6½77885½ 8
NW10000L41100048ftPhlÁ320Nov25 283 256 125 153 84 82 8L74.2 0228 2155 Lachance, Pat77 BenjaminHanover, ScudoHanover, WhiteShHnvr12 14 12449710º 7
NW15461L51900054ftYR½607Nov25 281 158 4126 3155 88 88 8L9.2 -2328 4155 Lachance, Pat22 DoroteaTrioIt, MaIsabelle, BeDifferent2¼ 2 1½22222 1
NW15201L52100048ftYR½831Oct25 28 357 126 156 87 83 8L23.7 1130 4157 Lachance, Pat66 MyManPeter, HatTrickMarleau, PLOscar8¾ 10 9549½68 4
NW15000L52100055ftYR½917Oct25 282 258 1127 2157 86 83 85.3 2130 4157 Lachance, Pat33 Unevergonnagethis, Nymeria, Cactustotheclods5½ 4 2531½32º 1
W5BNMT82200060ftYR½408Oct25 283 458 1128 1157 84 76 815.5 -6228 3157 Lachance, Pat66 DuranteHanover, Meetmeatthebar, PremierVictr8¾ 7½ 2½56365½º 5
W5BNMT82200072ftYR½327Sep25 29 259 1128 2157 85 81 64.0 -1428 2157 Lachance, Pat22 Meetmeatthebar, MaIsabelle, SundaysBrunch2 2 ½231½22 1

~~~86~~~15~~ ~17~~~179/5 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Cynthia E Graham & William Woolfrey,ON, CA

b m 6 Lookslikeachpndale(ON®)[$5,000]-Hortop Temper(ON)-E L TitanHOT FLASH KIMMY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $19,290

Life  $305,263

2025
Off

  $19,290
 $167,225
  $58,889 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (*St 2880 W 20% P 17% S 13% UDR .338)  CORY STRATTON (St 1044 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

88.0
92.0 92

92 153

1551

1

YR½

PcDÁ

5

4¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~9~~~~7
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L5

1

NW20000L52300035ftYR½726Feb26 284 158 3126 4156 90 89 8L*2.4 429 157 Stratton, Jordan55 QueenOfAll, HotFlashKimmy, MaIsabelle6 6¼ 123247º 5
NW20000L52300035ftYR½419Feb26 29 358 127 1157 89 91 7L2.8 7129 1157 Stratton, Jordan44 KewpieDoll, HotFlashKimmy, PedalOnMetal9 4½ nk24344¾ 4
NW20291L52300030ftYR½812Feb26 284 358 2127 157 89 91 8L*1.4 8329 2157 Stratton, Jordan22 PedalOnMetal, KewpieDoll, DwsPointMan1½ 1½ 1¾42121¾ 3
INVITATION3500022ftYR½305Feb26 281 257 4126 1156 93 93 6L20.1 8329 1157 Kelly, Colin55 TakeAllComers, CecilHanover, HotFlashKimmy5½ 6 4¾34454º 4
INVITATION3500013ftYR½729Jan26 291 100 4128 158 92 84 7L12.4 8428 4158 Stratton, Jordan66 CecilHanover, TheHazelton, Bronzer7½ 7½ 4¼567¼66 4
MGM GP C10000050wfYR½419Dec25 293 358 4129 230 93 90 9L12.9 14231 Gingras, Yannick55 KegStand, MississippiStorm, SecurityProtected5¼º 3¾ 5554¼63½ 61¼
MGM GP L35000030ftYR½712Dec25 282 58 1126 155 93 92 6L32.2 5329 3156 Stratton, Cory33 DribblingBi, CecilHanover, HotFlashKimmy3¼ 3½ 8½336¾33¾ 2
MGM GP L25000031ftYR½905Dec25 274 157 3125 1154 93 92 8L59.8 1328 156 Stratton, Jordan66 SirPinocchio, UltionFaceS, KhaosanRoad8¼ 8½ 9½671169½ 6
MGM GP L15000049ftYR½721Nov25 28 357 126 1155 94 93 7L50.5 0428 156 Stratton, Jordan66 AriFerrariJ, Asteroid, CecilHanover8¾ 9½ 3¾564¼65¾ 7
NW30901L52700043ftYR½506Nov25 28 257 126 1155 89 93 6L3.5 -129 1155 Stratton, Jordan22 HotFlashKimmy, KegStand, Escaper1½ 1½ nk12½21½ 1
FM INV3900061gdYR½330Oct25 283 358 2127 4155 90 88 5L10.1 -3228 4155 Stratton, Jordan11 EteriaIt, HotFlashKimmy, MyDebtCollecter1½ 1½ hd21 hd11½ 1
NW30000L53000051ftYR½309Oct25 274 157 2125 3154 90 88 6L12.5 -7428 1155 Stratton, Jordan55 Asteroid, MississippiStorm, EteriaIt8 6¼ 356565¼º 4

~~~53~~~12~~ ~~9~~~~33/1 Owner - R Lasky,NY;N E Cockerham,SC;A S Harris,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Ola Svensson & Maria Lorincz,SD

b m 8 Brad De Veluwe-Ladonna Dimanche(SWE)-Love YouLAFERRARIDMANCHE S †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $20,375

Life  $167,975

2025
Off

  $19,000
  $40,601
   $4,750 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1646 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  ANDREW HARRIS (St 54 W 31% P 19% S 7% UTR .439)

85.6
89.0 86

90 154
154 M1

M1
8
8¹ ~~~~3~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~13~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2Ü

NW15251L51900036gdYR½320Feb26 284 58 2128 4157 86 89 6†L2.0 9229 158 Holland, Brent22 ZenmeisterS, LaferraridmancheS, Enolahd 1¼ ¾221½21½ 1
NW10000L51700032ftYR½513Feb26 29 258 128 158 88 87 8†L1.6 430 158 Bartlett, Jason44 LaferraridmancheS, Ritson, BayBreezeHanover4¾ 5¾ 2¼11¼2½º 8
NW7500L5CD1250030ftM1906Feb26 28 156 1125 154 85 91 10†L*0.6 6428 154 Beckwith, Brett13 LaferraridmancheS, TomSwifty, RoyalComet2½ 1½ ½11½11¼ 1
NW7500L5CD1250023ftM1623Jan26 281 456 4125 3154 84 SCRATCHED - SICK 812 HighSpeedSwan, SpendingCrazy, DistantDrums-  
QUA36gdM1317Jan26 284 358 1128 3155 4†L227 3155 Beckwith, Brett11 LaferraridmancheS, AirmansJackpot, Cynic1¼ 1½-- nk111½12 3
QUA42ftM1110Jan26 292 258 128 4155 6†L27 4155 Fonseca, Josert44 JustasiamAs, LaferraridmancheS, EvenItUp5¼ 5-- ½223½33¾ 3

13564FT_SD903Sep25 mile rate2154 Ostre, J CorazonDeB, GlobalEnjoy, UndrArmr-- 5 
30611FT_SD1105Jul25 mile rate4159 Ostre, J Eloida, MonroseWine, StaroRaili-- 8 1Ç
30840FT_SD822Jun25 mile rate3155 Ohlsson, U Clarissa, OllyHaleryd, BettingPacer-- 5 1Ç
31069FT_SD907Jun25 mile rate2153 Ostre, J DeliciousGar, NovaMahiron, QnOfPwr-- 7 
94858FT_SD524May25 mile rate154 Ostre, J OllyHaleryd, Nortolanda, FeliciaZet-- 8 
31069FT_SD626Apr25 mile rate4155 Ostre, J Ollyhaleryd, Lfrrrdmnchs, Wypntsqnc-- 2 1Ç

~~~93~~~17~~ ~16~~~196/1 Owner - Clifford N Grundy,Boca Raton,FL

$60,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Al J Libfeld & Marvin Katz,ON, CA

b g 6 Father Patrick(PA®)[$20,000]-Womans Will(KY)-Donato HanoverPEDAL ON METAL $27,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $33,410

Life  $226,112

2025
Off

  $36,695
  $84,830
  $14,235 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 782 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  MIKE WATSON (St 117 W 9% P 15% S 19% UTR .237)

81.2
88.0 87

89 154
157
1551 PhlÁ

YR½
PcDÁ

5
6
4

~~~~7~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~39~~~~4~~ ~~9~~~~8
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

60000CL OP2300035ftYR½726Feb26 284 158 3126 4156 90 87 813.5 4229 3157 Holland, Brent66 QueenOfAll, HotFlashKimmy, MaIsabelle7½ 7¾ 4½57668½º 6
60000CL OP2300035ftYR½419Feb26 29 358 127 1157 89 89 7*1.8 7130 3157 Siegelman, Austi22 KewpieDoll, HotFlashKimmy, PedalOnMetal6 1½ 1¾331½22¼ 1
60000CL OP2300030ftYR½812Feb26 284 358 2127 157 89 93 87.8 829 157 Siegelman, Austi33 PedalOnMetal, KewpieDoll, DwsPointMan3 3 1¼141¾33¼ 1
40000CLM1800022ftYR½205Feb26 29 359 2128 158 85 89 83.1 8129 158 Siegelman, Austi44 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni4¾ 4½ ½131¼41¾º 4
40000CLM1800013ftYR½529Jan26 282 158 1127 158 85 88 76.4 8130 158 Siegelman, Austi44 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni4½º 4½ ¾132½43½º 2
40000CLM1800036ftYR½822Jan26 29 458 3127 2157 86 83 814.9 429 2158 Siegelman, Austi66 EnergyKing, BNicking, PedalOnMetal7½ 9 536868¾º 3
NW7500L5CD1250049ftM11109Jan26 274 156 1125 154 86 80 1041.1 -3228 1154 Siegelman, Austi55 IwontBackdownAs, Cactustotheclouds, PdlOnMtl5¼ 5¾º 1½353½53¼º 3
40000CLM1800042ftYR½618Dec25 284 259 1128 3157 86 82 87.0 229 158 Kakaley, Matthew56 ChipperDale, CantstopYankee, PedalOnMetal6 6 2341½54 4
40000CLM1800029ftYR½711Dec25 284 458 1128 158 85 87 811.9 8229 1158 Kakaley, Matthew44 WillyWalton, PedalOnMetal, ChipperDale3 3 1½231½33 2
40000CLM1800027ftYR½704Dec25 29 259 2128 158 84 86 72.4 7329 1158 Siegelman, Austi22 EyesOfJustice, HatTrickMarleau, VossBlueChip1½ 1½ 143131 1
40000CLM1800039ftYR½820Nov25 29 159 3127 4156 84 83 87.8 1329 3157 Siegelman, Austi33 JasBluestone, CantstopYankee, HatTrickMarlea3 3 3¾431½32º 1
40000CLM1800043ftYR½613Nov25 282 258 1127 157 84 80 84.3 029 1158 Siegelman, Austi66 MahoneSeelster, MrKnowitall, ForADreamer6¼ 5½x 5¾676¼810 3
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260109&race=11&cardid=6&key=a98d87c59e0eadac969dd59dd397167e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251218&race=6&cardid=6&key=e3db8042449957df8303d9ec8a26b4ee
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251211&race=7&cardid=6&key=19670ff47983b13f5b545bc3304706ec
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251204&race=7&cardid=6&key=4823d730944661a040475c6a5f86d326
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251120&race=8&cardid=6&key=63f139333a1267b35091f759b8e2296f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251113&race=6&cardid=6&key=a7d9dd45e44a514707a77e459608b4ce
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TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BRONZER - 23%
HOT FLASH KIMMY - 89

BRONZER
MA ISABELLE

HOT FLASH KIMMY
AQUARIUS FACE S - $4,402
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 5, 2026 PURSE $18,000
$1 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $40,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Black5 POST - 8:05  CR 85

~~~73~~~10~~ ~18~~~115/1 Owner - Todd L Buter,Milford,PA

$48,000

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 6 Swan For All(IN®)[$6,000]-Wishful Me(PA)-Yankee GlideWAVERLY HANOVER Â $67,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,527

Life  $144,792

2025
Off

   $4,250
  $56,261
  $29,365 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 782 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  TODD BUTER (*St 201 W 13% P 15% S 15% UTR .263)

78.3
79.0 79

79 157
158
1573

2

PcDÁ
PcDÁ
PcDÁ

5
6
4

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~13~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

NW3500L5850040syPcDÁ316Feb26 284 58 127 158 79 80 8L6.2 13430 158 Buter, Tyler22 WaverlyHanover, Novel, ValiHanover½ 1¼ ½121½21½ 5
QUA28ftPcDÁ310Feb26 292 359 129 4157 5L29 3158 Buter, Tyler33 RobbiePev, StevieRay, ReadyForLanding2½ 2½-- 4¼433¼33 3
NW3500L4800044ftPcDÁ518Nov25 274 157 2125 2155 80 75 717.2 3430 157 Buter, Tyler33 ReadyForLanding, Heytherbartender, AttisRock2½ 2½ 8½652½53¾ 7
OPEN TWO720048ftMR½505Nov25 282 458 3128 159 79 77 85.6 -1330 4159 Merton, Michael44 JackFire, DooWopKid, Psalmsfortysixfive4¼ 3¾ 4742[]53½º 4
NW750PSL5690048ftMR½829Oct25 292 259 129 159 80 76 7*1.9 -2230 200 Merton, Michael33 JackFire, CharlieBar, RosiesWarBonds3¼ 4¼ 4¾455¼43½ºº 3
NW750PSL5690052ftMR½622Oct25 281 458 4127 2157 79 81 72.4 -2130 4158 Merton, Michael22 DcAnna, WaverlyHanover, WinAndDream1¼ 1¼ 7¼23534¼º 5
NW750PSL5770062ftMR½608Oct25 29 459 4128 1159 76 78 7*0.7 -3230 1159 Merton, Michael11 StarHairdresser, WaverlyHanover, KamernHnvr1½ 1¼ nk21¼1 hd 1
OPEN830064ftMR½501Oct25 284 158 1128 4157 83 79 823.1 -430 4158 Merton, Michael65 AndoverContessa, TheLastChapter, WavrlyHnvr3¾ 5¼º 5344½43º 3
NW750PSL5860068ftMR½817Sep25 282 158 128 1158 80 75 64.6 -6430 1159 Merton, Michael21 Evolving, WoodsideGenius, WaverlyHanover¼º 1¼ 5¼344¼42½º 6
NW600PSL5760066ftMR½310Sep25 292 359 4129 4158 78 76 8*0.6 -729 4158 Aldrich, B Jr12 WaverlyHanover, Sprightly, MySecretAbility¼º 1¼ 1¼11¾11¼ 1
NW600PSL5760074ftMR½804Sep25 29 59 129 159 78 73 7*1.0 -930 159 Merton, Michael12 WaverlyHanover, MySecretAbility, FlashySwan¾º 1¼ 1½1121¾ 2
NW600PSL5760064ftMR½127Aug25 281 159 3128 4158 77 80 82.7 -3429 4158 Merton, Michael32 MySecretAbility, WaverlyHanover, Sorprese1 1½ hd222½32 3

~~~57~~~15~~ ~13~~~108/5 Owner - Burke Racing Stable LLC,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

$40,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Millstream Inc,NJ

b g 6 International Moni(PA®)[$5,000]-Too Busy To Care(NJ)-ChocolatierBUSY MAKING MONI Â $6,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,070

Life  $234,605

2025
Off

  $17,120
  $84,100
  $53,385 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (*St 2880 W 20% P 17% S 13% UDR .338)  RON BURKE (St 617 W 17% P 15% S 12% UTR .293)

86.2
89.0 87

90 154
158
1544 YR½

YR½
WbsbÂ

5Q
6
3¹ ~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

~~~~7~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~11~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

1

NW10000L51700036gdYR½720Feb26 282 59 128 1158 87 87 8L3.6 9329 2158 Brennan, George44 Chapheart, BusyMakingMoni, AustralHanover3 4¾ 1¼23344¼º 2
NW7500L51500032ftYR½1013Feb26 292 259 3128 158 85 85 8L*0.2 4229 158 Bartlett, Jason11 BusyMakingMoni, Enola, EyesOfJustice1¼ 1½ 2¾11311½ 4
40000CLM1800022ftYR½205Feb26 29 359 2128 158 85 88 8L1.6 8329 1158 Bartlett, Jason33 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni3¼ 3 ¾32½21º 2
40000CLM1800013ftYR½529Jan26 282 158 1127 158 85 87 7L*1.1 8330 1158 Gingras, Yannick33 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni3 3 1½321¼32º 4
40000CLM1800036ftYR½822Jan26 29 458 3127 2157 86 69 8L2.6 4230 2201 Gingras, Yannick88 EnergyKing, BNicking, PedalOnMetal12 14 20½7715817ip x8
NW12500L51750049ftM1909Jan26 272 454 3123 4152 87 87 10L34.4 -3228 2153 Smith, Stephen88 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox7¼ 9¼ 2¾46587 8
QUA32ftM1220Dec25 294 259 2128 157 8L128 158 Smith, Stephen66 BullyBoyHill, ZenmeisterS, ExquisiteTaste7¾ 7¾-- 5¼567¼67º 6
75000CL OP3000068ftYR½715May25 282 457 1127 2156 91 SCRATCHED - INJURED 6-6 BellissimoFaceS, KhaosanRoad, BlackMagic-  
75000CL OP3000066gdYR½408May25 274 457 1126 4155 91 89 6L*0.7 1329 2156 Gingras, Yannick55 BlackMagic, Herodotus, BellissimoFaceS6¼ 5¼º 3¼55463º 4
JBTS FIN13200071ftYR½723Apr25 29 159 4127 3224 91 95 818.4 -22*57 3225 Zeron, Scott11 AntognoniS, BusyMakingMoni, Scottish1½ 1½ 5½22622 51¼
JBTS #33000048ftYR½416Apr25 284 358 4127 2157 89 92 6*0.9 8229 2157 Gingras, Yannick22 BusyMakingMoni, BellissimoFaceS, DeadlineHllhd 1½ ns1212¾º 5
JBTS #23000044ftYR½1009Apr25 281 457 2127 157 87 88 7*0.4 3329 157 Gingras, Yannick11 BusyMakingMoni, BellissimoFaceS, ChefRocco1½ 1¾ 1111½11½ 1

~~~65~~~10~~ ~~7~~~156/1 Owner - Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Joseph A Faraldo,Kew Gardens,NY

$40,000

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Robert S Detweiler,KY

br g 5 Father Patrick(PA®)-Bundle Of Energy(KY)-Credit WinnerI'M OUT †Â $27,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,208

Life  $142,444

2025
Off

  $14,208
  $43,050
   $9,936 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1609 W 13% P 14% S 13% UDR .251)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 691 W 13% P 15% S 15% UTR .263)

80.0
83.0 81

83 154
201
154

1
PhlÁ
YR½
PhlÁ

4
5
4

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~7
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

40000CLM1800035ftYR½426Feb26 292 458 2128 4157 85 84 7†L11.6 4428 158 Brennan, George44 EnergyKing, WarraweeWhisper, ImOut4½ 5 1½34344¼ 4
NAADA W L41310030ftYR½512Feb26 291 3100 4130 1201 76 76 8†L*0.4 12230 1201 Calabrese, John11 ImOut, TarponSpringsS, Youmeandwhiskey1½ ¼ 3¼11211½ 1
NW8524L51500024ftYR½906Feb26 293 459 2129 4158 85 84 8†L12.6 829 159 Brennan, George32 BayBreezeHanover, StreetGossip, Chapheartns 2¾ 1444½53½ 4
NW5774L5130009ftYR½1030Jan26 284 100 129 158 83 90 7†L16.3 12129 2158 Brennan, George22 BayBreezeHanover, ImOut, IceBreakersK1½ 1½ 2222½21½ 1
NAADA W L11310036ftYR½122Jan26 29 59 2129 2159 81 72 8†L9.0 4330 3200 Adamczyk, Andrew44 CalMilesNShell, RogerRabbit, ShowTheWill2¾ 4½ 5¾454¾43½º 2
AHDC750036gdPhlÁ1028Dec25 28 457 4126 157 80 75 8†L33.7 730 1158 Faraldo, Joseph77 RogerRabbit, ShakeNBake, Certify5 5 5¾67787¼ 3
NW7500L51500050gdYR½1119Dec25 30 101 131 202 81 SCRATCHED - SICK 713 FatherMike, DrawTheLine, Internationalcraze-  
NW7500L4950036ftPhlÁ811Dec25 272 156 2124 155 82 82 8†L89.4 5429 3156 Napolitano, Anth88 KingAlphonso, ABlueMillion, HowlingathemonDk12 15 8¼558612 8
NW5000L4750039ftPhlÁ1104Dec25 282 358 4127 4157 77 72 6†L*0.5 3229 4157 Allard, Simon55 ImOut, KnightAngel, FocusPocus4 6 1½142½53½º 3
AHDC1000046hyPcDÁ322Nov25 282 258 1128 158 77 66 7†L5.4 11131 2200 Faraldo, Joseph44 BraveByDesign, SnowmanHanover, Yomndwhsky5¼ 4 12¼56855º 3
AHDC1000048ftPcDÁ315Nov25 274 257 1126 156 79 71 7†L12.6 2230 2157 Faraldo, Joseph44 Chiplosive, Youmeandwhiskey, SnowmanHanovr3¾ 3¾ 6¾444½44 5
NAADA F L81310061gdYR½530Oct25 284 358 4127 4157 80 73 8†L8.4 -3429 4158 Faraldo, Joseph54 EyesOfJustice, TheLastChapter, ImOut3¼ 4¼ 5347¾36 2

~~~76~~~19~~ ~10~~~~83/1 Owner - Patrick J O'Brien,New Hyde Park,NY;Blair C Corbeil,Leduc,AB

$40,000

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Tom A Gallant,ON, CA

b g 5 Wheeling N Dealin(ON®)[$4,000]-Blazing Shot(ON)-Via BlazeWHEELZABLAZIN †  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,500

Life  $166,487

2025
Off

  $18,025
  $92,390
  $14,238 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 126 W 7% P 10% S 10% UDR .159)  JOE BONGIORNO (St 378 W 16% P 12% S 14% UTR .273)

83.0
87.0 86

88 154
158
1541

4
1

PcDÁ
YR½
PcDÁ

4
5
4¹ ~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~40~~~~6~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

2Ý

* OFF LASIX *

NW20000L52300035ftYR½726Feb26 284 158 3126 4156 90 85 8†L2.6 4131 4157 Bongiorno, Joe11 QueenOfAll, HotFlashKimmy, MaIsabelle1½ 1½ 5¼61½15 1
60000CL OP2300035ftYR½419Feb26 29 358 127 1157 89 88 7†L4.4 7330 3157 Bongiorno, Joe11 KewpieDoll, HotFlashKimmy, PedalOnMetal6 1½ 2½411½12¼ 2

Claimed from  Mike Watson  (St 478 W 11% P 11% S 18% UTR .240)  for $40,000 on 05Feb26
©40000CLM1800022ftYR½605Feb26 283 159 3128 4158 85 84 8†2.1 8130 4158 Siegelman, Austi11 Wheelzablazin, WillyWalton, BellissimoFaceS1½ 1½ 1111½11½ 1
40000CLM1800013ftYR½229Jan26 291 59 3127 2157 85 90 8†6.7 8129 3157 Siegelman, Austi55 MahoneSeelster, Wheelzablazin, ShakeNBake6 6 1½244½54½ºº 4
40000CLM1800036ftYR½522Jan26 29 258 1127 4156 85 87 8†6.7 4429 3157 Siegelman, Austi44 MahoneSeelster, ForADreamer, Wheelzablazin4½ 7¼ 433433½º 4
NW12500L51750049ftM1909Jan26 272 454 3123 4152 87 81 10†46.3 -3329 1154 Siegelman, Austi44 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox2 3¾ 71075¼65¼º 3
40000CLM1800042ftYR½1018Dec25 291 458 3127 3156 83 88 7†2.7 229 4156 Siegelman, Austi22 Vlahos, Wheelzablazin, AndoverContessa1½ 1¾ 122121½ 1
40000CLM1800027ftYR½804Dec25 283 159 128 2158 86 84 7†7.3 7230 3158 Gingras, Yannick33 ChipperDale, MrKnowitall, Wheelzablazin3 3 1½32¾31½º 2
NW7601L51500049ftYR½121Nov25 271 456 4125 156 85 85 6†3.7 0430 1157 Gingras, Yannick33 JustasiamAs, GoHaveFun, Sapphirerainstar4 3 6643½33½ 3
NW5000L51300044ftYR½914Nov25 29 259 4128 3157 83 82 8†3.3 0428 3157 Gingras, Yannick11 Wheelzablazin, EnergyKing, DrawTheLine2 2¼ 1½111¼12 3
NW5000L51300054ftYR½907Nov25 29 458 127 2156 84 77 8†63.2 -2129 3158 Siegelman, Austi88 HoolieNHector, BarnHall, FullRights12 14 118812812 8
NW7626L51600048ftYR½631Oct25 28 358 128 3157 85 60 8†13.2 1231 1202 Siegelman, Austi77 PiscoSour, LuckyMumN, IceBreakersK10 10 23½8819x814 5

~~240~~~41~~ ~32~~~288/1 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY

$40,000

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Bluestone Farms LLC,NJ

b g 11 Cantab Hall(PA®)[$20,000]-For A Dancer(PA)-Conway HallFOR A DREAMER †Â $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,900

Life  $606,629

2025
Off

  $14,400
  $44,580
  $67,000 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1646 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 668 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .256)

82.3
83.0 85

85 153

1571 YR½

M1

10

4¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~3

2026

L5

3 40

40000CLM1800035ftYR½426Feb26 292 458 2128 4157 85 83 7†L21.8 4129 3158 Holland, Brent66 EnergyKing, WarraweeWhisper, ImOut7½ 8 3¾56565¼ 6
40000CLM1800035ftYR½619Feb26 282 58 3127 4158 83 82 8†L5.6 7131 4158 Holland, Brent11 Vlahos, ForADreamer, PLOscar½ 1½ ½21½1 hd 1
40000CLM1800030ftYR½1012Feb26 283 59 1128 3158 84 80 7†L4.4 5230 1159 Holland, Brent44 WarraweeWhisper, BNicking, ForADreamer4½ 4½ 2¾333¼33º 2
40000CLM1800022ftYR½205Feb26 29 359 2128 158 85 84 8†L34.0 830 159 Holland, Brent55 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni6¼ 6 5¼564½53¼ 6
40000CLM1800013ftYR½529Jan26 282 158 1127 158 85 86 7†L29.4 8229 4158 Holland, Brent66 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni9 9 3¾454½511 6
40000CLM1800036ftYR½522Jan26 29 258 1127 4156 85 87 8†L51.7 4130 3157 Holland, Brent22 MahoneSeelster, ForADreamer, Wheelzablazin1½ 2 3¾222½21½ 1
40000CLM1800042ftYR½1018Dec25 291 458 3127 3156 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 72 Vlahos, Wheelzablazin, AndoverContessa-  
40000CLM1800029ftYR½711Dec25 284 458 1128 158 85 79 8†L16.3 831 200 Holland, Brent66 WillyWalton, PedalOnMetal, ChipperDale6 6 9¾776¼54ºº 4
40000CLM1800027ftYR½1104Dec25 284 458 3128 2159 84 80 5†L3.0 7330 2159 Holland, Brent33 ForADreamer, EnergyKing, WillyWalton3 3 112 ns2¾º 1
40000CLM1800039ftYR½520Nov25 284 58 2127 157 86 84 8†L9.7 1229 2157 Holland, Brent33 ChipperDale, BluebirdBishop, Crazyland2 3 2¼552¾43 1
40000CLM1800043ftYR½613Nov25 282 258 1127 157 84 82 8†L12.9 0229 3157 Holland, Brent54 MahoneSeelster, MrKnowitall, ForADreamer5 4 2¾34354¾ 2
40000CLM1800043ftYR½606Nov25 281 457 1127 1157 84 81 7†L43.2 -1229 158 Dube, Daniel77 JasBluestone, BluebirdBishop, Crazyland8 9 4½775½77¼ 7

~~104~~~16~~ ~12~~~1820/1 Owner - William A Hartt,Carmel,ME

$40,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Marlin E Eash,IN

b g 6 Swan For All(IN®)[$6,000]-Patty La Paige(IN)-CrazedENERGYSOURCE †Â $29,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,290

Life  $186,166

2025
Off

   $8,290
  $35,350
   $8,900 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1393 W 8% P 12% S 13% UDR .190)  LANCE HUDSON (St 302 W 12% P 15% S 17% UTR .260)

76.2
82.0 85

82 153
159
1574

3

YR½
YR½
PcDÁ

5
6
4

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~10
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

10

40000CLM1800035ftYR½926Feb26 281 257 2126 3156 85 79 7†L66.2 4331 2159 Brennan, George77 PLOscar, CantstopYankee, MahoneSeelster9¼ 11 13¾778¾77¼ 7
NW10000L51700036gdYR½720Feb26 282 59 128 1158 87 85 8†L20.7 9230 4158 Siegelman, Austi22 Chapheart, BusyMakingMoni, AustralHanoverns 1½ 3½64422 1
NW7500L51500032ftYR½1013Feb26 292 259 3128 158 85 81 8†L31.4 4129 159 Siegelman, Austi55 BusyMakingMoni, Enola, EyesOfJustice6 6¾ 4¾545½56½ 6
NW5000L51300024ftYR½306Feb26 291 159 129 159 82 84 8†L3.3 8429 159 Siegelman, Austi33 Energysource, WindsongPioneer, BullyBoyHill3 3½ 311221½º 2
NW5774L5130009ftYR½1030Jan26 284 100 129 158 83 84 7†L12.2 12429 4159 Siegelman, Austi45 BayBreezeHanover, ImOut, IceBreakersK6¼ 4½ 9¼459½45½ 4
NW7500L51500025ftYR½623Jan26 30 3100 1130 1159 85 71 8†L75.4 12429 3202 Siegelman, Austi88 WarraweeWhisper, BeDifferent, IceBreakersK11 11 17½7812813x x7
40000CLM1800042ftYR½618Dec25 284 259 1128 3157 86 78 8†L78.0 2428 159 Siegelman, Austi78 ChipperDale, CantstopYankee, PedalOnMetal9 9 7½677710 6
40000CLM1800029ftYR½1011Dec25 291 259 4128 3159 86 77 7†L79.3 8429 3200 Siegelman, Austi77 BluebirdBishop, CantstopYankee, CrownMonrch9¼ 9¾ 5556¼610 7
40000CLM1800027ftYR½704Dec25 29 259 2128 158 84 74 7†L28.4 7229 201 Dube, Daniel77 EyesOfJustice, HatTrickMarleau, VossBlueChip9¼ 9 15½7718716 7
QUA T&P44ftYR½214Nov25 291 358 3126 3154 5†L428 3156 Siegelman, Austi33 SohoFirestoneA, YorokobiN, ShakeIt3¼ 3-- 10437½36 1
NW10741L51700054ftYR½107Nov25 283 159 1128 3157 85 76 7†L7.9 -2229 2158 Siegelman, Austi44 BNicking, VinnyDeVie, BlackTieBash4¾ 4¾ 3¾Ó5x433½x44½º 1
NW15201L52100048ftYR½831Oct25 28 357 126 156 87 71 8†L14.0 133 200 Siegelman, Austi33 MyManPeter, HatTrickMarleau, PLOscar3¼ 4¼ 20¼8821x35½xi 1
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~~166~~~19~~ ~18~~~2320/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

$40,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Order By Stable Ab,SD

br g 9 Muscle Hill(PA®)-Brooklyn(PA)-Conway HallSWISS HOUSE ONFIRE $335,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,443

Life  $366,637

2025
Off

   $4,883
  $42,564
  $54,450JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1068 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  RICKY BUCCI (St 564 W 10% P 12% S 13% UTR .210)

75.3
80.0 83

80 154

158

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

8

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~29~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~21~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L5

Ü

NAADA W L61310035ftYR½326Feb26 282 358 1129 201 77 69 7*1.9 4431 201 Sheridan, N.11 CreativeVenture, SwissHouseOnfire, ImStndpGy8 10 hd22 hd11½ 2
NAADA W L51310035ftYR½219Feb26 293 459 1130 201 78 62 86.1 7430 2203 Sheridan, N.4i5 BigLimo, SdEliminator, KameranHanover4º 5¼º 12Ô67719712 8
NAADA W L41340030ftYR½212Feb26 29 2100 4130 3202 79 71 72.6 16132 203 Sheridan, N.11 YucatanPartyMan, BarKeepDeVie, SwissHsOnfr2¼ 1½ 231¾1 ns 5
QUA22ftYR½105Feb26 284 458 3128 2158 6231 200 Stratton, Jordan11 DribblingBi, Tachyon, MusicalRide1½ 1½-- 8543¼2½ 3

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 05Dec25
NW5000L51300031ftYR½1205Dec25 284 59 2128 1158 80 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 71 FatherMike, MazeppaN, CreativeVenture-  

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 702 W 11% P 11% S 11% UTR .216)  after 14Nov25
NW7500L51500044ftYR½314Nov25 281 358 128 3157 86 79 614.7 0329 1158 Buter, Tyler33 Torrone, GoHaveFun, Cactustotheclouds2½ 3½ 2¾43242¾ 2
NW10741L51700054ftYR½107Nov25 283 159 1128 3157 85 76 79.9 -2329 2158 Kelly, Colin33 BNicking, VinnyDeVie, BlackTieBash3¼ 3¼ 4Ô4544½33½ 4
40000CLM2000061gdYR½230Oct25 274 57 3125 4155 86 81 715.3 -3330 157 Dube, Daniel33 ChipperDale, CantstopYankee, MahoneSeelster3½ 3¼ 6½754¼34½ 1
NW15000L52100055ftYR½917Oct25 282 258 1127 2157 86 81 814.2 2429 158 Siegelman, Austi55 Unevergonnagethis, Nymeria, Cactustotheclods8½ 7 3½773¾64¾º 2
NW15721L52100057ftYR½410Oct25 282 58 2126 4154 89 76 718.7 -430 158 Kelly, Colin55 AustralHanover, StreetGossip, BlackhawkZette6¾ 6 15¾771167¾º 5
40000CLM2000061ftYR½602Oct25 281 457 3126 1156 86 82 818.3 -6429 3156 Siegelman, Austi22 Crazyland, SwissHouseOnfire, PapaDoc1 1½ 2¼221½21½ 4
NAADA F L21370078ftYR½418Sep25 282 258 128 4158 81 74 62.6 -3430 4158 Keppler, Scott11 BackstreetPlayer, SwissHouseOnfire, CretvVntr1½ 1½ nk21 hd11½ 5

~~141~~~26~~ ~22~~~2020/1 Owner - Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA

$40,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-69)

Breeder -  D Farm LLC,KY

b h 8 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-Mind Meld(KY)-Donato HanoverMON AMOUR †Â $180,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,800

Life  $478,936

2025
Off

   $2,800
  $60,351
 $136,941 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1006 W 17% P 16% S 14% UDR .306)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 572 W 20% P 17% S 16% UTR .348)

77.7
87.0 89

87 152

156 YR½

M1

7

3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~25~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~3

2026

L5

NW10000L51700036gdYR½720Feb26 282 59 128 1158 87 83 8†L66.7 9429 3159 Buter, Tyler77 Chapheart, BusyMakingMoni, AustralHanover8¾ 9¾ 7¼779½79½ 7
NW15000L51900032ftYR½313Feb26 291 58 3126 3156 90 82 6†L13.3 431 3158 Buter, Tyler22 QueenOfAll, AustralHanover, MadeOfDreams1¾ 2½ 9¾647¼35 1
NW20251L52300022ftYR½505Feb26 284 158 2126 2155 90 85 8†L73.5 8429 159 Kelly, Colin88 UltionFaceS, MahoneSeelster, AustralHanover11 11 18¼8812814º 8
INVITATION3500013ftYR½729Jan26 291 100 4128 158 92 84 7†L44.5 8129 4158 Kelly, Colin44 CecilHanover, TheHazelton, Bronzer4½ 4½ 4455¾44½ 1
NW22801L52300036ftYR½722Jan26 30 459 2128 2157 90 81 7†L45.0 4328 4158 Brennan, George66 BestfriendVolo, Bronzer, DiamanteTrioIt7½ 8¾ 7¼66768¾ 5
NW20000L52300042ftYR½418Dec25 283 258 1127 156 88 85 6†L11.0 2329 2157 Brennan, George44 AquariusFaceS, HandDoverDan, Misspanzee4½ 4½ 7653¾43 4
NW15000L51900031ftYR½805Dec25 28 257 1126 1156 87 90 8†L11.2 1329 1156 Brennan, George44 MonAmour, OliverTheGreat, Ritson5¼ 4¼ ¾132¼32½º 3
NW20000L52300039ftYR½720Nov25 281 358 2127 2156 89 84 8†L68.5 129 4157 Brennan, George66 AustralHanover, DoroteaTrioIt, SouthwindArturo9¾ 7½ 6¾45767 7
NW20291L52300043ftYR½813Nov25 28 357 127 2156 88 87 8†L21.3 0229 3156 Brennan, George33 GoldenRainS, MonAmour, BlackhawkZette1½ ¾ 1231½31¼ 2
NW20101L52300043ftYR½806Nov25 28 457 4126 1155 89 88 8†L37.5 -1428 2156 Brennan, George44 MississippiStorm, SouthwindArturo, MonAmour3½ 4½ 6366¼54 2
TM<90CD1750053ftM1625Oct25 271 455 3124 3152 86 80 9†L38.2 -1428 155 Adamczyk, Andrew99 AllStarSwan, SevenReps, SomebodySpecial14 8¾ 12881197¾ 9
NW15000L52100055ftYR½917Oct25 282 258 1127 2157 86 82 8†L37.4 2329 158 Marohn, Jim Jr77 Unevergonnagethis, Nymeria, Cactustotheclods12 10 3½663¾76¼ 6

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BUSY MAKING MONI - 26%
BUSY MAKING MONI - 87

BUSY MAKING MONI
I'M OUT

SWISS HOUSE ONFIRE
BUSY MAKING MONI - $4,116
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 5, 2026 PURSE $20,000
$1 PICK 4 (6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
NAADA WINTER SERIES FINAL (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Yellow6 POST - 8:25  CR 77

~~~47~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~~25/2 Owner - Follow Me Stable LLC,Hustonville,KY;Engblom Farm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Ecurie Hunter Valley,FR

b m 5 Father Patrick(PA®)-Hawaienne Maza F(KY)-Ready CashHALOA †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,060

Life   $72,860

2025
Off

   $3,060
  $19,820
     $270 HELENE ENGBLOM (P) (*St 13 W 15% P 0% S 15% UDR .200)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1118 W 24% P 15% S 14% UTR .370)

76.1
74.0 80

75 152

1524

4

Lex1

Lex1

4

4¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2 6

NAADA W L51310035ftYR½519Feb26 284 2100 1130 2200 77 70 8†L7.5 7130 2201 Engblom, Helene66 MrContestant, SouthwindMac, Psalmsfortysixfiv7½ 6¼ 5½46654¾ 5
NAADA W L41340030ftYR½212Feb26 29 2100 4130 3202 79 68 7†L3.3 16132 4203 Engblom, Helene7x7 YucatanPartyMan, BarKeepDeVie, SwissHsOnfr17 9 5¾773¾74½ 4
NAADA W L31340022ftYR½105Feb26 284 59 129 4159 81 74 7†L5.6 8330 4200 Engblom, Helene55 TheLastChapter, MuscleDan, FashionForever6¾ 6 5½455¼55¾ 5
NAADA W L11310036ftYR½122Jan26 29 59 2129 2159 81 70 8†L9.2 4230 201 Engblom, Helene66 CalMilesNShell, RogerRabbit, ShowTheWill5¾ 7½ 8566¼75¾º 5
TM<77.5CD950044ftM1711Jan26 29 157 126 2156 79 67 10†L20.3 731 1159 Ahle, Johnathan1010 HermosoRey, StormontHappyDay, BarnCredit12 15 149912911º 10
NW5000L4750033ftPhlÁ1331Dec25 274 357 2126 4155 81 77 8†33.4 4329 2157 Ahle, Johnathan67 LuckyWeekend, HuntingAs, Timestorm7¾ 8½ 846867½ 8
NW5000L4750048ftPhlÁ824Dec25 281 456 126 3156 81 73 7†11.5 832 4158 Ahle, Johnathan33 DoubleAccount, SpyBooth, WhiteShoeHanover2¾º 3 10¾66554½ 7
NW2500L5CD950030ftM11112Dec25 29 257 127 1156 78 78 7†*1.3 529 1156 Ahle, Johnathan21 Haloa, RogerRabbit, DominionDay¾º 1¼ ½12¾21¼ 6
NW5000L5CD1050030ftM11005Dec25 28 256 4125 155 84 73 9†66.5 3329 4156 Ryder, Patrick88 InfernoDk, GlobalActionS, WhatAMission10 9½ 9¼887¼87½ºº 5
NW5000L51300044ftYR½914Nov25 29 259 4128 3157 83 54 8†4.1 0131 2203 Bartlett, Jason77 Wheelzablazin, EnergyKing, DrawTheLine9¾ 9¼ºx 29¼8826x817 6
NW5000L51300054ftYR½907Nov25 29 458 127 2156 84 81 8†56.6 -2130 4157 Buter, Tyler44 HoolieNHector, BarnHall, FullRights4¼ 5¼ 6¾444¼43½º 7
NW2500L41400056syCBRNÁ1227Oct25 273 357 3125 156 78 64 8†23.2 3131 3158 Tharps, Devon78 BeeOurHoney, RockMyUniverse, SpanishRoom12 9¼ 13½761179º 8

~~143~~~12~~ ~22~~~276/1 Owner - Joseph Ciuffetelli,Yorktown Heights,NY;Albert Ciuffetelli,Mahopac,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  M Lehman & O Bontrager & J Lengacher Jr,IN;etc.

b g 7 Dover Dan(IN®)[$3,500]-Windsongmusclelady(IN)-Muscle MassMUSCLE DAN †Â $9,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,522

Life  $212,356

2025
Off

   $5,522
  $35,525
  $22,959 TONY CIUFFETELLI wh-blu-red (*St 51 W 8% P 14% S 18% UDR .218)  TONY CIUFFETELLI (*St 205 W 10% P 12% S 16% UTR .220)

74.4
76.0 78

77 156

156 VDÂ

VDÂ

6Q

6Q
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~31~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~7
~~~20~~~~0~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

11

NAADA W L61310035ftYR½126Feb26 283 458 2129 4159 78 73 8†L2.9 4430 1200 Ciuffetelli, Ton11 KameranHanover, WindsongPioneer, MuscleDan1½ 1½ 2¼31 hd1½ 2
NAADA W L41310030ftYR½512Feb26 291 3100 4130 1201 76 68 8†L6.6 12431 203 Ciuffetelli, Ton24 ImOut, TarponSpringsS, Youmeandwhiskey3º ¼º 9¼75432º 6
NAADA W L31340022ftYR½105Feb26 284 59 129 4159 81 79 7†L2.8 831 200 Ciuffetelli, Ton11 TheLastChapter, MuscleDan, FashionForever1¾ 1½ ¾211½11½ 3
NW5000L5CD1050023ftM1423Jan26 29 257 1126 1156 81 77 10†L149.2 12430 3157 Ciuffetelli, Ton33 HowlingathemoonDk, BankOnMe, RocketManHill2 3¼ 7½Ô5654¼43½ 6
TM<77.5CD950026ftM1702Jan26 28 157 3126 3155 79 64 10†L57.3 4431 159 Ciuffetelli, Ton21 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody3 ¾ 17¼981243¼ 7
NW5000L5CD920022ftStga½215Dec25 284 59 3128 159 76 72 8†L7.4 2230 200 Ciuffetelli, Ton77 DrinkOnIt, GreatUnknown, MuscleDan11 11 5½365¼65½º x2
NW5000L5CD920020ftStga½208Dec25 282 100 4129 200 76 73 7†L9.3 430 1200 Ciuffetelli, Ton32 KameranHanover, MysticalSomolli, MuscleDan1½ 2¼ 1¼331¾31¾ 1
NW2500L5CD630033ftStga½1001Dec25 291 102 3131 202 72 62 8†L2.0 4130 3202 Ciuffetelli, Ton54 MitchellHanover, TownBranch, MuscleDan3 3¼ 3¼333¾53¾ 5
MADC1150046ftM1606Nov25 28 57 4126 156 78 77 10†L25.6 3229 1156 Ciuffetelli, Ton11 Velociraptor, MuscleDan, Chiplosive1¼º 1¼ ¾21211¾ 7
NW2500L5CD950052ftM11331Oct25 283 157 126 3155 80 76 8†L16.1 530 3156 Chisholm, Bradle21 AardiebythehillN, DarkMind, HermosoRey1¼ ¼ 5¼52423½ 6
NW5000L51400057ftYR½1210Oct25 283 58 1127 2157 82 58 8†L8.0 -430 3201 Ciuffetelli, Ton7x7 WindsongPioneer, BeDifferent, ShowTheWill21 20 21½7724722 4
QUA73ftVDÂ103Oct25 282 258 3127 156 4†L228 156 Ciuffetelli, Ton11 MuscleDan, HpRunDetector, UltimateFantasy1½ 1½-- 3¼11211½ 2

~~273~~~48~~ ~28~~~299/2 Owner - Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Robert J Key,PA

b g 11 Winning Mister(PA®)[$4,500]-Lovely Challenge(PA)-Star ChallengeMR CONTESTANT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,851

Life  $449,142

2025
Off

  $15,851
  $53,244
  $98,986 N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN k grn-wh-b go (*St 378 W 16% P 12% S 14% UDR .273)  PETER PELLEGRINO (St 103 W 6% P 9% S 13% UTR .153)

75.3
74.0 77

74 154
159
1564

1
1

Stga½
MR½
WbsbÂ

10
11Q
6

~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~40~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~6
~~~48~~~12~~ ~~6~~~~5

2026

L5

NAADA W L61310035ftYR½126Feb26 283 458 2129 4159 78 70 8L15.0 4130 1201 Sheridan, N.56 KameranHanover, WindsongPioneer, MuscleDan12 5 7½Ô4664¾58½º x8
NAADA W L51310035ftYR½519Feb26 284 2100 1130 2200 77 75 8L*1.4 7429 2200 Sheridan, N.33 MrContestant, SouthwindMac, Psalmsfortysixfiv3 3 ½13331¾ 3
NAADA W L41310030ftYR½512Feb26 291 3100 4130 1201 76 71 8L14.8 1231 3202 Sheridan, N.45 ImOut, TarponSpringsS, Youmeandwhiskey3º 2¼º 7¼575¼64º 8
QUA25ftM1206Feb26 29 357 1127 2156 6L129 3156 Smith, Stephen22 Shoresy, StrikingTactful, Torrone1½ 1½-- 1½42121º 5
NAADA W L21310013ftYR½129Jan26 291 59 129 2200 73 77 8L1.9 8231 2200 Sheridan, N.11 MrContestant, Psalmsfortysixfive, ValiHanover1½ 1½ 2111½11½ 4
NAADA W L11310036ftYR½322Jan26 294 2101 4130 1201 78 64 8L25.2 4430 2202 Sheridan, N.33 Certify, KilimanjaroNl, Velociraptor3 3 6434½33¾ 7
QUA36ftMR½114Jan26 29 259 2129 1159 6L429 1159 Merton, Gregory11 MrContestant, Psalmsfortysixfive, ReelEmIn1¼ 1¼-- 2112¾11¼ 5

Trainer change from  Gary Levine  (St 714 W 14% P 15% S 15% UTR .283)  after 15Dec25
NW5000L5CD920022ftStga½215Dec25 284 59 3128 159 76 71 8L27.5 2430 3200 Devaux, James66 DrinkOnIt, GreatUnknown, MuscleDan9 8 8½676½75¾ 7
NW5000L5CD920020ftStga½208Dec25 282 100 4129 200 76 70 7L6.7 4230 201 Devaux, James66 KameranHanover, MysticalSomolli, MuscleDan8 4½º 5¼664¾64¼º 6
NW5000L5CD920033ftStga½901Dec25 281 457 128 158 77 76 8L2.9 4231 3159 Athearn, Matthew22 StarPilot, ConquestAs, GreatUnknown1½ 1½ 8½455¼31½ 1
NW5000L5CD920038ftStga½117Nov25 292 101 3130 2201 76 65 7L14.1 2330 4201 Devaux, James66 Powerscourt, Sevenatchi, WoodsideGabe7½ 5 257563¼º 6
NW5000L5CD920044syStga½810Nov25 29 1100 4129 1159 78 71 7L6.5 3329 3200 Devaux, James76 GoLongKatie, Refiner, Sevenatchi9¾ 7¾ 7565¼76¼ 6

~~161~~~19~~ ~24~~~233/1 Owner - Chief Daddy Racing LLC,Monroe Twp,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Spring Haven Farm,OH

b g 8 Bar Hopping(PA®)[$6,500]-Missing An Angel(OH)-Cantab HallLOVE THIS BAR Â $42,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,687

Life  $268,404

2025
Off

   $3,002
  $58,865
  $21,893 JOSEPH LEE n blu-wh-o go (*St 144 W 9% P 10% S 15% UDR .196) ROBERT GINSBURG JR (*St 87 W 14% P 13% S 16% UTR .266)
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1544

4

M1

M1

7

7¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~39~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~14~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

1

NAADA W L51310035ftYR½519Feb26 284 2100 1130 2200 77 69 8L10.1 7130 4201 Lee, Joseph88 MrContestant, SouthwindMac, Psalmsfortysixfiv10 9¼ 7688¼86¾º 6
NAADA W L41340030ftYR½212Feb26 29 2100 4130 3202 79 71 7L15.9 16431 1203 Lee, Joseph55 YucatanPartyMan, BarKeepDeVie, SwissHsOnfr10 4¼ 2¾452¼53 6
NAADA W L31340022ftYR½105Feb26 284 59 129 4159 81 74 7L7.9 8231 201 Lee, Joseph33 TheLastChapter, MuscleDan, FashionForever3¼ 3 6½543¾33¼ 6
NAADA W L11310036ftYR½122Jan26 29 59 2129 2159 81 70 8L18.4 4330 1201 Lee, Joseph88 CalMilesNShell, RogerRabbit, ShowTheWill9¾ 10 9½876½65¾ 7
NW5000L5CD1050030ftM1216Jan26 28 256 1126 155 84 80 10L27.6 329 3155 Ginsburg, Vincen55 Enola, IceBreakersK, LoveThisBar3¼ 5º 2¾33332½º 3
NW5000L5CD1050049ftM1409Jan26 28 456 4125 3154 81 76 10L27.3 -3128 155 Ginsburg, Vincen66 GillysDeVie, BankOnMe, Velociraptor7 6¼ 2½68475¼º 5
AHDC750036gdPhlÁ1028Dec25 28 457 4126 157 80 75 8L9.4 730 158 Baker, Bruce66 RogerRabbit, ShakeNBake, Certify4½º 4½º 5½566½65¾º 7
AHDC750043ftPhlÁ621Dec25 284 458 1128 4158 79 68 7L*1.0 6230 2159 Baker, Bruce77 Certify, CrossfitMouse, BigNudge8½ 7 3465¼54º 7
NW5000L4750039ftPhlÁ304Dec25 273 157 126 3155 82 78 8L8.2 3429 3156 Ginsburg, Vincen44 ABlueMillion, Loranga, DoubleAccount5½ 4¾ 5½44444½ 2
NW7500L4950048ftPhlÁ1020Nov25 282 58 127 156 82 78 6L4.6 0428 156 Warren, Ridge21 MassiveMatter, HowlingathemoonDk, LoveThsBr1½ 1¾ ½34231 5
NW7500L4950052ftPhlÁ813Nov25 274 456 125 2154 84 77 8L18.4 130 2156 Warren, Ridge77 BenjaminHanover, MeadowbranchNoble, SaintK10 10 10571087½º 5
NW5700L41000056ftPcDÁ1104Nov25 272 356 2124 1153 82 84 8L42.0 3229 2155 Kelly, Colin55 HandDoverDan, TillICollapseAs, YucatanPrtyMn5½ 5 11¼556½57¾ 7

~~~69~~~~5~~ ~16~~~~74/1 Owner - Luis M Guevara,Middletown,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Risto J Vidgren,FI

b h 5 Credit Winner(NY®)-Nothing But Nice(NY)-Abc GarlandBARN CREDIT® †Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,600

Life  $128,681

2025
Off

   $7,605
  $43,334
  $13,374 REY FRANCO (P) (*St 4 W 25% P 0% S 0% UDR .250)  LUIS GUEVARA (St 59 W 7% P 8% S 24% UTR .194)

76.1
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4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4¹ ~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

2

NAADA W L61310035ftYR½326Feb26 282 358 1129 201 77 69 7†L9.1 4130 2201 Franco, Rey67 CreativeVenture, SwissHouseOnfire, ImStndpGy13 16 1¾552½510 7
Claimed from  Megan Scran  (St 168 W 13% P 17% S 14% UTR .283)  for $12,500 on 13Feb26

©12500CL OP1300032ftYR½113Feb26 274 58 3127 3157 81 79 8†L25.5 4230 1159 Kakaley, Matthew44 Meetmeatthebar, Internationalcraz, Svnshdsfgry5¼ 4¾º 843836½ 2
12500CL OP1300024ftYR½1006Feb26 292 259 3128 1159 82 79 7†L11.1 8130 200 Buter, Tyler55 InfinityStone, HatTrickMarleau, AirmansJackpot7½ 7½ 4654½56 5
NW5000L5130009ftYR½830Jan26 284 458 1129 1200 82 80 8†L20.3 12430 2200 Buter, Tyler33 BuddyEarl, BarnCredit, Meetmeatthebar7 6¼ 1½232½32º 5
NAADA W L11310036ftYR½322Jan26 294 2101 4130 1201 78 62 8†L4.9 4230 3202 Calabrese, John55 Certify, KilimanjaroNl, Velociraptor6¼ 7½ 755757 2
TM<77.5CD950044ftM1711Jan26 29 157 126 2156 79 79 10†L33.1 729 4156 Kelly, Colin88 HermosoRey, StormontHappyDay, BarnCredit9½ 11 2¼375½88¾ 8
NW450PSL5460028gdMR½1005Jan26 301 459 2130 1201 76 78 7†L2.2 8430 2201 Merton, Michael33 WowLove, BarnCredit, Pleaseandthankyou1½ 1½ ¾231½31¼ 3
NW450PSL5460040syMR½629Dec25 30 1101 1132 4203 74 73 7†L3.6 16330 204 Merton, Michael66 Icanflylikeanangel, Pleaseandthankyou, BrnCrdt8¾ 7½ 1½364¾66¼º 6
NW5000L51300030ftYR½112Dec25 284 459 3129 2159 82 72 8†L13.5 5230 4200 Kakaley, Matthew67 MysticalWynn, WarraweeWhisper, Internatinlcrz7º 7¼ 7565½64¼º 5
NW5000L51300031ftYR½1205Dec25 284 59 2128 1158 80 74 7†L47.3 130 4159 Zeron, Scott77 FatherMike, MazeppaN, CreativeVenture9½ 10 7¾465¾76¾ 7

Trainer change from  Mark Ford  (St 524 W 11% P 10% S 13% UTR .212)  after 15Nov25
AHDC1000048ftPcDÁ315Nov25 274 257 1126 156 79 67 7†L12.8 2230 158 Verruso, Anthony76 Chiplosive, Youmeandwhiskey, SnowmanHanovr6½ 6¼º 10¼666¼66¾º 4
NW3500L4800030gdPcDÁ411Nov25 283 458 1127 2156 80 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 76 FurstIgorS, AttisRock, Mosquito-  
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251115&race=3&cardid=5&key=445064861f4067cc4f0f875e23e4e1ac
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251111&race=4&cardid=5&key=69ab395099d8b50c7677e0a2c1fd2469
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


~~136~~~15~~ ~23~~~1812/1 Owner - Joseph A Faraldo,Kew Gardens,NY;Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

bl g 7 Archangel(ON®)[$6,500]-Sierra Fortune(MD)-Sierra KosmosIMA STANDUP GUY †Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,882

Life  $179,588

2025
Off

   $2,882
  $48,575
  $32,806 JOHN CALABRESE br-wh-o go (*St 88 W 16% P 8% S 13% UDR .248)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 691 W 13% P 15% S 15% UTR .263)

70.3
71.0 78

71 155

1591

1

YR½

RidCÁ

6

5
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~29~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~19~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

NAADA W L61310035ftYR½326Feb26 282 358 1129 201 77 69 7†L12.4 4431 1201 Faraldo, Joseph22 CreativeVenture, SwissHouseOnfire, ImStndpGy8 10 ¾31 hd21½º 4
NAADA W L51310035ftYR½219Feb26 293 459 1130 201 78 66 8†L28.8 7131 3202 Calabrese, John66 BigLimo, SdEliminator, KameranHanover5½ 7 7¾Ô5664¼66¼º 7
NAADA W L41340030ftYR½212Feb26 29 2100 4130 3202 79 68 7†L2.8 16432 3203 Calabrese, John23 YucatanPartyMan, BarKeepDeVie, SwissHsOnfr3¾ 1½º 5½62¾2 nsº 1
NAADA W L31340022ftYR½105Feb26 284 59 129 4159 81 44 7†L2.9 84206 Faraldo, Josephx6x6 TheLastChapter, MuscleDan, FashionForever19x 26x 35x6x6dsxx6dsxx x1
NAADA W L21310013ftYR½129Jan26 291 59 129 2200 73 69 8†L40.1 8432 1202 Faraldo, Joseph33 MrContestant, Psalmsfortysixfive, ValiHanover1½ 2º 9½533½32º 8
QUA36gdM1117Jan26 284 358 3125 4154 5†L229 1156 Bongiorno, Joe55 TakeAllComers, OutsideTheFire, ResolveToWin6 5½-- 755756 3
NAADA F F2000039ftYR½220Nov25 283 458 128 3158 79 74 7†L30.2 1231 3159 Faraldo, Joseph23 DooWopKid, VossBlueChip, TheLastChapter1¾º ½º 4¾542¼21¼º 4
AHDC1000058ftPcDÁ308Nov25 28 158 1128 1158 78 61 7†L22.6 -1230 4158 Faraldo, Joseph33 MassiveMatter, Certify, MamyWata2 2½ 362¾2¾º 3
NAADA F L81370061gdYR½130Oct25 29 58 128 1159 78 71 6†L13.7 -3430 1159 Faraldo, Joseph22 ImaStandupGuy, AwolHanover, Psalmsfortysixfvhd 2 8121½22 3
NAADA F L71310053ftYR½723Oct25 281 458 2127 3157 81 73 8†L52.3 -231 1159 Faraldo, Joseph33 ShowTheWill, CalMilesNShell, ImaStandupGuy3 2½º 8335¾34¼ 3
AHDC1000064ftPcDÁ711Oct25 28 59 3127 4157 77 60 8†L13.9 2231 2159 Faraldo, Joseph33 Certify, JSHopscotch, Psalmsfortysixfive2½ 2½ 8¼832½32¼º 4
AHDC1000074ftPcDÁ304Oct25 264 455 1124 4153 73 65 8†L*1.1 -3432 4157 Faraldo, Joseph34 SnowmanHanover, KeystoneThunder, ChmpByHll2¾ 3 20438½34½º 7

~~~71~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~1020/1 Owner - Stephen M Smith,Freehold,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

b g 6 Bar Hopping(PA®)[$6,500]-Mariah De Vie(NJ)-Cantab HallBAR KEEP DE VIE † $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,956

Life   $96,701

2025
Off

   $5,956
  $28,400
   $1,955 DAWN ANDERSON r blu-blk-wh (*St 11 W 0% P 9% S 9% UDR .080)  KAREN GARLAND (St 65 W 5% P 9% S 11% UTR .137)

67.5
72.0 75

73 156

1563

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

5

5
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~33~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

NAADA W L61310035ftYR½126Feb26 283 458 2129 4159 78 69 8†32.9 4429 201 Anderson, Dawn67 KameranHanover, WindsongPioneer, MuscleDan14 7 6¼Ó7554½69dx 5
NAADA W L51310035ftYR½219Feb26 293 459 1130 201 78 68 8†19.1 7430 4201 Anderson, Dawn54 BigLimo, SdEliminator, KameranHanover3½ 5½ 4442¼44¼º 5
NAADA W L41340030ftYR½212Feb26 29 2100 4130 3202 79 72 7†23.8 16431 4202 Anderson, Dawn44 YucatanPartyMan, BarKeepDeVie, SwissHsOnfr5½ 2½º 1½231¼31½º 2
NAADA W L21310013ftYR½129Jan26 291 59 129 2200 73 70 8†18.4 8430 4201 Anderson, Dawn67 MrContestant, Psalmsfortysixfive, ValiHanover7¾ 8º 7455½x610º 5
TM<71CD850044ftM1311Jan26 281 156 125 4154 72 76 10†15.1 7230 1157 Smith, Stephen88 Ourmomentntime, CustomFit, HuntersGal9½ 10 11¾469¼78¾º 7
TM<71CD850033gdM11219Dec25 284 457 3127 3158 73 73 7†*0.7 13430 159 Smith, Stephen56 CandyBomber, Perron, BrookroadMaster6¾ 3¾º 2½42142¾º 4
TM<71CD850030ftM1612Dec25 283 158 1127 2157 73 72 9†12.6 5130 2157 Smith, Stephen34 ImTheMuscle, BarKeepDeVie, MassterBlue2½ 2¼º ½21 ns2¼º 2

Trainer change from  Dawn Anderson  (St 87 W 4% P 6% S 13% UTR .130)  after 24Nov25
SA-TRK<731100047ftPRcÁ824Nov25 28 357 4127 159 74 65 8†7.9 532 200 Beckwith, Brett32 CryptoCash, HelpDust, Motto1 1¼ 576341½ 7
SA-TRK<731100046ftPRcÁ918Nov25 283 458 2128 3158 73 68 7†5.1 4230 1159 Graffam, Nichola57 DazzlingLindy, AndUpWeGo, LindyOnStage7 4º 3½532½42½º 7
SA-TRK<761200036ftPRcÁ611Nov25 282 357 3127 2158 75 74 8†5.3 1031 159 Graffam, Nichola55 NiceGuyEddie, HelpDust, BarKeepDeVie3½ 3½ 334252½º 4
NW3500CD1300055ftPRcÁ803Nov25 272 256 3125 2156 78 71 7†5.6 2231 158 Graffam, Nichola55 HsWinchester, StampedByLindy, PoppyWow7½ 4¼ 8¼654¼54¾º 4
TRK<761200052ftPRcÁ427Oct25 283 358 2128 2157 75 72 8†*1.4 0328 2157 Beckwith, Brett55 BarKeepDeVie, DazzlingLindy, BellasLove6 3½º 2¾12142¼º 5

~~~40~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~920/1 Owner - RBH Ventures Inc,New York,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-69)

Breeder -  Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

b g 4 Walner(NJ®)[$20,000]-Mimosa Hanover(NJ)-Muscle MassiveSOUTHWIND MAC Â $16,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,291

Life   $34,492

2025
Off

   $5,992
  $25,005
   $8,838 TONY BELTRAMI mar-blk-wh (*St 186 W 14% P 20% S 11% UDR .288)  FRANK CALCAGNI (St 58 W 10% P 17% S 10% UTR .228)

67.8
75.0 73

75 157

1571

1

RidCÁ

RidCÁ

3

3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~25~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~7
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

NAADA W L61310035ftYR½126Feb26 283 458 2129 4159 78 45 8L11.8 4206 Hechkoff, Robertx72 KameranHanover, WindsongPioneer, MuscleDan1½ºx ds 31¼Ô577ds7ds 6
NAADA W L51310035ftYR½519Feb26 284 2100 1130 2200 77 75 8L9.9 7130 2200 Hechkoff, Robert11 MrContestant, SouthwindMac, Psalmsfortysixfiv1½ 1½ ½211½11½ 2
NAADA W L41340030ftYR½212Feb26 29 2100 4130 3202 79 71 7L62.7 1632 2203 Hechkoff, Robert66 YucatanPartyMan, BarKeepDeVie, SwissHsOnfr12 6 4562¼63º 7
NAADA W L31340022ftYR½105Feb26 284 59 129 4159 81 SCRATCHED - SICK 78 TheLastChapter, MuscleDan, FashionForever-  

Trainer change from  Garry Merner  (St 441 W 19% P 14% S 11% UTR .310)  after 26Jan26
NW2R33500LCD1387012ftWbsbÂ326Jan26 293 1101 4131 3200 66 SCRATCHED - SICK 712 BonitoBoy, ResolvedIssues, CheckMaster-  
NW2500L4CD864014snWbsbÂ1019Jan26 291 4100 131 1201 76 10L7.3 29Mcnair, Douglas10x10 SummerYoung, Tregaron, MadeOfMagic26 ds- ds1010ds10ds 10
NW2500L4CD864030ftWbsbÂ112Jan26 281 57 1126 157 79 72 8L4.6 7230 2157 Mcnair, Douglas32 MisterMagic, Shesamanalishi, Luvutothemonnbk1½ 1½ 2½444½44¼ 6
20000CLMCD584012gdFlmD½201Jan26 291 101 2130 4200 68 74 6L*1.2 14330 1201 Sorrie, Austin44 HesohotHanover^, Esquire, SouthwindMac5 4½ 2321½21½º 1

Trainer change from  Jeremy Marcotte  (St 81 W 20% P 27% S 20% UTR .430)  after 14Dec25
NW40000LCD65705ftRidCÁ314Dec25 282 357 3127 3158 67 74 63.7 1831 3159 Shepherd, Robert22 SouthwindRussian, Hercules, Wastingnotime1½ 3½ 5423¾25 5
NW40000LCD648012gdRidCÁ407Dec25 284 358 2127 158 66 75 6*1.7 1231 2158 Shepherd, Robert22 WildfireBlueChip, Hercules, OnlyForJustice1½ 1½ 1¾41 nk1 nkº 1
NW40000LCD639032gdRidCÁ627Nov25 294 100 1129 4200 66 68 910.7 17231 4200 Shepherd, Robert22 SouthwindMac, RoyalDuharas, Wastingnotime1½ 1½ ½12 nk31½ 6
NW50000LCD553826gdRidCÁ719Nov25 274 456 3126 4156 69 75 62.9 6130 157 Shepherd, Robert33 Wastingnotime, SouthwindMac, RoyalDuharas1½ 1½ 123231¼ 1

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

MR CONTESTANT - 18%
MUSCLE DAN - 73

MUSCLE DAN
LOVE THIS BAR

None
BARN CREDIT - $1,865

Yonkers Raceway - Thursday, March 5, 2026 - Race 6 - Page 13 of 19| 800-334-3800 | www.trackmaster.comHelp

http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260226&race=3&cardid=6&key=bfc2668cdac2bac1a32e0f8e445614bc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260219&race=2&cardid=6&key=6eff5011cfed55a71820fd430ead3413
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260212&race=2&cardid=6&key=30c752ea92f3149b3ec8fe8e401b91e7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260205&race=1&cardid=6&key=3f5380ef34955d37304d3755c7dd0254
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260129&race=1&cardid=6&key=1ef5b5719f3c4465784ab867566bb300
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260117&race=1&cardid=1&key=247c24405498c109dd1f5689dd86443d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251120&race=2&cardid=6&key=c201dc8fe6c6c5f8650ed73875f636d3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251108&race=3&cardid=5&key=22a035036e5657f6a134582876227ff2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251030&race=1&cardid=6&key=0f47e170c7ce3ea93838747aff234d2d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251023&race=7&cardid=6&key=bbdacef7145dea482d070e05b8091b2b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251011&race=7&cardid=5&key=e85f1f69c610bf909b667dfad3c84237
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251004&race=3&cardid=5&key=dcc29bf57ff1d2767d5d296554d3a616
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260226&race=1&cardid=6&key=06873aa7ab6528633754506a554179b9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260219&race=2&cardid=6&key=6eff5011cfed55a71820fd430ead3413
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260212&race=2&cardid=6&key=30c752ea92f3149b3ec8fe8e401b91e7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260129&race=1&cardid=6&key=1ef5b5719f3c4465784ab867566bb300
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260111&race=3&cardid=5&key=474a338892e2fc1899cb4cafc4142a61
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251219&race=12&cardid=6&key=5de4ce2e625711a27d9baed0a1bb2e61
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=6&cardid=6&key=4ba12462eef277cc5d84a64c4493e361
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PRC&date=20251124&race=8&cardid=5&key=d250b6aaa084dba2b49c2fb086828ce3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PRC&date=20251118&race=9&cardid=5&key=92bab50b9af3247b615ceccde1d68e6f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PRC&date=20251111&race=6&cardid=5&key=764d0228eab3ef1fc302f92761c13945
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PRC&date=20251103&race=8&cardid=5&key=1fc98e1d64ecebbf4d4afe37401cf5f7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PRC&date=20251027&race=4&cardid=5&key=c3c99e7882ef28d3d492ff5e576acff3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260226&race=1&cardid=6&key=06873aa7ab6528633754506a554179b9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260219&race=5&cardid=6&key=dc68d15f4859c49d56ec14da72c93eaf
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260212&race=2&cardid=6&key=30c752ea92f3149b3ec8fe8e401b91e7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260205&race=1&cardid=6&key=3f5380ef34955d37304d3755c7dd0254
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=WBSB&date=20260126&race=3&cardid=6&key=efa2e1b1af14bcf2bdf17d1d419b0291
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=WBSB&date=20260119&race=10&cardid=6&key=c3b965ec33507f43caa95e99e681e325
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=WBSB&date=20260112&race=1&cardid=6&key=ff53cdff18e35b43a6160c35a8ffe71f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FLMD&date=20260101&race=2&cardid=6&key=914b1f0b78bcb7c1f9f83f5eab5d6c9a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=RIDC&date=20251214&race=3&cardid=6&key=1e6d2fc203a690e539e4609a5b4384a3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=RIDC&date=20251207&race=4&cardid=6&key=7cd6207db75c04001821c1452912df3f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=RIDC&date=20251127&race=6&cardid=6&key=b8db01cdf44aa5173d67bc5c041c81b6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=RIDC&date=20251119&race=7&cardid=6&key=e5d7920956be6f693e46756dd4ca7696
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 5, 2026 PURSE $35,000
$1 PICK 3 (7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
INVITATIONAL POST POSITION 1: ASSIGNED POST POSITIONS 2-4: DRAWN POST POSITIONS 5-7: DRAWN (L) 
TREATED WITH LASIX  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Pink7 POST - 8:45  CR 95

~~108~~~18~~ ~19~~~1712/1 Owner - Sophie Bourgeois,Sorel-Tracy,QC

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Jeffery E Ruch,ON, CA

br g 6 My MVP(ON®)[$4,000]-Yankeedoodlecandy(NY)-Muscles YankeeDW'S POINT MAN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,990

Life  $469,156

2025
Off

  $14,990
 $111,470
  $15,275 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 877 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 671 W 11% P 12% S 16% UTR .230)

84.9
90.0 89

90 153

1552

4

YR½

WbsbÂ

5

3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~37~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~6
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

INVITATION3500035ftYR½826Feb26 274 257 2126 4155 94 91 5L24.5 4229 3156 Lachance, Pat44 MississippiStorm, CecilHanover, TakeAllComrs4½ 4¾ 4¼442¾44½ 1
NW20291L52300030ftYR½812Feb26 284 358 2127 157 89 92 8L5.8 8429 1157 Lachance, Pat11 PedalOnMetal, KewpieDoll, DwsPointMan1½ 1½ 1¼31111¾ 4
NW20251L52300022ftYR½505Feb26 284 158 2126 2155 90 91 8L22.0 8129 2157 Lachance, Pat55 UltionFaceS, MahoneSeelster, AustralHanover6 6¼ 10½447¼49º 5
NW20000L52300013ftYR½829Jan26 29 359 129 1158 89 85 7L3.0 8229 3158 Lachance, Pat22 Diplomacy, DwsPointMan, HandDoverDan1½ 1½ 2¼221½21½ 1
NW22801L52300036ftYR½722Jan26 30 459 2128 2157 90 85 7L13.7 4228 158 Lachance, Pat55 BestfriendVolo, Bronzer, DiamanteTrioIt6 7¼ 3443½56 4
NW15000L51900030ftYR½912Dec25 283 258 2127 1157 87 90 8L2.6 5428 1157 Lachance, Pat55 DwsPointMan, OliverTheGreat, Ritson6¾ 7¼ ½13354¾º 4
NW11601L51700031ftYR½605Dec25 281 158 3126 2156 88 87 7L*2.3 1429 4156 Lachance, Pat33 BestfriendVolo, HandDoverDan, FullOfMuscles3¼ 4 1¾432¼32½º 2
NW10000L51700049ftYR½421Nov25 282 58 1127 157 87 86 7L*0.9 0229 157 Lachance, Pat22 Torrone, BestfriendVolo, Ritson2 2 nk433½32½ 3
NW17741L51900044ftYR½814Nov25 274 457 2126 4155 88 88 8L*2.0 030 2156 Lachance, Pat11 AquariusFaceS, DwsPointMan, BeDifferent1¾ 2 321 ns12 1
NW20101L52300043ftYR½806Nov25 28 457 4126 1155 89 88 8L1.8 -129 2156 Lachance, Pat55 MississippiStorm, SouthwindArturo, MonAmour5 6 6¼43443¼º 3
NW30000L53000061gdYR½1030Oct25 274 57 125 3153 90 92 5L22.3 -3328 155 Lachance, Pat55 TakeAllComers, UltionFaceS, KegStand6¼ 6¼ 7555¼56¾ 5
INVITATION3900053ftYR½823Oct25 274 257 4125 4153 92 90 8L71.3 -2328 156 Lachance, Pat77 AntognoniS, DribblingBi, Asteroid9¾ 9½ 11788¼88¼ 6

~~149~~~32~~ ~25~~~334/1 Owner - William A Hartt,Carmel,ME

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Marlin E Eash,IN

b m 8 Swan For All(IN®)[$3,500]-Ecstatic(IN)-Self PossessedQUEEN OF ALL Â $24,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $34,700

Life  $869,875

2025
Off

  $34,700
 $164,670
 $103,091 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1393 W 8% P 12% S 13% UDR .190)  LANCE HUDSON (St 302 W 12% P 15% S 17% UTR .260)

88.3
92.0 90

93 152
156
155

3
3

YR½
YR½
PcDÁ

7
8
5¹ ~~~~5~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~20~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

3Ü 31

NW20000L52300035ftYR½726Feb26 284 158 3126 4156 90 92 8L10.2 4129 4156 Siegelman, Austi33 QueenOfAll, HotFlashKimmy, MaIsabelle3 3 112½35½º 7
NW15000L51900032ftYR½313Feb26 291 58 3126 3156 90 92 6L*0.9 4129 3156 Siegelman, Austi3i3 QueenOfAll, AustralHanover, MadeOfDreams3¾ 4¾ ns122½24º 4
NW11031L51700024ftYR½606Feb26 291 259 2128 2157 86 91 7L*0.4 829 2157 Siegelman, Austi22 QueenOfAll, Ourmomentntime, GoHaveFun1½ 1½ 3½113½11¼º 2
NW10000L5170009ftYR½430Jan26 292 459 3129 3158 87 90 5L2.2 12428 3158 Siegelman, Austi22 WarraweeWhisper, QueenOfAll, DrawTheLine1½ 1½ hd221½21½ 3
NW17841L51900025ftYR½323Jan26 283 259 4128 1158 87 82 7L14.5 1231 2200 Siegelman, Austi33 TheBrodster, FullOfMuscles, OnceInALifetime3 3 10¾5x35¼33 6
NW20000L52300042ftYR½818Dec25 281 357 1126 3155 91 89 7L9.6 2229 3156 Siegelman, Austi44 SevenReps, LeftiesRighties, BellissimoFaceS4½ 4½ 4¾563¾54¾ 3
MGM GP L25000031ftYR½405Dec25 272 156 4124 3154 94 89 7L78.9 1429 3156 Siegelman, Austi77 TakeAllComers, Asteroid, SouthwindCoors9¾ 9½ 107714710 6
MGM GP L15000049ftYR½721Nov25 28 357 126 1155 94 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 70 AriFerrariJ, Asteroid, CecilHanover-  
QUA44ftYR½114Nov25 284 158 1127 1156 5L129 3157 Siegelman, Austi44 SirPinocchio, BellissimoFaceS, FadeawayHanvr9 5½-- 7¼44745¾ 4
INVITATION3900061ftYR½402Oct25 272 256 4125 1154 94 SCRATCHED - SICK 5-6 SirPinocchio, Ferretti, AntognoniS-  
FM INV3900073ftYR½325Sep25 28 457 126 4154 89 94 5L1.8 -229 155 Siegelman, Austi11 EteriaIt, HotFlashKimmy, QueenOfAll1½ 1½ ¾32 hd1½ 4
RM TROT G220000076ftYR½713Sep25 271 156 1125 2223 94 98 10L68.7 -24*57 3224 Siegelman, Austi76 UpYourDeo, SecurityProtected, GhostlyCasper7½ 8 6½686¾77¾ 41¼

~~142~~~25~~ ~29~~~208/1 Owner - Windermere Stable LLC,New York,NY

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  M Biasuzzi Stable Inc,FL

b g 7 Cantab Hall(PA®)[$20,000]-Dream Child(KY)-Muscle HillDRIBBLING BI Â $85,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $44,375

Life  $431,657

2025
Off

   $6,875
 $184,300
  $58,784 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1609 W 13% P 14% S 13% UDR .251) RON COYNE JR (*St 166 W 16% P 12% S 17% UTR .283)

87.1
96.0 93

97 153
158
1533

2
1

YR½
YR½
M1

6
7Q
4

~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~36~~~~8~~ ~10~~~~5
~~~19~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

INVITATION3500035ftYR½826Feb26 274 257 2126 4155 94 SCRATCHED - SICK 54 MississippiStorm, CecilHanover, TakeAllComrs-  
WO25000LT2750040ftPcDÁ821Feb26 281 257 2126 154 94 90 8L14.1 8427 4154 Dube, Daniel44 CecilHanover, DribblingBi, ResolveToWin3¾ 3¾ 4232½42¾ 2
QUA22ftYR½105Feb26 284 458 3128 2158 6L329 2158 Dube, Daniel33 DribblingBi, Tachyon, MusicalRide3 3-- hd121½31¼º 6
MGM GP F25000050gdYR½719Dec25 273 4127 2156 3225 97 95 102nd tierL35.3 13*31 229 Dube, Daniel88 AntognoniS, SirPinocchio, AriFerrariJ9 5¾º 17¼881678ºº 101¼
MGM GP L35000030ftYR½712Dec25 282 58 1126 155 93 100 6L*1.2 5428 155 Bartlett, Jason11 DribblingBi, CecilHanover, HotFlashKimmy1¼º 1½ nk111¾11½ 1
MGM GP L25000031ftYR½205Dec25 282 157 4125 154 94 91 7L18.7 129 156 Dube, Daniel44 AntognoniS, DribblingBi, AmigoVolo5 5½ 10241046¼ 4
MGM GP L15000049ftYR½521Nov25 28 157 4125 3153 94 93 7L39.4 0228 3155 Dube, Daniel77 SirPinocchio, AntognoniS, UltionFaceS11 10 10½679½77¼º 6
INVITATION3900061gdYR½830Oct25 28 257 3125 1154 94 96 6L3.6 -3328 1154 Dube, Daniel11 DribblingBi, Asteroid, DireStraits1½ 1½ 3½111¾11½ 4
INVITATION3900053ftYR½823Oct25 274 257 4125 4153 92 96 8L10.2 -2328 3154 Dube, Daniel22 AntognoniS, DribblingBi, Asteroid1½ 1½ 3¾232¾31½ 3
INVITATION3900051ftYR½816Oct25 28 58 127 4155 93 89 8L10.8 0428 2156 Dube, Daniel33 Ferretti, AntognoniS, DribblingBi3 3 3¼355¼43¼ 5
NW30000L53000061ftYR½302Oct25 273 57 2125 3153 89 97 6L2.4 -6128 3153 Dube, Daniel22 DribblingBi, Asteroid, AquariusFaceS1½ 1½ 1¾111½11º 3
INVITATION3900073ftYR½425Sep25 281 58 1126 4153 93 93 6L31.1 -2427 155 Brennan, George55 SirPinocchio, CecilHanover, DwsPointMan6½ 6¼ 6¼557½55¼º 5

~~~75~~~22~~ ~16~~~~510/1 Owner - Burke Racing Stable LLC,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Atlantic Trot Inc,FL;Steve H Stewart,KY

b g 6 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$10,000]-Too Good For You(KY)-Yankee GlideTHE HAZELTON †Â $33,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $27,000

Life  $417,176

2025
Off

  $14,500
  $96,020
  $39,534 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 126 W 7% P 10% S 10% UDR .159)  RON BURKE (St 617 W 17% P 15% S 12% UTR .293)

85.8
86.0 90

87 153

1562 YR½

MeaÁ

5

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~24~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~9~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

WO25000LT2750040ftPcDÁ821Feb26 281 257 2126 154 94 84 8†L20.9 8328 156 Buter, Tyler66 CecilHanover, DribblingBi, ResolveToWin6¼ 6¼ 10775¼75¼ 5
INVITATION3500022ftYR½305Feb26 281 257 4126 1156 93 76 6†L6.1 831 3200 Bartlett, Jasonx6xi6 TakeAllComers, CecilHanover, HotFlashKimmy6½ 13 21¾6617614 3
INVITATION3500013ftYR½729Jan26 291 100 4128 158 92 88 7†L3.2 829 158 Bartlett, Jason22 CecilHanover, TheHazelton, Bronzer1½ 1½ nk221½21½ 3
NW20000L52300036ftYR½922Jan26 291 259 1128 4157 88 87 7†L8.0 4129 4157 Gingras, Yannick22 Vlahos, TheHazelton, ChipperDale1½ 1½ ns231¾31¾ 6
NW15000L52500050gdYR½919Dec25 293 2130 200 3231 87 85 10†L27.4 131*31 3231 Gingras, Yannickip21 TheHazelton, Bronzer, AlwaysAStory1¼º 2½ 1½121¾22 71¼
NW24901L52300029ftYR½911Dec25 282 59 2128 2158 90 82 7†L20.5 8329 2159 Gingras, Yannick66 AustralHanover, SouthwindArturo, Bronzer7¼ 7¾ 4¾56867¼ 6
NW32491L52700043ftYR½413Nov25 28 457 4125 4154 90 76 7†L46.0 0131 1159 Brennan, George77 MyManPeter, Escaper, KegStand9¼ 8½ 227713711 7
NW30000L53000061gdYR½1030Oct25 274 57 125 3153 90 SCRATCHED - SICK 5-3 TakeAllComers, UltionFaceS, KegStand-  
NW30000L53000051ftYR½916Oct25 282 58 2126 1156 88 84 8†L5.3 0230 2157 Buter, Tyler33 DireStraits, Escaper, SaintK3 3 5¾43733 1
NW30000L53000061ftYR½302Oct25 273 57 2125 3153 89 83 6†L7.9 -6130 2156 Brennan, George55 DribblingBi, Asteroid, AquariusFaceS6¼ 6 14666¼53¾º 5
75000CL OP3000073ftYR½925Sep25 282 357 3125 4154 89 90 8†L5.9 -2229 3155 Brennan, George22 DireStraits, TheHazelton, Unevergonnagethis1½ 1½ 4¼251323 5
NW30000L53000078ftYR½818Sep25 281 458 3127 3156 90 85 8†L7.5 -329 3156 Brennan, George11 TheHazelton, HotFlashKimmy, KegStand1½ 1½ hd12½1¾ 4

~~~83~~~26~~ ~15~~~122/1 Owner - Runthetable Stables,Montvale,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Runthetable Stables & Chelsea A Batelli,NJ

br g 8 Creatine(PA®)[$6,000]-Nantab(PA)-Cantab HallTAKE ALL COMERS  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $66,200

Life $1,256,001

2025
Off

  $33,700
 $143,435
 $147,542 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1068 W 12% P 16% S 15% UDR .259)  JIM CAMPBELL (*St 152 W 17% P 14% S 16% UTR .301)

92.6
96.0 94

100 150
154
1521

1
4

M1
M1
PhlÁ

7Q
8
5¹ ~~~~3~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~14~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

1

INVITATION3500035ftYR½826Feb26 274 257 2126 4155 94 92 51.1 430 2156 Stratton, Jordan11 MississippiStorm, CecilHanover, TakeAllComrs1½ 1¾ 3½31¾11½ 5
INVITATION3500022ftYR½305Feb26 281 257 4126 1156 93 99 6*1.1 8229 1156 Stratton, Jordan12 TakeAllComers, CecilHanover, HotFlashKimmynsº 1½ 1½111¾11½ 6
W/O2500023ftM11023Jan26 274 156 2125 1154 94 95 8*0.3 12328 1154 Kelly, Colin22 TakeAllComers, SuperDuperCooper, ResolvTWnhd 1¼ 1121¼21¼ 5
QUA36gdM1117Jan26 284 358 3125 4154 5129 4154 Kelly, Colin11 TakeAllComers, OutsideTheFire, ResolveToWin1¼ 1¼-- ¾11212 5
MGM GP F25000050gdYR½719Dec25 273 4127 2156 3225 97 99 102nd tier16.8 134*30 1228 Mccarthy, Todd67 AntognoniS, SirPinocchio, AriFerrariJ7½ 4º 13¼441045ºº 91¼
MGM GP L35000030ftYR½612Dec25 274 357 2126 2154 94 102 75.7 528 3154 Mccarthy, Todd22 AntognoniS, TakeAllComers, Asteroid1½ 1½ 1½221½21½ 5
MGM GP L25000031ftYR½405Dec25 272 156 4124 3154 94 100 713.0 1429 3154 Mccarthy, Todd11 TakeAllComers, Asteroid, SouthwindCoors1º 1½ ½112½12 7
MGM GP L15000049ftYR½821Nov25 284 257 126 155 94 96 7*0.8 0428 155 Mccarthy, Todd22 TakeAllComers, SouthwindCoors, DireStraits1½ 2 nk12 hd21½ 4
FANDUEL35000049gdM11015Nov25 271 255 3123 151 98 92 1097.3 -3327 1152 Mccarthy, Todd1010 LexusKody, Periculum, LoganPark8½ 6½º 6½687¼85º 10
NW30000L53000061gdYR½1030Oct25 274 57 125 3153 90 99 51.7 -3228 3153 Stratton, Jordan22 TakeAllComers, UltionFaceS, KegStand1½ 1½ nk12¾21½ 3
INVITATION3900053ftYR½823Oct25 274 257 4125 4153 92 94 84.0 -229 4154 Stratton, Jordan11 AntognoniS, DribblingBi, Asteroid1½ 1½ 5½41¼1¾ 5
INVITATION3900051ftYR½709Oct25 281 457 3126 2155 92 90 711.6 -3228 3155 Stratton, Jordan55 CecilHanover, DwsPointMan, TakeAllComers6¼ 6 1343¼43½ 5

~~216~~~54~~ ~41~~~345/1 Owner - Joseph E Smith,Vero Beach,FL

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Willow Oak Ranch,TN

b g 11 Cantab Hall(PA®)[$20,000]-Mississippi Beauty(TN)-Yankee GlideMISSISSIPPI STORM †Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $45,450

Life $1,254,203

2025
Off

  $20,450
 $185,930
 $192,718 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1646 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  TOM FANNING (St 253 W 12% P 15% S 14% UTR .250)

86.7
93.0 93

94 152
155
1524

4
PcDÁ
YR½
PcDÁ

10
11
5

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~8~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~25~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~~6

2026

L5

INVITATION3500035ftYR½826Feb26 274 257 2126 4155 94 95 5†L14.1 4428 4155 Holland, Brent33 MississippiStorm, CecilHanover, TakeAllComrs3 3¼ 2½12¾33º 3
WO25000LT2750040ftPcDÁ821Feb26 281 257 2126 154 94 87 8†L44.2 828 1155 Napolitano, G Jr55 CecilHanover, DribblingBi, ResolveToWin5 5 6½453¾54 3
W/O2500031ftM1813Feb26 271 454 3123 3152 92 80 9†L18.7 2330 1155 Herschberger, Ma56 HighSpeedSwan, SuperDuperCooper, AquarsFcS5¾ 4¾ 13Ô7881055 3
QUA25ftM1306Feb26 291 58 4126 3155 5†L228 3155 Herschberger, Ma33 BMo, MississippiStorm, DoubleAccount2¾ 2½-- hd232½42½º 5
MGM GP C10000050wfYR½419Dec25 293 358 4129 230 93 94 92nd tier†L53.6 143*59 230 Holland, Brent67 KegStand, MississppStrm, ScrtyPrtctd8¼ 5¼º nk242¾43ºº 91¼
MGM GP L35000030ftYR½612Dec25 274 357 2126 2154 94 92 7†L37.6 529 1157 Holland, Brent77 AntognoniS, TakeAllComers, Asteroid9¾ 12 13¾768½79 7
MGM GP L25000031ftYR½205Dec25 282 157 4125 154 94 91 7†L56.6 1428 156 Holland, Brent55 AntognoniS, DribblingBi, AmigoVolo6½ 7 10¼451157 5
MGM GP L15000049ftYR½821Nov25 284 257 126 155 94 91 7†L19.9 0428 4155 Brennan, George55 TakeAllComers, SouthwindCoors, DireStraits6¾ 8¼ 4½554¼55¼ 3
NW20101L52300043ftYR½806Nov25 28 457 4126 1155 89 95 8†L*1.5 -1128 1155 Holland, Brent22 MississippiStorm, SouthwindArturo, MonAmour½ 1½ 411421¼º 6
NW30000L53000061gdYR½1030Oct25 274 57 125 3153 90 95 5†L7.2 -3328 3154 Holland, Brent44 TakeAllComers, UltionFaceS, KegStand4¾ 4½ 4¾444½45 4
INVITATION3900051ftYR½816Oct25 28 58 127 4155 93 87 8†L19.1 0129 3156 Holland, Brent22 Ferretti, AntognoniS, DribblingBi1½ 1½ 4½44431¾ 2
NW30000L53000051ftYR½309Oct25 274 157 2125 3154 90 89 6†L1.9 -729 4154 Holland, Brent22 Asteroid, MississippiStorm, EteriaIt1½ 1½ 122222 1
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~~~49~~~16~~ ~11~~~103/1 Owner - Fac Racing LLC,Scarsdale,NY;Yannick & Jaiden Gingras,Allentown,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$20,000]-Columbia(PA)-Muscle MassiveCECIL HANOVER® Â $200,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $48,750

Life  $664,495

2025
Off

  $48,750
 $119,560
  $63,250 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1006 W 17% P 16% S 14% UDR .306)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1118 W 24% P 15% S 14% UTR .370)

90.9
96.0 94

97 152
154
1523

3

PcDÁ
PcDÁ
PcDÁ

5
6
5¹ ~~~~4~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

~~~16~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2

INVITATION3500035ftYR½826Feb26 274 257 2126 4155 94 93 5L*0.6 4329 1156 Gingras, Yannick22 MississippiStorm, CecilHanover, TakeAllComrs1½ 1¾ 2½231¼21½ 4
WO25000LT2750040ftPcDÁ821Feb26 281 257 2126 154 94 94 8L1.8 8227 154 Kakaley, Matthew33 CecilHanover, DribblingBi, ResolveToWin2½ 2½ 4111¾31½º 1
INVITATION3500022ftYR½305Feb26 281 257 4126 1156 93 96 6L1.3 8229 2156 Gingras, Yannick21 TakeAllComers, CecilHanover, HotFlashKimmyns 1½ 1½221¾21½ 5
INVITATION3500013ftYR½729Jan26 291 100 4128 158 92 90 7L3.5 8129 158 Gingras, Yannick11 CecilHanover, TheHazelton, Bronzer1½ 1½ nk111½11½ 7
MGM GP F25000050gdYR½719Dec25 273 4127 2156 3225 97 83 10Le1.0 131*34 1232 Beckwith, Brett24 AntognoniS, SirPinocchio, AriFerrariJ2º ¾º 32¾10102288¼º 81¼
MGM GP L35000030ftYR½712Dec25 282 58 1126 155 93 100 6L1.8 5328 155 Gingras, Yannick22 DribblingBi, CecilHanover, HotFlashKimmy1¼ 1½ nk221¾21½ 4
MGM GP L25000031ftYR½405Dec25 272 156 4124 3154 94 94 7L2.7 1130 2155 Gingras, Yannick22 TakeAllComers, Asteroid, SouthwindCoors1 1½ 4633¼22 2
MGM GP L15000049ftYR½721Nov25 28 357 126 1155 94 95 7L13.4 029 1155 Gingras, Yannick22 AriFerrariJ, Asteroid, CecilHanover1½ 2 ½321½21¼ 6
OPEN HC2800056ftDTNÁ1105Nov25 28 357 1126 4153 97 99 6L*1.6 2327 4153 Smith, Jeremy12 CecilHanover, OhLookMagic, DrinkUpDrinkUp1¼ 1¼ ¾111½11 5
OPEN4000056syCBRNÁ1027Oct25 271 356 1125 2155 93 95 8L4.7 15230 3155 Gingras, Yannick14 OhLookMagic, CecilHanover, DaiquiriHanover3½º 1½ 121111 7
OPEN4000061ftCBRNÁ920Oct25 263 255 123 4153 93 85 8L4.3 -3230 4153 Dunn, Dexter55 LittleExpensive, CecilHanover, OhLookMagic6¾º 7½ ½231¾42½º 8
INVITATION3900051ftYR½709Oct25 281 457 3126 2155 92 91 7*0.3 -3428 2155 Bartlett, Jason11 CecilHanover, DwsPointMan, TakeAllComers1½ 1½ 1111½11½ 3

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

CECIL HANOVER - 33%
MISSISSIPPI STORM - 95

CECIL HANOVER
DRIBBLING BI

CECIL HANOVER
TAKE ALL COMERS - $15,133
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 5, 2026 PURSE $13,000
$2 LATE DOUBLE (8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $5,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS WHO ARE NW LAST 3 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 IN 
LAST START NE. AE: OPT CLMG ALLOW $12,500 **NY BREDS PREFERRED** (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Gray8 POST - 9:05  CR 85

~~~50~~~18~~ ~~7~~~~62/1 Owner - Todd L Buter,Milford,PA

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Kelly F Goodwin,MI

b g 5 Manhardt(MI®)-Kwani Key(MI)-Keystone RaiderKOURAGEOUS KEY  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,345

Life  $169,134

2025
Off

     $425
  $46,812
  $25,545 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1006 W 17% P 16% S 14% UDR .306)  TODD BUTER (*St 201 W 13% P 15% S 15% UTR .263)

81.2
81.0 83

82 155

1551

1

MR½

MR½

4

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~~7~~~~5~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1 8

NW3500L5850040gdPcDÁ916Feb26 271 256 2124 3154 86 80 830.8 1630 2155 Buter, Tyler55 GentleGiant, ItsMahomesA, DreamboatHanover5 5 3¾554¼55º 2
QUA28ftPcDÁ910Feb26 274 356 126 3154 5427 4154 Buter, Tyler22 Mindtrip, KourageousKey, LongShotBuckets2½ 8-- 1½22 hd25 4
3-6YO20CLM1400040gdYR½410Dec25 282 158 2127 3157 84 76 830.2 11130 1158 Kakaley, Matthew44 TopvilleSomebeach, TwoFaced, ShakeIt5 4¾ 3¼443½43½ 2
3-6YO20CLM1400034ftYR½403Dec25 281 457 2126 4154 83 76 831.5 2428 1156 Buter, Tyler33 Foxhunt, OnDayboo, HesSpecial6¼ 8 7½446¼45 3
3-6YO20CLM1400039ftYR½920Nov25 274 157 3126 157 81 67 712.4 1330 1158 Buter, Tyler77 LousBeach, ImACaptain, LuxuryVirgin7 7 6¼675¼75½ 7
3-6YO20CLM1400044ftYR½112Nov25 272 257 3126 2155 82 78 819.7 -1428 4155 Buter, Tyler22 Cellmate, LousBeach, KourageousKey¾ 1½ 2331½31¾ 7
NW750PSL5690048ftMR½1005Nov25 273 157 3125 4154 82 87 86.0 -1328 1155 Merton, Thomas44 CaptainPlanet, FunkyBunch, KourageousKey6½ 5¾º 2¼345¼45 3
NW3500L4800052ftPcDÁ828Oct25 273 256 1125 2152 84 75 740.8 3128 154 Napolitano, Anth66 BostonRocks, DAMcdreamy, RockmeRollme6¼ 6¼ 8½56452¾º 7
NW500PSL5630062ftMR½1008Oct25 292 59 1127 2156 79 78 7*0.3 -3129 2156 Merton, Thomas11 AintnobettorA, KourageousKey, BCoolFool1¾ 1¾ ½21¾1¼ 1
OPEN TWO800074ftMR½830Sep25 272 157 3125 3154 83 82 85.9 -6428 1155 Merton, Thomas77 ParklaneOdds, TrevorsAce, BetterBeGouda9½ 6º 3½Ó84ip44½64¼ 5
OPEN TWO930072ftMR½416Sep25 272 56 125 1154 84 81 72.4 -829 4154 Merton, Thomas33 VelTrustInTime, OnAccident, FessUpN4¾ 4 3½654¾64 2
OPEN ONE930066ftMR½709Sep25 274 457 2127 4155 87 76 76.7 -6228 2156 Merton, Thomas33 Lupa, EliteMachine, KourageousKey2¾ 2½ 2¾343¾32¾ 1

~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~215/1 Owner - GRJ Partners LLC,Port Washington,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  GRJ Partners LLC,NY

b g 4 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Long Shot Trish(NJ)-American IdealLONG SHOT BUCKETS  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,830

Life   $33,098

2025
Off

   $1,330
  $31,768
   $3,000 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1068 W 12% P 16% S 15% UDR .259)  DEBORAH DAGUET (St 403 W 13% P 14% S 11% UTR .244)

73.5
76.0 78

76 156

156 Stga½

Stga½

3

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

NW6600L51100040ftPcDÁ1121Feb26 271 256 4124 4152 84 79 748.4 8228 154 Napolitano, Anth55 Hellabalou, EliteMachine, RavenBannerN5¼ 5 5¾774¼74½ 1
NW4000L5850041ftPcDÁ314Feb26 272 456 125 3153 82 73 717.9 429 2154 Napolitano, Anth55 UpTheCreek, RedRighthandManN, TerryAHanovr4½ 5 4431¼31¾º 2
QUA28ftPcDÁ910Feb26 274 356 126 3154 5427 2155 Napolitano, Anth44 Mindtrip, KourageousKey, LongShotBuckets6½ 10-- 4½341¼48 3
NW5000L51300016ftYR½1127Jan26 284 358 1127 2156 86 52 811.8 13134 2203 Kelly, Colin55 ThongControl, CaviartSargent, SamharaN6 6¼ 358820610 4
NW5000L51300017ftYR½1020Jan26 291 259 2128 4156 83 80 821.0 11128 2157 Dube, Daniel55 ChevronArtN, Printville, ItzaDangerzoneA6 6 3½553½54¼ 4

Trainer change from  Melissa Beckwith  (St 812 W 25% P 17% S 14% UTR .396)  after 03Dec25
10000 OPCD1000028gdStga½303Dec25 283 258 4127 158 73 68 6*0.8 5230 1158 Beckwith, Brett11 RomanticLou, LongShotBuckets, OlympicBlaze1½ 1½ 1½211½11½ 1
10000 OPCD1000054gdStga½726Nov25 281 59 1128 4156 73 67 813.8 0228 4157 Byron, Aaron66 JmsBestBet, KinnderKenogami, Rockymountainl8¾ 7¾ 4¾564¾66º 5
10000 OPCD1000040ftStga½619Nov25 271 356 4124 4153 74 76 83.6 -3329 1155 Beckwith, Brett43 CaptainDeeTee, BobbyWhiteSocks, JmsBestBet1½ 2¾ 7¼644¾53¾º 1
10000 OPCD1000038ftStga½212Nov25 292 459 3128 157 74 68 818.6 2228 4157 Long, Chris44 CanAm, RomanticLou, ClassicJim5½ 5¼ 444343¾ 4
WO2-5PMCD1200050ftStga½326Oct25 282 457 4126 3155 78 73 815.9 -1428 1156 Beckwith, Brett33 Skylight, DarkHour, Invictus3 3½ 3½443¼43¼ 3
NW2PMCD1000058ftStga½312Oct25 281 158 3127 157 72 68 85.9 0129 2157 Beckwith, Brett55 MajorTrip, LongShotBuckets, OriginalMusic5½ 6 2½243¼43¼º 6
NW2PMCD1000074ftStga½1105Oct25 272 256 1126 3155 72 74 74.4 -2229 4155 Beckwith, Brett55 Pestcontrol, LongShotBuckets, WatchYourMouth5 7 ¾22131½º 4

~~~67~~~10~~ ~11~~~~99/5 Owner - Raymond W Schnittker,Middletown,NY

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Kathryn L Weed & M Kenneth Weed,NJ

b g 5 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Pop The Tags(NJ)-Bettor's DelightPOP IT® $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,160

Life  $205,520

2025
Off

   $3,160
  $59,470
  $39,420 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 782 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  RAY SCHNITTKER (St 196 W 8% P 11% S 12% UTR .181)

80.9
86.0 86

87 152

1523 YR½

TgDnÁ

4

3¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~34~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~7
~~~10~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

2

NW10000L51700040ftYR½617Feb26 281 257 126 154 86 79 613.0 -1328 1155 Buter, Tyler33 BackstreetShadow, Jabbar, Printville3 3¼ 665443¼ 2
NW10000L51700029ftYR½710Feb26 281 257 125 154 88 84 824.2 4328 2155 Kakaley, Matthew66 Hazeville, EscapeToAmerica, OrlandoBlueA9½ 8½ 7¼77969¼ 6
NW11201L51700023ftYR½803Feb26 28 257 3125 154 85 89 811.7 7228 4154 Kakaley, Matthew45 BondiLockdownA, THTyson, MovinOnUp5 5¼ 4¼444¼44½ 4
NW7500L51500016ftYR½1027Jan26 273 257 3126 3155 84 85 83.0 13130 4156 Kakaley, Matthew12 MovinOnUp, Printville, PopIt1½º 1½ 6½333¼2¼ 3
NW7500L51500017ftYR½120Jan26 293 1100 1128 1157 87 79 816.4 11129 158 Kakaley, Matthew45 TheBigbossA, Shakespeare, MovinOnUp6 4ºº 3¾763¼53º 6
NW5259L51300050gdYR½1219Dec25 281 458 4127 4156 83 85 82.6 1329 4156 Kakaley, Matthew11 PopIt, BetOnMac, JettStarN2 1½ 7¾11412¼ 5
NW7500L51500029ftYR½511Dec25 274 357 2126 2155 85 74 888.6 8429 1158 Kakaley, Matthew77 GdsThunderGb, BitcoinHanover, MovinOnUp9½ 9 14¼771079¾º 7
NW10000L51700037gdYR½602Dec25 281 159 127 4155 87 72 768.5 2428 1157 Kakaley, Matthew76 RockinJukebox, CamaraMoment, BitcoinHanover8¼ 7½ 7½66377½ 6
NW10000L51700051gdYR½225Nov25 271 56 124 4152 88 88 868.1 3128 3154 Kakaley, Matthew88 Manferno, Kingsville, MyultimatebaxterN12 10 96710712 7
NW7500L51500040ftYR½918Nov25 272 56 2124 3153 84 86 81.7 029 154 Holland, Brent44 AirGuitar, PopIt, SurfsideBeach4¾ 4½ 2241¾43¼º 4
NW8001L51500037ftYR½711Nov25 281 357 126 3153 86 84 729.4 0128 3154 Holland, Brent55 PinnyTigerA, HungerStrike, BitcoinHanover6 6 4¾432¼32¼º 5
NW7500L51500049ftYR½1004Nov25 281 456 125 2153 85 83 75.1 -3128 4153 Holland, Brent44 ThongControl, Huntingforchrome, BlankStare5 6 2½45443½º 3

~~191~~~24~~ ~32~~~2810/1 Owner - Dennis M Spinelli,NJ;Paul M Switzer,NJ;Christopher J Height,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Caviart Farms,VA

b g 8 Well Said(OH®)-Caviart Spring(KY)-SomebeachsomewhereCAVIART SARGENT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,650

Life  $525,018

2025
Off

   $5,280
  $59,155
  $81,302JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1068 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 239 W 9% P 11% S 10% UTR .184)

80.1
82.0 86

82 152

154

1

YR½

YR½

7

4¹ ~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~41~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~9
~~~27~~~~8~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

3 20

NW5000L51300034ftYR½927Feb26 28 157 127 4156 83 71 8L15.7 5330 1158 Marohn, Jim Jr11 CasinoActionN, AvengerForce, DreamboatHanvr1º 1½ 7¼854½33 7
NW5986L51300040ftYR½817Feb26 292 457 126 3154 84 76 8L61.4 -1429 1156 Holland, Brent22 CollectiveWorksA, PeaceOutPosse, CurbsdPckp1½ 1½ 8¼553¼42¼ 8
NW8016L51500029ftYR½410Feb26 284 358 127 155 85 77 8L24.6 4428 4156 Kelly, Colin66 BackstreetShadow, KwickSandA, CutNRunN7½ 7½ 9¼776¾65º 6
NW7500L51500023ftYR½703Feb26 281 458 3127 3156 86 78 8L*1.9 7228 157 Bartlett, Jason44 OrlandoBlueA, BackstreetShadow, SamharaN5 4½ 1¾573¼64¾ 5
NW5000L51300016ftYR½1127Jan26 284 358 1127 2156 86 81 8L2.2 13130 3157 Bartlett, Jason22 ThongControl, CaviartSargent, SamharaN¾ 1½ 6¼222¾21½ 5
NW5000L5CD1050032gdM1317Jan26 264 354 2123 3151 85 83 9L17.0 4128 1152 Cutting, Jacob52 CaptainBazinga, BuildTheWall, Dismas1 2½ 3½553¾53¼º 1
NW5000L5CD1050042syM11210Jan26 264 155 124 2151 87 74 10L64.2 3427 4153 Warren, Ridge1010 THTyson, SteelyKnife, Rydingtothewire16 8¼º 1277111010º 10
NW5000L5CD1050023ftM11327Dec25 28 56 124 152 86 78 9L29.7 0327 2152 Warren, Ridge66 PointsNorth, CaviartSargent, ChevronArtN6 6½º 2232½54¼º 6
NW5000L5CD1050035ftM1220Dec25 27 155 4123 3151 87 86 10L11.2 7427 2152 Warren, Ridge44 Effingham, OurmatemenkoN, CaviartSargent3¾ 3¾ 3¾332¾44 4
NW5000L5CD1050036ftM11113Dec25 254 254 3122 3151 87 81 9L12.5 1428 152 Warren, Ridge44 LiteNSweet, THTyson, Haggard4¼ 4 2½44342¾º 2
TM<83.5CD1250034ftM1906Dec25 274 354 4122 3150 85 78 10L78.0 1428 153 Warren, Ridge1010 BettorsDonttell, StellarYankee, BuildingBoost10 9½º 11¾998½96¾ºº 10
NW15000L51900051gdYR½825Nov25 281 58 4125 2153 88 84 8L76.8 3328 155 Dube, Daniel66 PinnyTigerA, BlueLou, FifthAndFive7½ 6¼º 8½55553½º 5

~~~65~~~11~~ ~~6~~~~912/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  David Wayne Yoder & Daryl Lehman,IN

ch g 5 Tellitlikeitis(IN®)[$3,000]-American Ginger(IN)-Allamerican NativeDONTTELLMENOW Â $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,870

Life  $131,792

2025
Off

   $1,120
  $75,480
   $1,600 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1609 W 13% P 14% S 13% UDR .251)  RICKY BUCCI (St 564 W 10% P 12% S 13% UTR .210)

77.2
80.0 83

81 153

1541

4

YR½

HoPÂ

4

2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

20000CLM1400032ftYR½225Feb26 292 159 3127 2156 82 75 8L21.8 3328 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr44 ShakeIt, EverM, MovinOnUp3½ 4½ 2¼453¼43 2
25000CLM1500038gdYR½418Feb26 274 356 4123 4155 84 78 6L15.1 632 4156 Siegelman, Austi45 ChickenNDice, BlackHawkJoeA, EverHopingA4¾ 4¼º 5¼665¼55ºº 5
QUA24ftYR½306Feb26 28 357 2127 157 5L329 157 Holland, Brent22 Alwayswithyou, Donttellmenow, FrancoNandorN1½ 1½-- nk221¾2 nsº 4

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 03Dec25
20000CLM1400034ftYR½903Dec25 274 358 3126 2155 82 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 72 TheBizznessN, LyonsBenjamin, DelightfulTerror-  

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 707 W 11% P 12% S 11% UTR .216)  after 19Nov25
20000CLM1400040ftYR½919Nov25 273 457 126 3155 83 72 7L9.0 -3130 2156 Buter, Tyler33 Cellmate, DelightfulTerror, OnDayboo3 2½º 3¾741¾21º 2
25000CLM1500044ftYR½812Nov25 273 256 125 4154 83 78 8L17.8 -129 2155 Smith, Stephen44 DelightfulDudeN, CBetHanover, HeaveAway3¼ 4½ 3½542¼37½ 2
3-6YO30CLM1600052ftYR½203Nov25 281 157 1125 3153 86 78 7L35.8 -3229 2155 Holland, Brent22 Alwayscuttinschool, WarriorForTruth, LsThAtttd1¼ 2 9½745¾34¼ 7
30000CLM1800053ftYR½223Oct25 28 456 4124 2153 86 80 8L20.0 -2428 1155 Holland, Brent77 ItalianLadN, MaximusRedA, GdsThunderGb9½ 9½ 9½887½78½º 7
25000CLM1700055ftYR½415Oct25 271 157 125 1154 83 84 6L5.2 -1129 1154 Holland, Brent11 Donttellmenow, AlexTye, OnDayboo1¾ 1½ 1¼11412½ 1
25000CLM1700061ftYR½202Oct25 281 58 4125 153 83 75 8L12.0 -6328 1155 Holland, Brent44 WarriorForTruth, AlexTye, Donttellmenow4½ 4¾ 11345¾44¼º 5
25000CLM1700073ftYR½1025Sep25 273 455 4124 155 82 76 8L6.0 -2230 3155 Buter, Tyler33 WarriorForTruth, DelightfulDudeN, AlexTye1¾ 1½ 3¼43232º 2

Claimed from  Nicholas Devita  (St 762 W 23% P 15% S 12% UTR .356)  for $25,000 on 17Sep25
©3-6YO20CLM1500069ftYR½617Sep25 27 356 4124 2153 81 85 8L3.1 -4228 2153 Buter, Tyler22 HeaveAway, Donttellmenow, SouthPoint1½ 1½ ns221½31½ 4
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~~127~~~20~~ ~13~~~189/2 Owner - Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Claude Hamel & Celine Paquin,QC, CA

br g 7 Control The Moment(ON®)[$6,000]-Amenable Hanover(QC)-Dragon AgainHP MOMENTUM Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $750

Life  $298,052

2025
Off

       $0
  $82,987
  $27,329 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1646 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  PAUL STAFFORD (St 395 W 9% P 12% S 11% UTR .193)

79.2
89.0 90

90 148

1511

4

YR½

WbsbÂ

6

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~16~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

NW7500L51500033ftYR½316Feb26 28 157 126 4154 87 77 8L48.1 3129 4156 Holland, Brent88 KwickSandA, TwinBPowerball, Overthinking13 12 10778i78 8
NW10000L51700022ftYR½609Feb26 283 457 1126 4154 90 79 7L26.7 5428 2156 Holland, Brent55 ImaPerfectChoice, ChevronArtN, TwinBPowerbll6¾ 7¾ 8½777¼77 4
QUA16ftYR½227Jan26 291 158 4126 2155 3L430 2158 Lachance, Pat22 PinnyTigerA, SheikhYabootyN, HpMomentum1¾ 2¾-- 14¾32724 2
TM<90CD2500036ftM1913Dec25 262 154 4121 3149 90 91 10L83.3 1127 2150 Lachance, Pat99 OddsOnWildfire, GoGoGrasshopper, MadMxHnvr12 9¾ 4¼79796¾ 8
NW20541L52300051gdYR½925Nov25 281 357 1127 3154 91 79 8L27.2 328 1156 Lachance, Pat66 JumpingjackmacN, CurlyJamesA, TyphoonBnnrN8¾ 9 7¾755¾55º 5
NW30000L52700039ftYR½710Nov25 28 57 1125 2154 92 86 7L66.4 6129 1155 Lachance, Pat66 Copperfield, AyeAyeCaptainN, Joemikiyoursofin8½ 7¾ 4¼763½64½º 5
NW20000L52500051ftYR½328Oct25 272 256 124 4151 92 90 7L9.2 -128 153 Holland, Brent55 DiegoN, Hazeville, FearfulIntent6½ 6 5¾454½55¼ 5
3-6 YO OPN3900060ftYR½821Oct25 282 357 2125 153 90 83 6L3.5 -2128 1154 Holland, Brent33 Ammo, OddsOnWildfire, Iknowbetter4½ 4 5¾632¾32¾º 1
NW20000L52500058gdYR½713Oct25 273 157 126 1154 89 SCRATCHED - SICK 71 AmericanDealerN, DancinSancho, RoyalDesire-  
NW15000L52100070ftYR½306Oct25 27 455 3123 2152 88 89 8L*1.7 -5427 2152 Holland, Brent55 HpMomentum, Kingsville, ThemaskedcrusadrN8¾ 8¼ ¾152¾54¾º 5
NW21251L52500075ftYR½923Sep25 283 456 3124 152 90 88 8L2.1 -3228 153 Holland, Brent11 BourbonCounty, JumpingjackmacN, Iknowbetter2 1½ 541¼11¾ 3
NW20000L52500073ftYR½315Sep25 271 56 2123 151 91 92 7L4.5 -3327 1152 Stratton, Jordan55 HimselfN, HpMomentum, JumpingjackmacN7¼ 7 6¼256¾66ºº 5

~~239~~~57~~ ~24~~~3115/1 Owner - George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Mrs C J Whitelock & B J Whitelock,NZ

b g 12 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$20,000]-Minnie Moose(NZL)-Bettor's DelightFUNATTHEBEACH N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $832

Life $1,423,450

2025
Off

     $832
  $83,970
  $68,061 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1393 W 8% P 12% S 13% UDR .190)  MARK FORD (St 296 W 7% P 7% S 12% UTR .149)
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83.0 84

83 149
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8
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2026

L5

NW5591L51300032ftYR½713Feb26 283 258 1127 156 82 74 8L*1.3 4229 1157 Bartlett, Jason33 JettStarN, SipOfBourbon, DealersTurn3¼ 3¼ 6½633½32¾º 3
NW5696L51300022ftYR½1005Feb26 282 59 128 4155 83 74 8L33.2 8129 2158 Siegelman, Austi88 WhiteLotus, StatesidelckdwnGb, ItzaDangerzonA9¾ 10 13½671086¼ 8
NW400PSL5460016ftMR½328Jan26 28 357 4127 4157 78 82 7L*0.9 9230 1158 Merton, Gregory32 Levi, Minotaur, FunatthebeachN1º 2½ 2½3212½º 5
NW500PSL5560018ftMR½320Jan26 30 101 3129 159 81 72 8L6.7 629 3159 Cushing, Ronald66 SaranacBlueChip, ImACaptain, MotiveHanover6½ 5¼º 2¾56665º 6
NW750PSL5690040ftMR½813Jan26 283 158 1127 2156 83 78 8L4.8 0329 1157 Devaux, James45 BetterBeGouda, LouEdZeppelin, ShineALight5¼ 2¾º 4¼743½42¼ºº 7
OPEN ONE750036ftMR½506Jan26 272 57 2125 155 85 81 7L2.1 5430 3157 Devaux, James53 IdealsomemagicA, WishIHadThyme, VelTrstInTm2¼º 3¼ 13771166¾º 2
TM<83.5CD1250023ftM1627Dec25 271 56 3123 3150 85 80 8L34.3 0427 1152 Miller, Tyler33 DaDelightful, DeleRowA, Rydingtothewire2½ 2¾ 7¾556¼44½ 1
TM<83.5CD1250035ftM1520Dec25 271 255 2123 1152 85 84 10L24.8 7428 4152 Boyd, Braxten33 AgedchedarHanover, CaptainBazing, RcknThAcs1½ 3 3¼846¼33½ 2
NW16401L51900037gdYR½702Dec25 274 158 2126 4154 91 SCRATCHED - SICK 62 TheIdealDancerA, WesternEra, Manferno-  
NW15000L51900051gdYR½825Nov25 281 58 4125 2153 88 83 8L100.6 3328 2155 Siegelman, Austi55 PinnyTigerA, BlueLou, FifthAndFive6 6¼ 1067765 4
NW15000L51900040ftYR½218Nov25 281 357 125 2153 89 85 8L30.2 0228 1154 Siegelman, Austi33 Levine, Hazeville, BenhopeRulzN3 3 4533½34 3
NW7500L51500039ftYR½510Nov25 274 158 2127 2156 87 65 8L38.0 6230 3159 Holland, Brent88 SmoothLou, TwinBDeluxe, RollingWithSam13 12 16¼881489½ 8

~~126~~~25~~ ~15~~~208/1 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-69)

Breeder -  Spring Haven Farm,OH

b g 7 Downbytheseaside(OH®)[$6,000]-Peanutbettor Shake(OH)-Bettor's DelightBETTOR BY SEASIDE Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,880

Life  $290,298

2025
Off

   $3,880
  $67,745
  $42,138 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (*St 2880 W 20% P 17% S 13% UDR .338)  CORY STRATTON (St 1044 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

74.5
81.0 83

81 151

1512

2
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5
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~~~14~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

Claimed from  William Mackenzie  (St 318 W 13% P 10% S 12% UTR .237)  for $20,000 on 25Feb26
©20000CLM1400032ftYR½925Feb26 28 157 3126 1156 83 74 8L9.0 3229 157 Gingras, Yannick66 Hurrikanekingjames, StatesdlckdwnGb, SthHnvr6½ 7½º 4564¾65º 5
20000CLM1400038gdYR½918Feb26 272 157 3124 3156 82 74 8L31.1 632 158 Holland, Brent58 StatesidelckdwnGb, Hurrikankngjms, BttrBySsd9½º 5¼º 7359¼57º 8
20000CLM1400032ftYR½811Feb26 292 58 4125 2155 80 72 8L15.6 6229 2158 Stratton, Jordan77 BlackHawkJoeA, BrookdaleMiki, BlackEditionN9¼ 12 14¾6716716º 7
25000CLM1500013ftYR½929Jan26 284 359 128 3155 83 72 6L10.2 8429 3158 Stratton, Jordan44 Theflyingrock, DelightfulDudeN, RacingRipper4½ 4¾ 14¾551044½º 4
25000CLM1500032ftYR½1021Jan26 282 358 127 156 84 72 8L6.8 230 2157 Kakaley, Matthew33 TopvilleSomebeach, ThemskdcrsdrN, KrlBrdlyN3¼ 2½º 6¾54432º 5
20000CLHC1100036syPhlÁ328Dec25 273 56 4124 2154 83 83 8L2.4 12329 2154 Ahle, Johnathan12 BettorBySeaside, Foxhunt, UpTheCreek1 ½º 1¼11½1½ 5
25000CLHC1700035ftM1620Dec25 261 454 2123 151 88 81 10L51.7 7328 1153 Ahle, Johnathan55 BostonBound, CaviartLotus, BigBangBang5¾ 5¼º 11½989½66¼ 1
25000CLM1500040gdYR½710Dec25 28 457 4127 3157 84 76 8L29.2 1130 2158 Kakaley, Matthew33 DelightfulDudeN, AltaClassicA, CBetHanover3½ 3 4½65353 7
25000CLM1500039ftYR½420Nov25 274 457 1126 155 82 81 7L3.9 1128 1155 Kelly, Colin55 MaximusRedA, StareMeDown, MovinOnUp6 6 1½56454½º 5
3-6YO20CLM1400043ftYR½513Nov25 274 257 126 4154 81 82 7L1.8 0428 4154 Stratton, Jordan11 BettorBySeaside, ContactZone, HurrikaneMikihdº 1½ ½111½11½ 3
3-6YO30CLM1600052ftYR½603Nov25 273 356 2124 3152 85 79 7L19.3 -3329 155 Stratton, Jordan33 JustEnuffStuff, BbLuckyBoy, ThemaskedcrusdrN5¼ 3¾ 11¾555½45¼ 5

Trainer change from  Andrew Fulton  (St 184 W 25% P 16% S 9% UTR .371)  after 14Oct25
25000CL1000062ftHar½614Oct25 273 356 3125 154 81 80 8L*0.6 -2228 154 Davis, Allan12 Gogettermisscheddr, BettorBySeaside, LosSssn1º 1½ ½21112 2

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

KOURAGEOUS KEY - 36%
KOURAGEOUS KEY - 80

CAVIART SARGENT
HP MOMENTUM

FUNATTHEBEACH N
FUNATTHEBEACH N - $5,956
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 5, 2026 PURSE $12,000
2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $15,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Purple9 POST - 9:25  CR 80

~~170~~~28~~ ~25~~~352/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

$15,000

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Steve H Stewart,KY;Patrick E Ryan Est,ON, CA

b g 9 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$15,000]-Countryview Miss(KY)-CamluckSHINE A LIGHT Â $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,440

Life  $348,911

2025
Off

  $17,268
  $25,736
  $27,357 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (*St 2880 W 20% P 17% S 13% UDR .338)  CORY STRATTON (St 1044 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

80.3
81.0 81

82 150
155
1543

2
4

YR½
YR½
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8
9
6¹ ~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

2

20000CLM1400032ftYR½225Feb26 292 159 3127 2156 82 74 8L29.7 3328 2157 Stratton, Jordan88 ShakeIt, EverM, MovinOnUp9½ 8¼º 4¾864¾76¼º 8
15000CLM1200038gdYR½818Feb26 273 58 4127 3157 79 76 7L4.1 6429 3157 Stratton, Jordan33 ShineALight, TinRoofRaiderA, DeedenutoA3 3 1½111½11½ 7
15000CLM1200022ftYR½1009Feb26 281 257 2126 2155 80 84 7L*0.6 529 2155 Stratton, Jordan11 ShineALight, ColdCreekFelipe, ImSomeGraduate1º 2 2112¼12 1
15000CLM1200013ftYR½629Jan26 283 59 4127 1157 80 79 8L31.0 8427 2157 Stratton, Jordan5i5 DanceOnTheBeach, ShineALight, Rocknbllysdrm15 6 1¼243¾59½º 7
15000CLM1200036ftYR½222Jan26 284 457 2126 4154 80 80 6L5.4 4328 156 Stratton, Cory44 WellThatsMarky, JBGram, ShineALight4½ 5¼ 6½346½45º 4
NW750PSL5690040ftMR½813Jan26 283 158 1127 2156 83 79 8L*1.3 0229 4156 Stratton, Cory24 BetterBeGouda, LouEdZeppelin, ShineALight3¾ 1¼º 2½33321½º 1
NW750PSL5690022ftMR½630Dec25 29 259 4127 2157 81 86 8L6.1 13229 1158 Stratton, Cory55 Transparency, SeaStorm, Loulouameri6 3º 4457¼55¼ºº 4
NW750PSL5690030snMR½723Dec25 293 459 4128 2157 83 78 7L33.3 6228 2158 Stratton, Cory77 HarambeDeo, Transparency, Beebeetee9¾ 9¼ 5¼556¾76º 7
NW500PSL5560026ftMR½116Dec25 283 258 3127 2156 82 81 8L*0.9 -1228 2156 Stratton, Cory44 ShineALight, GoodInvestment, TahuyaHandsome4 3¾º 1¾132¼31¾º 3
NW750PSL5690022ftMR½109Dec25 281 257 1127 4156 81 76 7L5.2 5430 2158 Stratton, Cory22 VelLetsrollSouth, RustyBeach, BetterBMyWay¾º 1º 8½678¼42¼º 6
20000CL OP750044ftMR½925Nov25 291 59 1128 3156 82 74 7L8.9 -1328 3157 Stratton, Cory76 JohnnyChip, Lupa, RockmeRollme8½ 6¼ 5½666¼64º 4
OPEN750034ftMR½518Nov25 282 357 2126 1155 85 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 70 SipOfBourbon, SethHanover, VelTrustInTime-  

~~238~~~34~~ ~43~~~338/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

$15,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  William D Walters,OH

b g 11 Woodstock(OH®)[$2,000]-Mid-western Jatelo(KY)-Jate LobellGOTHIC ROCK  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,720

Life  $408,151

2025
Off

     $600
  $24,660
  $37,513 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 782 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  RICKY BUCCI (St 564 W 10% P 12% S 13% UTR .210)
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78.0 80
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10

6
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~~~27~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~8

2026

L5

15000CLM1200035ftYR½1026Feb26 273 257 3126 4155 80 75 815.5 4229 157 Kelly, Colin77 DanceOnTheBeach, Deetzy, TwoFaced9 9 6564¾65ºº 5
15000CLM1200035ftYR½919Feb26 283 457 3126 1156 80 78 835.9 7129 2157 Kelly, Colin88 DanceOnTheBeach, HankTheHunk, TwoFaced9½ 10 6681088½ 8
15000CLM1200030ftYR½912Feb26 283 458 1127 4155 81 71 839.8 629 3158 Holland, Brent88 HankTheHunk, HarambeDeo, TwoFaced11 11 148811812 8
QUA22ftYR½405Feb26 282 358 1128 158 5130 3158 Mele, Peter22 PineBushMaga, BenhopeRulzN, LyonsPride1½ 1½-- 3½421½21½ 3

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 04Dec25
15000CLM1200027ftYR½1004Dec25 274 456 3125 156 80 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 77 ShadowCat-, CheckonwilliamGb+, RealWilley+-  

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 707 W 11% P 12% S 11% UTR .216)  after 19Nov25
15000CLM1200040ftYR½1019Nov25 27 155 2124 2154 80 81 810.5 -3429 2154 Kelly, Colin22 Neyreit, GothicRock, DanceOnTheBeach2½ 1½ nk22¼21½ 2
20000CLM1400058ftYR½105Nov25 283 258 1126 1155 81 74 86.7 -229 1156 Holland, Brent55 BlackHawkJoeA, SawyersDesire, AlexTye5 6 545554¾º 4
20000CLM1500053ftYR½1029Oct25 274 358 1127 2156 81 71 718.0 -129 157 Smith, Stephen77 AlexTye, ImAPowerplayA, EverM7¾ 7½ 3½77474½ 7
15000CLM1300054ftYR½1022Oct25 272 455 2124 3154 79 79 87.3 -3130 4154 Holland, Brent22 Neyreit, GothicRock, OnTheVirg1½ 1½ ¾221½21½ 1
15000CLM1300060ftYR½108Oct25 274 457 2125 4153 80 75 88.5 -6329 1155 Holland, Brent22 TinRoofRaiderA, HankTheHunk, GothicRock1½ 1½ 733331¼ 6
15000CLM1300072ftYR½1027Sep25 272 57 4124 154 78 81 84.4 -1329 4154 Smith, Stephen22 CaptainTHanover, ImSomeGraduate, GothicRock1¾ 1½ 3¾32322 1
15000CLM1300076gdYR½906Sep25 273 257 1126 2155 80 73 820.1 -130 4156 Smith, Stephen44 AFearsomeHanover, ImSomeGraduat, HnkThHnk3 3 6¾53333 8

~~381~~~69~~ ~62~~~566/1 Owner - Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

$15,000

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Shelby Novick,FL

br g 14 Jereme's Jet(ON®)[$6,000]-Holy Coley(ON)-AstreosDEETZY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,960

Life  $966,463

2025
Off

   $3,960
 $100,115
 $153,616 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1393 W 8% P 12% S 13% UDR .190)  PAUL STAFFORD (St 395 W 9% P 12% S 11% UTR .193)
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2026

L5

3

15000CLM1200035ftYR½1026Feb26 273 257 3126 4155 80 77 8L8.5 4129 3156 Siegelman, Austi55 DanceOnTheBeach, Deetzy, TwoFaced6 6 4½242¾54¼º 3
15000CLM1200020ftYR½904Feb26 291 359 4127 4156 79 70 8L36.5 629 3158 Lachance, Pat77 ShakeIt, RocketFreight, MidnightLightning9½ 9½ 9½44959¼º 8
20000CLM1400013ftYR½1028Jan26 282 59 2127 2156 82 73 8L47.5 9329 3158 Lachance, Pat77 PinkFloydHanover, HesSpecial, StareMeDown9¼ 8½ 11¼87777¾ 7
20000CLM1400038ftYR½517Dec25 281 457 126 2154 82 68 8L7.8 1131 4157 Holland, Brent44 TwinBRisenshine, Theflyingrock, RockmeRollme4¾ 5¼ 17¼871033½º 4
20000CLM1400040gdYR½810Dec25 28 58 1127 4156 82 68 8L16.5 11231 4159 Holland, Brent65 LyonsBenjamin, HighOnRocknroll, DelightfulTrrr6¼ 7¼ 15879¾66¼ 5
25000CLM1500039ftYR½420Nov25 274 457 1126 155 82 SCRATCHED - SICK 71 MaximusRedA, StareMeDown, MovinOnUp-  
25000CLM1500043ftYR½313Nov25 272 157 126 155 83 79 7L4.3 0129 2155 Holland, Brent44 AltaClassicA, StareMeDown, MovinOnUp5 5 2442¼41¼º 4
30000CLM1600052ftYR½503Nov25 274 58 3126 155 87 72 7L4.6 -3229 2156 Holland, Brent44 ItalianLadN, GdsThunderGb, ReigningDeo4¼ 4¾º 763432¼º 3
NW8351L51600060ftYR½421Oct25 272 57 3125 3153 86 82 7L8.4 -2328 2154 Holland, Brent22 Jabbar, PineBushItaliano, RollingWithSam1½ 1½ 4531¼31½ 3
NW5211L51400057ftYR½510Oct25 272 456 1125 154 86 82 8L*1.6 -4428 154 Holland, Brent12 Deetzy, RollingWithSam, JonesBeachDeVie1½ 1¾ hd111½11¾ 3
NW7500L51600071ftYR½729Sep25 272 456 4124 3152 88 81 7L8.5 -329 2154 Holland, Brent66 PanettoneHanover, SohoSantoriniA, Deetzy6½ 7¼ 8¾33743½ºº 3
NW12339L51900068ftYR½722Sep25 272 156 2124 4152 87 83 8L24.7 -4228 1154 Holland, Brent87 SlipTheHundyN, RockTheBelles, SohoSantoriniA8½ 7¼ 7557¼87½ 7

~~249~~~42~~ ~36~~~343/2 Owner - Lester Gelardi Jr,Goldens Bridge,NY

$15,000

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$30,000]-Weapons Against(PA)-Western TerrorDANCE ON THE BEACH $200,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $18,960

Life  $389,066

2025
Off

  $21,960
  $45,015
  $33,610 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1609 W 13% P 14% S 13% UDR .251)  JOHN GRASSO (St 100 W 10% P 9% S 14% UTR .197)
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82.0 80
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4
3

YR½
YR½
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10
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5¹ ~~~~6~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

1

15000CLM1200035ftYR½1026Feb26 273 257 3126 4155 80 82 84.9 4328 4155 Brennan, George44 DanceOnTheBeach, Deetzy, TwoFaced4½ 4½ 4½11½43½ºº 6
15000CLM1200035ftYR½919Feb26 283 457 3126 1156 80 82 85.1 7329 1156 Brennan, George33 DanceOnTheBeach, HankTheHunk, TwoFaced2 3 nk11½1½º 2
15000CLM1200030ftYR½912Feb26 283 458 1127 4155 81 80 810.3 6328 2156 Brennan, George55 HankTheHunk, HarambeDeo, TwoFaced6 6 3¼443¼53½ 5
15000CLM1200022ftYR½905Feb26 281 458 128 3157 82 73 8*1.7 8130 1158 Brennan, George11 HarambeDeo, BlowinSmoke, TwoFaced1¾ 1½ 3½63 hd1 hd 4
15000CLM1200013ftYR½629Jan26 283 59 4127 1157 80 78 83.7 8229 1157 Brennan, George11 DanceOnTheBeach, ShineALight, Rocknbllysdrm1½ 1½ 1¼11 hd11½ 2
15000CLM1200036ftYR½622Jan26 282 456 1125 4154 79 85 64.2 429 155 Brennan, George44 Rockinbillysdream, DanceOnTheBeach, FllSpprt4½ 4½ 1¼22333¾º 2

Trainer change from  Michael Forte  (St 397 W 12% P 10% S 14% UTR .235)  after 18Dec25
15000CLM1200042ftYR½718Dec25 274 58 4126 156 79 77 811.7 2328 1156 Brennan, George66 TakeACloserLook, DanceOnThBch, MyCrbnCpyN8¾ 7½ 1½263½64¼ 6
15000CLM1200029ftYR½111Dec25 274 157 1126 1156 81 82 827.8 8329 4156 Dube, Daniel77 MajorPocketA, Americagreatagain, ContactZone9 9¼ 2¾54465½º 7
15000CLM1200027ftYR½604Dec25 281 59 1127 1157 80 73 86.1 730 158 Dube, Daniel55 OverTheHorizon, ImAPowerplayA, KilowattKidN6 4½º 4¼64544º 5
15000CLM1200040ftYR½1019Nov25 27 155 2124 2154 80 79 838.7 -3428 1155 Smith, Stephen77 Neyreit, GothicRock, DanceOnTheBeach12 15 3¾352½610º 7
15000CLM1200043ftYR½906Nov25 271 355 4124 155 79 78 87.0 -1229 3155 Lachance, Pat55 Neyreit, DanceOnTheBeach, SargeantSonny6¼ 7 2¾244½57¼º 5
15000CLM1300061gdYR½730Oct25 281 57 3125 155 81 74 831.3 -329 156 Siegelman, Austi77 CheckonwilliamGb, SouthPoint, HoosierCelebrty8¼ 9 5½765¼66¾º 7

~~141~~~21~~ ~16~~~1512/1 Owner - David R Schafer,Winter Haven,FL

$15,000

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Regina A Miller,IN

b g 9 Panther Hanover(IN®)[$2,500]-Hillcrest Sweetie(PA)-Storm DamageMOONLIGHT SHADOW Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,088

Life  $381,101

2025
Off

   $4,088
  $10,765
  $33,183 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1006 W 17% P 16% S 14% UDR .306)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 431 W 4% P 8% S 11% UTR .121)
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~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
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L5

15000CLM1200032ftYR½1025Feb26 28 57 2125 3155 78 80 7L15.3 3229 4155 Gingras, Yannick44 Rockinbillysdream, MoonlightShadow, FullSpprt4½ 4½ 1¼233¾45¼ 3
NW600PSL5610036syMR½818Feb26 284 259 4127 158 81 78 7L15.1 7430 4158 Silvestri, R III31 YankeeOnTheMove, CaptainPlanet, FullDisclosr1º 1½ 3¾42221½ 4
15000CLM1200032ftYR½511Feb26 29 59 4128 4158 78 61 8L17.1 6231 1200 Kakaley, Matthew22 RocketFreight, MajorPocketA, AlbertAlphahdº ¼º 77422 hdº 4
15000CLM1200020ftYR½904Feb26 291 359 4127 4156 79 66 8L35.0 6229 1159 Beckwith, Brett88 ShakeIt, RocketFreight, MidnightLightning11 11 12¼659¼710ºº 5
15000CLM1200036ftYR½622Jan26 282 456 1125 4154 79 75 6L12.4 431 157 Kakaley, Matthew33 Rockinbillysdream, DanceOnTheBeach, FllSpprt3 3 11½546¾44½ 1
NW500PSL5560044ftMR½1214Jan26 282 258 4127 4157 80 69 7L2.6 031 4158 Merton, Michael12 BettorRollOnA, SectionlineRacer, ImACaptain¼º 1 56322½ 1
NW750PSL5690038syMR½707Jan26 282 458 1128 1158 81 71 7L16.1 8331 2200 Merton, Michael55 BuyIn, RockOnLou, RoseRunWoodrow7¾ 4º 11754¼53¼ºº 5
15000CL OP720022ftMR½1230Dec25 282 358 3128 4158 82 74 7L16.1 13231 2200 Merton, Thomas55 PlayingThrough, WellThatsMarky, ImAPowrplyA5¼ 3º 8¼776¼42¼ºº 3
15000CLM1200024ftYR½115Dec25 282 358 127 3156 80 76 8L18.4 7129 2157 Marohn, Jim Jr44 WellThatsMarky, CheckonwillimGb, Pnbshdrgnlf5½ 5½ 4¼Ô5653½46ººip 1
15000CLM1200027ftYR½1004Dec25 274 456 3125 156 80 76 7L31.2 7330 3157 Marohn, Jim Jr66 ShadowCat-, CheckonwilliamGb+, RealWilley+7½ 8 7¾55667º 5
15000CLM1200039ftYR½120Nov25 283 359 128 157 80 70 8L20.2 1228 1157 Marohn, Jim Jr54 Rockinbillysdream, HardWorkinMan, TinRofRdrA4½ 6 1½542¼54¼ 2
15000CLM1200043ftYR½713Nov25 271 356 1125 155 78 78 8L7.1 0129 3155 Holland, Brent55 CheckonwilliamGb, Diamondbeach, Theflyingrck8¼ 6 3¼554¼56 3
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~~129~~~19~~ ~19~~~1720/1 Owner - Terrence D Smith,Lancaster,TX

$15,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Daniel G Walker,ON, CA

br g 7 Shanghai Phil(ON®)[$2,500]-Tymal Black Satin(ON)-Fit For LifeCOLD CREEK FELIPE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,960

Life  $232,039

2025
Off

   $3,960
  $51,486
  $41,672JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1068 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 138 W 17% P 15% S 10% UTR .287)

73.2
78.0 80

78 153

154

3

AcesÁ

RcRÁ

6

4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~33~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~1

2026

L5

15000CLM1200035ftYR½1026Feb26 273 257 3126 4155 80 75 8L12.7 4429 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr33 DanceOnTheBeach, Deetzy, TwoFaced3 3 5½43232º 1
15000CLM1200035ftYR½919Feb26 283 457 3126 1156 80 74 8L10.8 731 3157 Marohn, Jim Jr11 DanceOnTheBeach, HankTheHunk, TwoFaced½º 1½ 7½867¼2½ 1
15000CLM1200022ftYR½1009Feb26 281 257 2126 2155 80 82 7L15.8 529 4155 Marohn, Jim Jr22 ShineALight, ColdCreekFelipe, ImSomeGraduate1 2 2233¼22 3
15000CLM1200022ftYR½102Feb26 292 259 1128 3157 81 69 8L72.1 10130 4159 Marohn, Jim Jr88 TinRoofRaiderA, TakeACloserLook, MajorPcktA10 10 11888¼87½ºº 7
15000CLM1200029ftYR½219Jan26 291 59 128 2157 79 71 8L9.3 6229 1158 Marohn, Jim Jr66 TinRoofRaiderA, BlackHawkJoeA, TakeAClosrLk7½ 7½º 467474º 4
15000CLHC1150023ftM1527Dec25 271 354 123 4151 83 76 10L57.7 0328 4152 Marohn, Jim Jr65 BelmontMajorN, LmcPeanutsWatchn, PetrPtrfyN3 4¾ 5¼853½75¾ 1
15000CLM1200024ftYR½115Dec25 282 358 127 3156 80 57 8L34.0 731 1201 Holland, Brent88 WellThatsMarky, CheckonwillimGb, Pnbshdrgnlf11º 13 23½8820816 6
15000CLM1200027ftYR½1004Dec25 274 456 3125 156 80 76 7L26.3 7330 4157 Stratton, Jordan77 ShadowCat-, CheckonwilliamGb+, RealWilley+9½ 9¾ 9¼67778 7
3-6YO20CLM1400039ftYR½920Nov25 274 157 3126 157 81 65 7L6.0 1331 2158 Stratton, Jordan23 LousBeach, ImACaptain, LuxuryVirgin3º 1½º 6¾763½31½º 5
15000CLM1200044ftYR½1012Nov25 27 156 4124 2154 79 83 8L10.5 -1229 2154 Stratton, Jordan33 ColdCreekFelipe, OnTheVirg, ImSomeGraduate1¼ 1½ 3¾111¾2¾º 2
15000CLM1200058ftYR½505Nov25 274 57 3125 3155 77 68 8L8.3 -2330 1157 Stratton, Jordan44 Theflyingrock, FullSupport, CaviartSkipper13 5 8¼441045¼ 3
15000CLM1300054ftYR½1022Oct25 272 455 2124 3154 79 78 8L2.5 -330 155 Stratton, Jordan44 Neyreit, GothicRock, OnTheVirg4½ 4½ 2¼44343½ 4

~~~75~~~14~~ ~11~~~1315/1 Owner - Charles H Fernandes Jr,Hampstead,NH

$15,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stables Inc & Mr Dana L Parham,FL

b g 6 Stay Hungry(PA®)[$6,000]-Stand By Me(PA)-American IdealFULL SUPPORT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,320

Life  $169,409

2025
Off

   $4,320
  $45,540
  $16,830 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1646 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 668 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .256)

75.8
78.0 79

79 151

1544

4

YR½

PcDÁ

5

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~8~~~~2
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

15000CLM1200032ftYR½1025Feb26 28 57 2125 3155 78 79 7L4.0 3130 156 Holland, Brent22 Rockinbillysdream, MoonlightShadow, FullSpprt1½ 1½ 1¾322½22¼ 1
15000CLM1200038gdYR½1018Feb26 282 458 128 4157 81 71 7L14.3 630 1158 Holland, Brent22 SmoothLou, RocketFreight, FullSupport2 1½ 2331½31½ 1
15000CLM1200020ftYR½904Feb26 291 359 4127 4156 79 62 8L4.6 6330 200 Holland, Brent44 ShakeIt, RocketFreight, MidnightLightning5 4¾ 15¾869½48½ 2
15000CLM1200036ftYR½622Jan26 282 456 1125 4154 79 79 6L7.2 4229 3156 Holland, Brent66 Rockinbillysdream, DanceOnTheBeach, FllSpprt8 12 8¾368¼610º 6
15000CLM1200042ftYR½718Dec25 274 58 4126 156 79 75 8L3.6 2329 3156 Holland, Brent11 TakeACloserLook, DanceOnThBch, MyCrbnCpyN1½ 1½ 3½641½2¾ 5
15000CLM1200029ftYR½411Dec25 282 59 2128 3157 79 76 7L3.5 8129 3157 Holland, Brent11 FullSupport, OverTheHorizon, MyCarbonCopyN1½ 1½ ns12¾11 5
15000CLM1200027ftYR½304Dec25 272 357 126 3155 79 83 8L3.6 7429 156 Holland, Brent22 WellThatsMarky, FullSupport, EverM1¾ 1¾ 2221¾21½ 1
15000CLM1200044ftYR½1012Nov25 27 156 4124 2154 79 76 8L7.2 -1330 1156 Holland, Brent22 ColdCreekFelipe, OnTheVirg, ImSomeGraduate¾º hdº 9¼768¼64º 8
15000CLM1200058ftYR½505Nov25 274 57 3125 3155 77 76 8L9.4 -2130 156 Holland, Brent22 Theflyingrock, FullSupport, CaviartSkipper1½ 1½ 1¾22321½ 6
15000CLM1300053ftYR½1129Oct25 281 258 1126 1155 79 76 8L*0.9 -1129 4155 Holland, Brent22 Rockinbillysdream, FullSupport, CaviartSkipper1½ 1½ 2¾22322½ 1
15000CLM1300051ftYR½1116Oct25 272 58 2126 2156 79 74 8L2.7 0429 3156 Allard, Simon22 Diamondbeach, FullSupport, ImSomeGraduate1½ 1½ 122½32 5
15000CLM1300051ftYR½1009Oct25 27 456 4125 4155 79 77 8L34.4 1130 1156 Macdonald, Mark22 MuscleBartA, FullSupport, CenturyIglesias1½º 1½ 1¾231¼i31 7

~~242~~~39~~ ~59~~~4310/1 Owner - Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI

$15,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-69)

Breeder -  Oz West Racing Oz West Racing,AS

br g 13 Art Major(NY®)[$15,000]-Elena S(AUS)-In The PocketMAJOR POCKET A® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,040

Life  $468,002

2025
Off

  $14,040
  $71,777
  $39,652 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1068 W 12% P 16% S 15% UDR .259)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 572 W 20% P 17% S 16% UTR .348)

73.6
81.0 80

81 151
156
1551

2
3

YR½
YR½
RcRÁ

12
13
7

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~36~~~~5~~ ~~9~~~~9
~~~25~~~~3~~ ~~9~~~~1

2026

L5

15000CLM1200032ftYR½625Feb26 282 58 3126 156 80 78 7L12.4 3129 3156 Kelly, Colin77 TinRoofRaiderA, Letsmakelotsamoney, DeedntA9 7½ 2¾553½54½º 7
15000CLM1200038gdYR½618Feb26 272 157 1126 2156 80 80 7L*1.8 6429 2156 Kelly, Colin33 MajorPocketA, TakeACloserLook, LousBeach1¾ 1½ ns12121¾ 1
15000CLM1200032ftYR½511Feb26 29 59 4128 4158 78 67 8L*0.5 630 4158 Kelly, Colin11 RocketFreight, MajorPocketA, AlbertAlphahd ¼ ½21½1 hd 1
15000CLM1200022ftYR½102Feb26 292 259 1128 3157 81 75 8L14.2 10429 3158 Kelly, Colin22 TinRoofRaiderA, TakeACloserLook, MajorPcktA¾ 1½ 5½344¾43½ 8
15000CLM1200029ftYR½1019Jan26 284 358 1127 156 79 78 8L2.9 6329 4156 Kelly, Colin11 Neyreit, MajorPocketA, CheckonwilliamGb1½ 1½ 3¾221½2½ 4
15000CLM1200042ftYR½218Dec25 281 357 126 155 80 85 8L12.6 2428 155 Kelly, Colin22 Americagreatagain, MajorPocketA, MuscleBartA1½ 1½ nk22 hd21½ 8
15000CLM1200029ftYR½111Dec25 274 157 1126 1156 81 83 8L3.0 830 1156 Kelly, Colin11 MajorPocketA, Americagreatagain, ContactZone1½ 1½ ½11111½ 1
15000CLM1200027ftYR½1204Dec25 283 159 4127 2157 80 74 8L9.2 7129 158 Kelly, Colin66 Americagreatagain, MyCrbnCpyN, Rcknbllysdrm8¼ 8½ 3563¼65º 6
15000CLM1200043ftYR½113Nov25 274 257 126 1155 80 80 8L2.4 0129 1155 Kelly, Colin11 MajorPocketA, ImAPowerplayA, KilowattKidN¾º 1½ ¾111¾11½ 1
15000CLM1200058ftYR½905Nov25 283 158 3126 3155 80 75 8L2.0 -229 4155 Kelly, Colin22 Diamondbeach, MajorPocketA, Sullivan1½ 1½ 1¼221½21½ 1
15000CLM1300053ftYR½329Oct25 28 57 4125 2155 81 78 8L1.4 -1329 2155 Kelly, Colin11 OverTheHorizon, MajorPocketA, MedolandBosa1 1½ hd211½11½ 2
15000CLM1300051ftYR½316Oct25 281 258 3126 2156 80 75 8broken equipL26.0 0429 3156 Kelly, Colin33 ImAPwrplyA, CvrtSkppr, MjrPckt3 3 ¾321½21½º 7

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

FULL SUPPORT - 19%
DANCE ON THE BEACH - 82

MAJOR POCKET A
SHINE A LIGHT

None
MOONLIGHT SHADOW - $2,703
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